
ROLL NUMBER AND EXAMINATION CENTRE ALLOTTED TO THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF TGT(NON MEDICAL) POST 
CODE-359 EXAM TO BE HELD ON 2-3-2014 IN EVENING SESSION 

SR.NO 
. NAME FATHER'S NAME DOB CATE. SUB. CATE. ROLLNO EXAMINATION CENTRE 

1 PREM SINGH PARAS RAM 7/16/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169099 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2 VIRENDER LAL MADAN LAL 1/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 169517 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

3 MEENA KUMARI KAMAL DEV 7/21/1988 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167511 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

4 RANJNA KUMARI RAM CHAND 8/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

5 SHALLU SAINI LACHHMAN 
SINGH 6/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 170044 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

6 ISHU SHARMA RAJENDER DUTT 
SHARMA 5/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

7 SHASHI 
BHUSHAN PRABH DAYAL 5/21/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

8 GHANSHYAM ATTRU RAM 10/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167052 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

9 RAJESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 9/10/1977 GENERAL IRDP 169952 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

10 SUCHETA DUTTA KRISHAN CHAND 
DUTTA 11/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

11 KAMLESH 
KUMAR MILKHI RAM 8/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167063 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

12 SUNIT KUMAR JAGDISH 
SHARMA 4/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168551 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

13 SANJAY KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 6/5/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168433 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



14 SUNIL 
KUTLAHRIA 

NAND LAL 
KUTLAHRIA 9/3/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168549 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

15 SHIKHA 
PATHANIA 

RANJIT SINGH 
PATHANIA 10/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168497 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

16 UMIKA KUMARI HUKAM CHAND 7/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169227 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

17 RAJESH 
SHARMA LEKH RAJ 5/23/1989 GENERAL IRDP 169117 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

18 NAGENDER 
SINGH BASANT RAM 10/25/1976 GENERAL IRDP 169061 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

19 GIAN CHAND SUKH RAM 11/28/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 169340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

20 ANJANA KUMARI MUNSHI RAM 
THAKUR 7/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168890 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

21 ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 7/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169814 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

22 RITA KUMARI NAND LAL 9/2/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170005 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

23 ASHOK KUMAR SUNDER RAM 11/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167030 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

24 RAJESH KUMAR BANKA RAM 9/29/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168327 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

25 RAJESH THAKUR KUMAR SINGH 8/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168334 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

26 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BANSI LAL 6/5/1976 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168441 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

27 SANDEEP 
KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 1/3/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168427 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

28 PRIYANKA DARSHAN SINGH 7/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169935 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



29 HOSHIAR SINGH MEGH SINGH 6/13/1975 GENERAL IRDP 168973 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

30 LATA DEVI DESH RAJ 10/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169029 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

31 SURETA JUGAL KISHORE 12/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

32 ANITA RATHORE AMAR DASS 
RATHORE 4/14/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

33 TILAK RAJ HANS RAJ 1/15/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168580 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

34 SHAILJA 
SHARMA 

PREM DASS 
SHARMA 1/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169179 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

35 SUDHIR KANT DAYA NAND 8/12/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169199 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

36 ANSHUMAN 
BALA SHARMA 

VIR NARAYAN 
SHARMA 5/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167971 D.A.V. College Kangra 

37 KUMARI ANITA MILKHI RAM 1/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

38 DIPALI JASROTIA PREM SINGH 5/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

39 SAPNA VERMA LAIQ RAM VERMA 2/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

40 SUNIL KUMAR RAM BHAJ SINGH 12/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

41 SUNEEL KUMAR DESH RAJ 1/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167289 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

42 VIKRAM SINGH BIRENDER SINGH 3/23/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167301 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

43 SANJEEV 
KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 2/22/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



44 JITENDER 
KUMAR MURARI LAL 1/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168987 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

45 DINESH KUMAR 
DUTTA 

SUKH DEV 
CHAND DUTTA 2/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169841 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

46 GULAB SINGH PRITHVI SINGH 4/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

47 ANITA SHARMA SHANKAR DASS 
SHARMA 6/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169804 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

48 REENA KUMARI KALI DASS 11/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

49 NITIN GAUTAM HEM RAJ 
GAUTAM 8/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168768 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

50 ASHWANI SINGH GHURI SINGH 9/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167247 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

51 KISHORI LAL KHARU RAM 3/20/1989 ST UNRESERVED 168133 D.A.V. College Kangra 

52 PARVEEN 
KUMAR PURAN CHAND 4/14/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168277 D.A.V. College Kangra 

53 VEERINDER 
SHARMA K C SHARMA 4/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168601 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

54 ARPAN SHARMA AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 7/31/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

55 KHUSHAL 
CHAND 

JAGAN NATH 
SHARMA 2/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

56 DEEPAK 
KAPOOR RAM PAL 3/15/1987 ST UNRESERVED 168727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

57 SARITA PREETAM CHAND 1/27/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 169599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

58 DEEPAK KUMAR NAR SINGH 10/24/1988 ST UNRESERVED 167255 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



59 RANBIR SINGH AVTAR SINGH 12/29/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169983 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

60 VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BALAM RAM 
SHARMA 4/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167834 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

61 SHIVANI 
SHARMA HIT DEV SHARMA 8/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170051 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

62 MONIKA SOHL UDHAM SINGH 
SOHL 3/14/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168200 D.A.V. College Kangra 

63 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR KARAM CHAND 8/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168294 D.A.V. College Kangra 

64 ARUN KUMAR 
SINGH RAGHUBIR SINGH 12/30/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167380 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

65 BIPAN THAKUR VIJAY KUMAR 4/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167414 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

66 SEEMA GUPTA SUKH DEV 7/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

67 SANJAY KUMAR JAGAT PAL 6/16/1976 GENERAL IRDP 170016 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

68 RAJEEV KUMAR JAI SINGH 5/1/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

69 POOJA YASHPAL SINGH 8/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

70 ANKITA KULDIP SINGH 12/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167015 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

71 VIPEN KUMAR VED PARKASH 2/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170094 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

72 GURJEET SINGH 
THAKUR 

JIWAN SINGH 
THAKUR 9/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

73 ARVIND KUMAR GURDEV SINGH 7/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 



74 MANOJ KUMAR TARA CHAND 5/26/1987 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169891 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

75 REENA DEVI LAKSHMAN DASS 9/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 169994 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

76 SUBHASH 
CHAND LOT RAM 8/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168810 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

77 JAI SINGH KHUB RAM 1/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

78 KUSHAL MITTAL JITENDER MITTAL 9/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169565 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

79 PARVEEN UTTAM CHAND 9/11/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168276 D.A.V. College Kangra 

80 SANJEEV 
KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 1/9/1982 OBC IRDP 167712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

81 ARTI SHARMA PYARU RAM 11/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

82 RAJENDER 
SINGH SANT RAM 2/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169114 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

83 NUTAN CHAND DHARUB CHAND 9/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168259 D.A.V. College Kangra 

84 SUNIL KUMAR RAMLOK THAKUR 8/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

85 VIKRAM DEV PREM CHAND 5/29/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168835 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

86 JASWANT SINGH KARAM SINGH 12/31/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169854 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

87 ANIL KUMAR LAL SINGH 4/8/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167350 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

88 JYOTI PRAKASH CHAND 12/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168994 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



89 PRADEEP 
KUMAR ROOP LAL 1/10/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169094 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

90 PARDEEP 
KUMAR PURAN CHAND 11/3/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 167574 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

91 CHANCHAL 
KUMARI BABU RAM 8/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167416 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

92 RAJEEV KUMAR BHAG SINGH 3/12/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167623 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

93 RUCHI 
VASHISHT 

RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 4/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168411 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

94 RAJ KUMARI LAL MAN SHARMA 10/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

95 SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

JOGINDER 
KUMAR 4/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

96 SATISH KUMAR BIRBAL KUMAR 1/10/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

97 SARDHA RAM DANDU RAM 6/28/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

98 SHASHI BALA DEV RAJ 1/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168484 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

99 LAGAN DEV BIR NATH 1/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

100 NARESH KUMAR YUGAL KISHORE 9/18/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169067 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

101 ANOOP KUMAR RAM KUMAR 1/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169805 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

102 RAJ KUMAR SHAMSHER 
SINGH 10/18/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169940 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

103 MAMTA RATTI RAM 5/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167491 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



104 AJAY KUMAR BESRIA RAM 8/20/1990 GENERAL IRDP 169284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

105 KIRAN RANA ROSHAN LAL 7/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169864 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

106 UMESH SHARMA SHIV RAM 6/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169501 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

107 INDU THAKUR ASHOK KUMAR 1/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168976 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

108 RAJESH KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 3/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169953 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

109 SUJATA VERMA DONI PAL VERMA 10/23/1988 SC UNRESERVED 168529 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

110 SANDEEPA 
WALIA 

BALBIR SINGH 
WALIA 1/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

111 POONAMA DEVI JAGAR NATH 4/29/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

112 SUMAN THAKUR NIRANJAN DASS 12/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

113 NARESH CHAND ROOPRAM 1/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

114 BHUVNESHWER PREM CHAND 3/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167410 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

115 VIJAY KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 10/27/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 170085 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

116 GEETANJALI 
SHARMA 

LAJ KISHOR 
SHARMA 6/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

117 ASIF QURESHI MOHD ALI 1/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

118 SURENDER 
CHAUHAN 

GHAN DEV 
CHAUHAN 3/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168820 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 



119 ARUN KUMARI AMIR CHAND 5/6/1983 ST UNRESERVED 169652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

120 SAPNA CHAMBEL SINGH 1/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168796 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

121 JITENDER 
KUMAR SITA RAM 12/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

122 JITESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

JIWAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 5/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

123 NAGESH 
THAKUR 

SHIV SINGH 
THAKUR 1/23/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

124 NEERAJ 
SHARMA VASU DEV 12/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168235 D.A.V. College Kangra 

125 ANISH MAHAJAN SUBHASH 
MAHAJAN 12/26/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167951 D.A.V. College Kangra 

126 ANITA THAKUR KEHAR SINGH 
THAKUR 3/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

127 SUNILA SHARMA DUNI CHAND 
SHARMA 11/22/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

128 CHUNNI LAL MANI RAM 1/17/1986 GENERAL IRDP 169320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

129 MAHENDER 
KUMAR MAST RAM 4/16/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

130 SHAMA KUMARI MOTI RAM 
SHARMA 2/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168479 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

131 RADHE SHYAM NES RAM 3/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168774 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

132 AJAY KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 8/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167001 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

133 AMBIKA BHARTI SHIV RAM 10/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168872 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



134 KHUSHI RAM SEES RAM 7/14/1984 GENERAL IRDP 169365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

135 MONU DEVI DEV RAJ 7/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168202 D.A.V. College Kangra 

136 SARIKA SURINDER 
KUMAR 4/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168453 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

137 MANISH KATOCH MADAN CHAND 
KATOCH 10/27/1975 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 168161 D.A.V. College Kangra 

138 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

VASU DEV 
SHARMA 11/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167569 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

139 RAJESH KUMAR MAHI DASS 1/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168328 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

140 SUNIL KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 6/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

141 VINOD KUMARI AMIN CHAND 
THAKUR 2/27/1965 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169513 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

142 ANU SHARMA BHASKAR CHAND 9/18/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169809 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

143 SANJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

KRISHAN RAM 
SHARMA 3/6/1977 GENERAL IRDP 167176 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

144 ANKUJ KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 2/2/1988 OBC IRDP 167967 D.A.V. College Kangra 

145 TEJ PRAKASH SURENDER 1/13/1988 GENERAL IRDP 169497 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

146 MADHU BALA AMIN CHAND 9/25/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167485 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

147 NITIKA PIARE LAL 
SUMAN 4/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

148 DESH RAJ KASHMIR SINGH 3/12/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167424 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



149 JAYA THAKUR RAGHUBIR SINGH 
THAKUR 2/21/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168985 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

150 KULDEEP SINGH RAM PRAKASH 8/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169021 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

151 ANITA KUMARI SAHAB CHAND 1/31/1984 GENERAL IRDP 168888 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

152 PRITAM SINGH RAGHU RAM 1/14/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169100 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

153 SUSHMA 
SHARMA 

LEKH RAJ 
SHARMA 6/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

154 MEENAKSHI 
SHARMA 

DESH RAJ 
SHARMA 3/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168185 D.A.V. College Kangra 

155 ANUJ KUMAR MOHAN LAL 8/26/1984 SC IRDP 169646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

156 ANIL KUMAR SURENDER 
SINGH 4/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169800 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

157 SARIKA SURINDER 
KUMAR 2/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

158 KALPNA NEGI MANI RAM NEGI 9/15/1989 ST UNRESERVED 168684 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

159 NARESH DUTT DHARAM DUTT 2/23/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

160 RAJESH KUMAR PREM CHAND 6/13/1976 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169954 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

161 ANITA KUMARI DINA NATH 3/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167359 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

162 SANJAY 
SHARMA RAMESH CHAND 10/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170018 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

163 ANIL KUMAR RAM SINGH 3/20/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 167946 D.A.V. College Kangra 



164 ANIL KUMAR NAGESHWAR 
DATT 12/22/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168884 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

165 VIVEK KAUNDAL RATTAN CHAND 
KOUNDAL 4/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168645 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

166 SANDEEP 
KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 5/5/1983 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168422 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

167 MAHINDER 
SINGH HARI RAM 3/13/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168152 D.A.V. College Kangra 

168 TILAK RAJ ROSHAN LAL 12/22/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 168582 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

169 SUNITA KUMARI GIRDHARI LAL 3/10/1989 SC IRDP 170066 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

170 PANKAJ 
SHARMA M L SHARMA 9/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167568 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

171 KULDEEP 
KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 10/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167471 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

172 SUMAN KUMARI RANGILA RAM 3/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

173 BEENA DEVI CHHOTA RAM 7/9/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167037 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

174 SEEMA DEVI PUNI CHAND 7/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168467 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

175 SEEMA DEVI KASHMIR CHAND 3/15/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

176 DEEPIKA 
KUMARI RAKSHPAUL 1/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 167421 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

177 MANOJ KUMAR BHAJAN SINGH 12/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169049 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

178 KAMLA DEVI HUKAM CHAND 
CHAUDHARY 11/29/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169003 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 



179 BHAVNA BHIM SINGH 3/31/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168029 D.A.V. College Kangra 

180 VIKAS SUD SARDARI LAL 
SUD 6/17/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167841 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

181 SUNITA KUMARI HARI RAM 11/26/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 167803 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

182 VANITA SHARMA UTTAM CHAND 
SHARMA 2/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167826 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

183 RAVINDER 
KUMAR MEHTAB SINGH 12/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

184 ANJALI HARNAM SINGH 8/28/1988 GENERAL WFF 167364 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

185 BHUPESH 
SHARMA ISHWAR DAS 11/24/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167409 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

186 CHAMPA 
SHARMA HANS RAJ 11/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169830 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

187 BHUPINDER 
NATH SHARMA 

JAI PRAKASH 
SHARMA 1/2/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168925 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

188 HARSH BALA NIRMAL SINGH 5/15/1986 SC UNRESERVED 167442 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

189 PALLAVI BANSAL PRAKASH CHAND 
BANSAL 2/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

190 ANUPAM KEDAR NATH 
SHARMA 9/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169811 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

191 NIDHI SHARMA VED PARKASH 
SHARMA 10/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169914 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

192 MONIKA 
SHARMA DHARAM VIR 2/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167529 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

193 NEELAM 
SHARMA RAM SHARMA 11/19/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167551 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



194 ASHISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 5/24/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169817 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

195 UMESH 
CHAUHAN 

LAIQ RAM 
CHAUHAN 12/31/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169500 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

196 SUSHAM LATA LAL CHAND 5/15/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168565 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

197 SATISH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 5/26/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168461 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

198 RAKESH KUMAR 
PATHANIA 

MOOL RAJ 
PATHANIA 3/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167280 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

199 ANIL KUMAR JUGLI RAM 10/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

200 SHIVANI 
SHARMA 

SITA RAM 
SHARMA 2/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167762 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

201 LACHHMAN RAM JANKU RAM 8/15/1979 ST IRDP 169025 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

202 ARUN KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 1/15/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167378 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

203 ANEETA DEVI ATMA RAM 6/6/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169798 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

204 RENU BALA OMKAR NATH 7/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 169996 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

205 DIPIKA KAUSHAL KULDEEP CHAND 1/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

206 TEJA SINGH JAPAN SINGH 3/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168823 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

207 BALVINDER 
KUMAR BIHARI LAL 11/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169307 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

208 RAJESH 
SHARMA BHAGWAN DAS 1/28/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



209 RAJAN SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 10/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

210 ATUL SHARMA RAM KRISHAN 
SHARMA 11/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168682 Govt. Degree College, 

RECKONG PEO 

211 SANJAY DOGRA BIR SINGH 
DOGRA 6/27/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168689 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

212 PUJA SOOD BHARAT 
PARKASH SOOD 6/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168302 D.A.V. College Kangra 

213 NAVAL KISHOR GAJJAN RAM 
SHARMA 12/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167538 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

214 SANGITA DEVI DEEP RAM 4/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

215 SHEETAL 
CHANDEL 

HOSHIAR SINGH 
CHANDEL 3/29/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

216 RAVI KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 6/14/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

217 GARIMA 
VASISHT 

ABHILASH 
CHANDER 4/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167436 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

218 NISHA KUMARI SUKH RAM 10/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

219 KIRAN KUMARI DINA NATH 
SHARMA 7/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167075 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

220 POOJA SHARMA RAM KRISHAN 6/1/1989 GENERAL IRDP 167594 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

221 SHEETAL 
CHOPRA SUBHASH CHAND 1/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167761 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

222 ANU KUMARI MADAN SINGH 
GULERIA 9/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

223 SHALINI RAMESH CHAND 
SHARMA 8/23/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169182 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



224 SHALINI PAWAN KUMAR 10/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169183 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

225 DINESH 
BHUSHAN SUBHASH CHAND 12/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

226 MALA GUPTA OM PARKASH 
GUPTA 9/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167490 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

227 ANJALI BHARTI PRAKASH CHAND 7/17/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167958 D.A.V. College Kangra 

228 ASHWANI 
KUMAR LAL CHAND 9/3/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167388 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

229 DHEERAJ KANT DEV RAJ SHARMA 10/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169838 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

230 NEERAJ KANT DEV RAJ 7/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168234 D.A.V. College Kangra 

231 NIDHI SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 11/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168244 D.A.V. College Kangra 

232 AJAY 
CHAUDHARY MADAN LAL 11/25/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167905 D.A.V. College Kangra 

233 ALPNA KANSHI RAM 11/22/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167334 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

234 SHAKUNTLA SHER SINGH 12/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169180 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

235 RAVINDER 
KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/16/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

236 DINESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

BADRI SINGH 
THAKUR 10/29/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

237 KAPIL GUPTA BRIJ LAL GUPTA 5/28/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

238 ASHWANI 
KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 12/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 167393 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



239 SURINDER PAL PRITAM CHAND 8/20/1981 SC IRDP 170068 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

240 VIPAN 
MANKOTIA MAST RAM 3/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167853 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

241 NEELAMA DEVI SHIV RAJ 11/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167552 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

242 SHIKHA THAKUR SANSAR CHAND 6/11/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

243 SWATI RANA NAROTAM RANA 10/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168574 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

244 ANIL KUMAR MANGAT RAM 11/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169799 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

245 JEEVAN KUMAR 
SHARMA KISHORI LAL 9/14/1980 GENERAL IRDP 169855 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

246 SUNIL SHARMA MADAN MOHAN 
SHARMA 3/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170065 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

247 ANOOP KUMAR RAM KUMAR 1/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169806 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

248 SHALINI HARI CHAND 
JOSHI 2/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

249 RAJENDER 
SINGH BALDEV SINGH 1/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169947 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

250 PANKAJ KRISHAN KUMAR 3/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 169397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

251 JITENDER SINGH PREM SINGH 9/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168100 D.A.V. College Kangra 

252 MANJEET SINGH KASHMIR CHAND 1/8/1975 OBC IRDP 168167 D.A.V. College Kangra 

253 CHANDER 
SHEKHAR ARJUN SINGH 4/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167418 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



254 SUMAN LATA JAGDISH 
CHANDEL 2/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169202 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

255 AJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA DEV RAJ SHARMA 5/6/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167329 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

256 SEEMA SAINI JAI RAM 3/12/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169177 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

257 SATYA PRAKASH NIKU RAM 2/16/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169175 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

258 MANJU DEVI SHER SINGH 3/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

259 MEENA KUMARI RATTAN CHAND 12/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

260 SUNIL KUMAR LUXMAN DASS 5/17/1979 OBC IRDP 167789 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

261 SHIKHA THAKUR VIJAY SINGH 
THAKUR 4/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168498 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

262 VISHAL GUPTA KARAM CHAND 4/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168636 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

263 GIAN CHAND NODHA RAN 7/3/1983 ST UNRESERVED 168072 D.A.V. College Kangra 

264 DESH RAJ SHAKTI CHAND 10/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167422 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

265 PANKAJ KUMAR OM PARKASH 2/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169924 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

266 ISHWAR DASS NETRA NAND 3/6/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168977 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

267 KANCHNA 
KUMARI BIDHI CHAND 4/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167459 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

268 CHETNA RANA BALBIR SINGH 3/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168934 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



269 ROOP LAL GARJA 3/10/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

270 RAJENDER 
PARSAD GIAN CHAND 1/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

271 SHEIKH SADIQ NASEER DEEN 
SHEIKH 11/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168491 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

272 RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/21/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168314 D.A.V. College Kangra 

273 RAJEEV 
SHARMA HARI OM SHARMA 1/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167629 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

274 SURINDER 
SINGH THUNIA RAM 4/13/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 170069 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

275 NAMITA SHARMA KRISHAN CHAND 
SHARMA 2/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169062 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

276 DEEPTI 
MAHAJAN SUSHIL MAHAJAN 1/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168942 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

277 SHALINI THAKUR JASWANT 
THAKUR 5/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168477 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

278 SANTOSH 
KUMARI RATTAN CHAND 3/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

279 KANCHAN BALA MELA RAM 11/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167064 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

280 NISHA KUMARI PREM LAL 10/31/1981 GENERAL IRDP 167115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

281 RAMA SHARMA PRAKASH CHAND 3/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169130 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

282 CHANDER 
SHEKHAR PURAN CHAND 1/30/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

283 AMIT KUMAR KHEM SINGH 3/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168876 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



284 MANI RAM KHEM CHAND 5/18/1978 SC IRDP 169042 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

285 NARENDER 
KUMAR BALAK RAM 6/29/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169064 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

286 YASH PAL DEVI SINGH 2/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169254 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

287 GHANSHYAM 
DASS INDER DEV 2/8/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169844 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

288 RAMA KUMARI KANSHI RAM 6/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

289 BHUPENDER 
SINGH DHIYAN SINGH 4/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168924 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

290 RASHMI DEVI OM PRAKASH 8/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168376 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

291 ANIL GULERIA KASHMIR 8/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168880 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

292 NEENA DEVI ASHOK KUMAR 2/3/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168233 D.A.V. College Kangra 

293 MANOJ KUMAR RAM SWAROOP 1/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168177 D.A.V. College Kangra 

294 KUMARI MEERAN BIKRAM CHAND 4/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167475 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

295 MONIKA 
MALHOTRA R K MALHOTRA 1/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169053 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

296 VISHAL SHARMA KISHORI LAL 
SHARMA 9/22/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167863 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

297 VIJAY SAROCH CHAMAN LAL 10/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167835 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

298 RITIKA BHAG SINGH 10/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167282 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



299 DESH RAJ 
SHARMA RAM RAKHA 4/8/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167044 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

300 PRADEEP 
KUMAR HARDEV SINGH 2/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

301 DINESH KUMAR AMI CHAND 
SHARMA 6/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

302 ARUN ROACH ASI RAM ROACH 6/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

303 SUNITA PARMANAND 5/19/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168819 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

304 VIJAYENDER 
SINGH 

SUDARSHAN 
SINGH 4/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169508 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

305 RICHA THAKUR RAJ KUMAR 
THAKUR 11/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170002 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

306 SANDEEP 
KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

307 ANURADHA DHARAM DUTT 6/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168902 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

308 GEETA DEVI KHAZANA RAM 7/24/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168955 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

309 SANTOSH 
KUMAR HARI SINGH 3/25/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169168 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

310 RAJ KUMAR AMAR SINGH 5/31/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169107 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

311 JOGINDER 
SINGH BHAGI RATH 11/9/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168992 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

312 KRISHAN CHAND INDER SINGH 8/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169016 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

313 CHANDAN 
KASHMIRI 

MANOHAR LAL 
KASHMIRI 2/15/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167254 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



314 SWATI THAKUR JAGDISH KUMAR 
THAKUR 7/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

315 ASAN KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 2/3/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167386 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

316 SUNIL KUMAR PIAR CHAND 6/3/1981 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167795 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

317 MUNISHA PRAMOD SINGH 10/29/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168209 D.A.V. College Kangra 

318 ARVIND SHARMA YOG RAJ 
SHARMA 4/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169816 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

319 VIJAY SINGH BHARAT RAM 2/23/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

320 MANJU MANHAS CHATTAR SINGH 
MANHAS 7/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169886 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

321 VANDNA 
SHARMA SUBHASH CHAND 9/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170080 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

322 MANJU MANHAS CHATTAR SINGH 
MANHAS 7/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169887 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

323 
NARINDER 
SINGH 
PATHANIA 

JARNAIL SINGH 
PATHANIA 3/18/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168225 D.A.V. College Kangra 

324 MANGESH 
KUMARI SURAT RAM 6/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

325 RITESH THAKUR GOPAL THAKUR 3/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169154 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

326 RAKESH VERMA TULSI RAM 
VERMA 7/11/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

327 KUMARI MAMTA DOLA RAM 3/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169023 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

328 SANJEEV 
KUMAR HARI DUTT 1/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 



329 AMITA KAUNDAL BISHAN DASS 3/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167341 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

330 MANUJ SHARMA SUBHASH KUMAR 
SHARMA 7/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168182 D.A.V. College Kangra 

331 ROHIT KUMAR PREM SINGH 4/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

332 AJAY KUMAR YASH PAL 
SHARMA 6/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167325 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

333 RITIKA SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 9/29/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168401 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

334 VINOD KUMAR YOG RAJ 2/3/1973 GENERAL IRDP 169510 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

335 MONIKA 
KASHYAP KHUSHI RAM 1/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168198 D.A.V. College Kangra 

336 EKTA THAKUR KULDIP SINGH 11/4/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168065 D.A.V. College Kangra 

337 NEELAM HEM SINGH 9/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169073 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

338 SUMAN ASHWANI KUMAR 6/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169200 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

339 SUDHANSHU 
SHARMA CHARAN DASS 4/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167776 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

340 HIMANSHU DUTT PREM DASS 
SHARMA 10/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167444 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

341 KISHORE KUMAR MAHESHWAR 
DUTT 8/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

342 LAL SINGH SANT RAM 12/24/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

343 VINAY SHARMA CHANDER MANI 8/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169241 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



344 VED PARKASH UTTAM CHAND 7/27/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168598 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

345 NAROTTAM 
SINGH KARTAR SINGH 9/29/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167537 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

346 RANJODH SINGH PREM SINGH 7/12/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169986 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

347 SHILPA PREM CHAND 8/30/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168500 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

348 KUSHAL KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 4/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167481 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

349 JYOTSNA TARSEM CHAND 2/13/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168109 D.A.V. College Kangra 

350 SUNNY KUMAR SOM DUTT 7/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167292 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

351 SUNIL KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 6/6/1974 GENERAL IRDP 167790 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

352 ANJANA KUMARI MUNSHI RAM 
THAKUR 7/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168892 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

353 ARUN KUMAR SHYAM LAL 7/31/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167028 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

354 SURINDER 
KUMAR NARAYAN DASS 7/21/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167294 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

355 SAPNA DEVI LUDDAR SINGH 1/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

356 SHIV RAJ BIR SINGH 5/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168502 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

357 NISHA DEVI RAMESH CHAND 2/9/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168249 D.A.V. College Kangra 

358 VINOD KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 12/26/1982 GENERAL IRDP 169243 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



359 ARUN SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 9/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

360 JAGDISH CHAND 
VERMA 

PARMA NAND 
VERMA 2/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

361 ANUPMA 
SANKHYAN 

THAKUR DASS 
SANKHYAN 9/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167025 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

362 GULAB SINGH LUDER CHAND 10/15/1979 SC UNRESERVED 168734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

363 RAJESH THAKUR DESH RAJ 5/5/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

364 RAJESH KUMAR AMAR NATH 8/1/1984 GENERAL IRDP 167143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

365 ASHISH THAKUR PARDEEP KUMAR 4/21/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168000 D.A.V. College Kangra 

366 ANUJ KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 3/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167975 D.A.V. College Kangra 

367 ARVIND KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 12/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167993 D.A.V. College Kangra 

368 NAVEEN SINGH KUSHAL SINGH 3/4/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168226 D.A.V. College Kangra 

369 DHARAMPAL 
SINGH SATPAL SINGH 7/19/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169837 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

370 ABHILASHA AMAR SINGH 
DALWAL 2/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167902 D.A.V. College Kangra 

371 RAJNEESH 
SHARMA 

SHIV PAL 
SHARMA 1/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169120 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

372 DINESH KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 4/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167434 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

373 JITENDER 
KUMAR SOM DUTT 9/26/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168098 D.A.V. College Kangra 



374 SAPNA DEVI HOSHIAR CHAND 7/14/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168451 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

375 ANKAJ RAM GANGA RAM 4/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167965 D.A.V. College Kangra 

376 SHAILJA ATWAL JAGIR SINGH 
ATWAL 3/30/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167286 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

377 MUNISH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 10/22/1981 GENERAL IRDP 169059 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

378 SURENDER 
SINGH MEHAR SINGH 5/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169217 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

379 MANINDER 
SINGH JEET SINGH 4/1/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

380 MANISH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/14/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169044 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

381 BRIJ LAL PRADEEP 10/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167253 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

382 ATUL SINGH 
JASROTIA 

SARUP SINGH 
JASROTIA 4/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168010 D.A.V. College Kangra 

383 NISHA RASILA RAM 11/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167562 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

384 MANJULA 
SHARMA GANESH CHAND 2/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167498 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

385 RAVINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

RATTAN CHAND 
SHARMA 12/26/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168380 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

386 RAKESH MODGIL RAJINDER 
MOHAN MODGIL 9/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169974 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

387 SANDEEP NAWANG 1/4/1986 ST UNRESERVED 168790 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

388 ONKAR SHARMA AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 6/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



389 PAWAN KUMAR HAKAM SINGH 4/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167585 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

390 RUCHIKA 
MAHAJAN 

PAWAN KUMAR 
MAHAJAN 1/3/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167283 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

391 SUMAN THAKUR S R THAKUR 8/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169203 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

392 SUJAN SINGH PRITAM SINGH 8/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168527 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

393 SHILPA 
BHANDARI 

GAJENDER 
SINGH BHANDARI 3/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

394 LALIT KUMAR CHET RAM 6/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

395 RAJNI BALA NARAIN KUMAR 6/7/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

396 APPASARA 
KUMARI NANDA 

RAMESH CHAND 
NANDA 5/15/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167985 D.A.V. College Kangra 

397 NEELAM 
SHARMA ROSHAN LAL 4/28/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167550 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

398 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 11/5/1973 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

399 MANOJ KUMAR JEET RAM 3/9/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167506 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

400 ANUJ KUMAR JAGJEET RAJ 
BAKSHI 11/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

401 DINESH KUMAR SANT RAM 12/24/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168059 D.A.V. College Kangra 

402 PRIYA BRAT SUBHASH CHAND 11/18/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168298 D.A.V. College Kangra 

403 RAKHI VAIDYA SHYAM LAL 
VAIDYA 8/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169127 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



404 VIRENDER 
SHARMA BHAGAT RAM 4/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167860 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

405 VIJENDER SINGH PRITHVI SINGH 4/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167837 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

406 ASHWANI 
KUMAR BHAT 

CHAMAN LAL 
BHAT 3/29/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168009 D.A.V. College Kangra 

407 SUNIL KUMAR PREM CHAND 
SHARMA 5/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

408 LATA DEVI NEK RAM 6/24/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169031 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

409 PRATEEK 
KUMAR 

PARMESHWARI 
DASS 10/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168292 D.A.V. College Kangra 

410 BANDNA DEVI CHAMEL SINGH 8/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168023 D.A.V. College Kangra 

411 VINOD KUMAR HANS RAJ 6/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170091 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

412 PANKAJ 
KANDWAL SHER SINGH 12/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168263 D.A.V. College Kangra 

413 ANU DHIMAN DES RAJ 9/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167974 D.A.V. College Kangra 

414 ANOOP SHARMA VIDYA SAGAR 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167016 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

415 KALPANA 
SHARMA 

NAND LAL 
SHARMA 10/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167061 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

416 ANIL KUMAR DINA NATH 
SHARMA 4/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167008 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

417 MINAKSHI PREM CHAND 
THAKUR 2/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167516 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

418 SANJAY THAKUR SARWAN SINGH 6/22/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



419 AJAYANT 
JAMWAL 

BAHADUR SINGH 
JAMWAL 11/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

420 AJAY SHARMA RATTAN CHAND 
SHARMA 5/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167331 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

421 RAJIV BHUSHAN GUMUKH SINGH 10/15/1978 OBC IRDP 168339 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

422 SARITA DEVI AMAR CHAND 3/1/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168798 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

423 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

GIAN CHAND 
KOUNDAL 9/20/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

424 SURESH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 4/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167806 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

425 RENU BALA BRIJ LAL 6/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169997 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

426 NAVAL KISHORE BALBIR SINGH 9/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167539 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

427 LOKINDER 
SINGH RANU RAM 2/16/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

428 RAMAN KUMAR RAJENDER 
KUMAR 10/18/1981 SC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

429 NAVEEN KUMAR BRIJ LAL 1/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167541 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

430 RAJIV JASWAL KULDIP SINGH 10/7/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169960 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

431 BHAG SINGH GIAN CHAND 4/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167248 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

432 YASHPAL JAGAT RAM 10/1/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169622 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

433 MUKESH KUMAR BALI RAM 11/15/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 169575 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 



434 RANJNA DEVI MAN CHAND 12/20/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169135 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

435 NISHA RANI JANAK SINGH 2/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169916 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

436 RAJAT BHAROLL KASHMIR CHAND 
BHAROLL 4/22/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169943 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

437 YASEEN 
MOHAMMAD ABDUL KARIM 2/7/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167303 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

438 NAROTTAM RAM PREM CHAND 9/28/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169071 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

439 PUNITA SHARMA RATTAN CHAND 6/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167613 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

440 SHITAL KUMARI RAVINDER 
PRASAD 1/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168501 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

441 KAMLESH 
KUMAR MAST RAM 9/19/1984 GENERAL IRDP 169007 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

442 ANIL KUMAR SUKH RAM 1/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167351 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

443 SUNIL KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 8/23/1978 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 167791 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

444 RAVI DUTT 
SHARMA JUGAL KISHORE 9/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

445 VIRENDER 
KUMAR JAGJEET SINGH 4/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167859 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

446 RAJESH KUMAR KHEM RAJ 4/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

447 SUNIL KUMAR BIRBAL SINGH 9/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

448 GOVIND SINGH BELI RAM 2/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



449 SHAILJA 
GULERIA 

NAND LAL 
GULERIA 3/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

450 AJAY PAL CHUNI LAL 12/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167915 D.A.V. College Kangra 

451 MUKESH 
SHARMA 

MURARAI LAL 
SHARMA 12/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169057 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

452 MANOJ KUMAR BHIM CHAND 2/9/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167501 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

453 SHALINI DOGRA AMRIT LAL 
DOGRA 4/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

454 SURESH KUMAR CHAND PARKASH 2/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167807 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

455 RAJESH VIMAL DHARAM CHAND 4/20/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

456 DEV RAJ KHEBA RAM 5/2/1988 GENERAL IRDP 169322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

457 PAMENDAR 
KUMAR MILAP CHAND 2/7/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167565 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

458 ARTI PATHANIA RAM PRAKASH 
PATHANIA 4/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167027 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

459 KARAM VIR 
SINGH KANSHI RAM 1/9/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167461 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

460 LATA DEVI DURGA DAS 3/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169030 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

461 ANUPAMA 
KUMARI 

TILAK RAJ 
SHARMA 5/9/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167373 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

462 AJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BHAGI RATH 
SHARMA 2/18/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167328 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

463 DAULIM RAJ KUMAR 4/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168040 D.A.V. College Kangra 



464 RUPESH 
SHARMA CHIRANJI LAL 9/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169157 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

465 RENU BALA BIRBAL SINGH 3/18/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168390 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

466 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 1/1/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167604 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

467 SUNEEL KUMAR RAM CHAND 5/17/1980 SC IRDP 168538 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

468 KRISHNA GANGA RAM 9/2/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169018 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

469 SEEMA DEVI MUNSHI RAM 
JASWAL 3/26/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169176 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

470 LALIT KUMAR 
VERMA DEVI RAM VERMA 7/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

471 SANJEEV 
KUMAR DESH RAJ 5/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168444 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

472 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

BHAGWAN DASS 
SHARMA 1/29/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

473 KARNAIL SINH ROSHAN LAL 9/22/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168129 D.A.V. College Kangra 

474 SWATI SHARMA SUBHASH CHAND 
SHARMA 4/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

475 PARUL HARBHAJAN 
SINGH 2/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

476 NITIKA KAUSHAL JAGDISH CHAND 
KAUSHAL 8/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169919 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

477 AMAN KUMAR GULJARI LAL 1/3/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167927 D.A.V. College Kangra 

478 USHA DEVI PIAR SINGH 5/24/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167820 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



479 RAM CHANDER JEET SINGH 6/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

480 KAMAL JEET AMIN CHAND 1/6/1984 SC IRDP 167452 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

481 SURESH CHAND 
KATOCH 

KARTAR CHAND 
KATOCH 3/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167805 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

482 SHALINI KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 1/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

483 MANOHAR 
SINGH RANA 

JAGAR NATH 
RANA 7/10/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167500 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

484 RUCHIKA RAJ KUMAR 6/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170008 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

485 MANOJ KUMAR HEM RAJ 7/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167505 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

486 AJAY KUMAR HANS RAJ 
SHARMA 12/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169782 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

487 MONIKA 
SHARMA SOM RAJ 9/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167528 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

488 MUNISH KUMAR KULBIR SINGH 9/30/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167531 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

489 KUMARI SUJATA RAMESH CHAND 
SHARMA 10/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167479 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

490 SANDEEP RANA PRITAM CHAND 
RANA 1/4/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

491 DEEPAK 
CHOUDHARY GHAMI RAM 7/14/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168042 D.A.V. College Kangra 

492 BRIJ PANKAJ 
DIXIT RAMESH DIXIT 6/13/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168035 D.A.V. College Kangra 

493 SEENU DEVI ASHOK KUMAR 4/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



494 MEENA KUMARI DHANI RAM 12/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169051 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

495 DEEKSHA 
SHARMA MILKHI RAM 2/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167043 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

496 LAYAK RAM NIKU RAM 3/27/1974 SC UNRESERVED 169675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

497 MONIKA DEVI MOHINDER 
SINGH 10/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167525 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

498 SONIA DEVI MOHINDER 
SINGH 8/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167771 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

499 VANDANA 
SHARMA 

KARAM CHAND 
SHARMA 4/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167822 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

500 SUSHIL KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167812 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

501 AMITA SHARMA DHARAM VIR 
SHARMA 10/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169794 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

502 KUSHAL SINGH BALWANT SINGH 6/3/1975 GENERAL IRDP 168148 D.A.V. College Kangra 

503 BHUP SINGH JAI SINGH 1/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168923 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

504 VEENA DEVI HEM SINGH 3/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169229 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

505 PANKAJ THAKUR CHAMAN LAL 4/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167272 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

506 SANDEEP 
KUMAR PURAN CHAND 1/17/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167284 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

507 NARENDER DEV BALDEV KRISHAN 11/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167534 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

508 VARUN SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 9/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168596 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



509 SONIA RAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA 4/15/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168519 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

510 HARSH 
MAHAJAN VIJAY MAHAJAN 4/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168079 D.A.V. College Kangra 

511 RAJEEV 
SHARMA PREM SHARMA 5/2/1976 GENERAL IRDP 167630 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

512 AMIT MAHAJAN SUKESH KUMAR 12/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167932 D.A.V. College Kangra 

513 SUMNA DEVI SOHAN SINGH 3/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167784 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

514 KAMLA DEVI BHAGAT RAM 4/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169005 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

515 HIMANI TARA CHAND 1/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168971 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

516 SANTOSH 
KUMAR SUBER CHAND 3/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169167 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

517 AJAYANT 
JAMWAL 

BHADUR SINGH 
JAMWAL 11/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

518 ANUJ SHARMA OM PARKASH 
SHARMA 3/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167976 D.A.V. College Kangra 

519 ANUPAM KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH 1/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

520 PUSHPA LATA AMAR SINGH 7/25/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169104 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

521 KUMARI RITU 
THAKUR 

SATYENDRA 
SINGH THAKUR 7/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167478 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

522 DHARITI VAIDYA KRISHAN KUMAR 
VAIDYA 11/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168948 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

523 MINAKSHI PREM CHAND 
THAKUR 7/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167518 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



524 SWAPAN GUPTA PARMESH GUPTA 10/5/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167816 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

525 PAWAN KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 3/27/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

526 SANJAY 
SHARMA RAJMAL SHARMA 3/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168437 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

527 GOPAL SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 12/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168075 D.A.V. College Kangra 

528 HEMANT DINA NATH 
BHARDWAJ 6/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168967 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

529 KEWAL KRISHAN AJEET SINGH 6/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167465 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

530 SHIVANJALI 
CHANDEL 

RAMENDER 
SINGH CHANDEL 2/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

531 NAVIN KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 3/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167543 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

532 PUSHPA KUMARI SHARWAN SINGH 10/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167615 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

533 NEHA KISHOR CHAND 4/7/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167558 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

534 MILAP CHAND OM PARKASH 6/15/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 168188 D.A.V. College Kangra 

535 NITIN SHARMA SATISH CHAND 8/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169920 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

536 SAROJ CHANDEL D R CHANDEL 10/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

537 SUNIL KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168547 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

538 SURESH KUMAR JAGAT SINGH 12/17/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168561 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



539 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

JAGDISH 
SHARMA 6/9/1981 GENERAL IRDP 168771 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

540 RAVI KANT TULSI RAM 12/19/1987 ST UNRESERVED 169437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

541 ROHAN 
SAMKARIA JASWANT SINGH 6/14/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

542 SANDEEP 
SHARMA 

RAM NATH 
SHARMA 4/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

543 SANTOSH 
KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 5/17/1975 GENERAL IRDP 168794 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

544 PANKAJ 
SHARMA SUKHDEV CHAND 10/31/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167570 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

545 VIJAY KUMAR PARAS RAM 10/17/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167829 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

546 GURNAM MAN SINGH 2/9/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169847 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

547 VINOD KUMAR TILAK RAJ 12/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170092 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

548 KAMLESH JOGINDER SINGH 9/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167455 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

549 SUNEEL KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 11/21/1985 GENERAL IRDP 168816 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

550 VINOD KUMAR AMIN CHAND 4/17/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167848 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

551 KANCHAN BALA MADAN GOPAL 4/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167456 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

552 AMAR SINGH 
DOGRA 

NEHRU LAL 
DOGRA 1/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168870 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

553 NEETU SHARMA ROOP LAL 
SHARMA 2/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168241 D.A.V. College Kangra 



554 MANJU KAUL ARUN KAUL 11/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168172 D.A.V. College Kangra 

555 KIRAN BALA SUBHASH CHAND 3/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167074 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

556 SAMEER KUMAR OM PRAKASH 5/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169159 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

557 MUNISHA 
VARDHAN BALDEV RAJ 1/24/1978 SC UNRESERVED 167105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

558 KRISHAN DEV JHAWAN SINGHQ 3/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

559 VINOD KUMAR RAN SINGH 2/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

560 MANOJ KUMAR RISHI RAM 2/21/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

561 MENKA ASHOK KUMAR 10/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168186 D.A.V. College Kangra 

562 KIRAN BALA PARKASH CHAND 8/8/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169862 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

563 SHAMSHER 
SINGH KALYAN SINGH 1/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169605 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

564 PRADEEP 
SHARMA 

SUNDER LAL 
SHARMA 2/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

565 RAJESH KUMAR MAHINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 8/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

566 NARESH KUMAR KANHIYA LAL 8/20/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168219 D.A.V. College Kangra 

567 SUNIL DUTT TULSI RA 6/6/1982 SC IRDP 168541 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

568 KRISHAN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/9/1977 SC IRDP 167467 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



569 KISHORI LAL 
SHARMA 

BHANDARI RAM 
SHARMA 11/26/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167077 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

570 POONAM INDU PURAN CHAND 
RANA 2/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168290 D.A.V. College Kangra 

571 NEELAM SHIV NATH 
SHARMA 1/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

572 KULVINDER 
SINGH LAL SINGH 4/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167079 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

573 RAJESH KUMAR MOHINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 8/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

574 NEETU GULETIA KULDIP GULETIA 9/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168240 D.A.V. College Kangra 

575 SUNITA KUMARI 
BHARTI SADHU RAM 6/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 168554 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

576 RANJEET SINGH PREM LAL 3/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167281 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

577 JIWAN SINGH SHER SINGH 5/9/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168102 D.A.V. College Kangra 

578 MONIKA 
SHARMA S D SHARMA 4/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169054 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

579 SANJOT 
SHARMA RAM LAL SHARMA 7/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

580 PRIYANKA 
PATIAL NARINDER SINGH 8/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

581 RAJEEV KUMAR MAST RAM 
SHARMA 4/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167624 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

582 SEEMA DEVI NARDEV SINGH 11/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

583 MANU SHARMA BANARSI DASS 
SHARMA 6/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167510 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



584 AJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

PRAKASH CHAND 
SHARMA 12/28/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167330 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

585 NAVEEN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

YADVINDER 
SHARMA 1/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169072 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

586 ANU RANI RAM PAL 3/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167371 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

587 VANDANA AJIT SINGH 4/6/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168590 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

588 NARESH KUMAR AMAR NATH 3/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168220 D.A.V. College Kangra 

589 RAKESH BASANT LAL 2/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

590 RAJEEV KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 1/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169946 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

591 KAVITA RANI RISHI RAM 11/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167464 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

592 DINESH KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 3/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168058 D.A.V. College Kangra 

593 TARUN MEHTA BANSHYAM 
MEHTA 1/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168578 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

594 UMESH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

BADRI PRASHAD 
MISHRA 8/13/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168585 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

595 VIPAN KUMAR HANS RAJ 1/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167852 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

596 AVINASH KUMAR KRISHAN DEV 6/24/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167398 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

597 RENU BALA KULDEEP SINGH 10/29/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169998 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

598 SAMIR SHARMA JANAK RAJ 3/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170009 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



599 HANS RAJ BRAHAM DASS 8/3/1971 OBC EX-
SERVICEMAN 167441 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

600 BALVINDER 
SINGH BRIJ LAL 1/14/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168019 D.A.V. College Kangra 

601 VINOD KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 9/10/1983 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168631 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

602 BINTA KUMARI DIWAN CHAND 12/10/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167250 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

603 LALMAN GUJAR 1/3/1978 SC UNRESERVED 169028 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

604 MANJU DEVI BHOOP SINGH 9/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167496 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

605 SHYAM SINGH KUSHAL SINGH 3/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168517 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

606 MONIKA RANI CHAMAN LAL 9/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169901 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

607 MANISH THAKUR RAM SINGH 8/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169568 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

608 POONAM 
SHARMA 

SOHAN LAL 
SHARMA 11/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167598 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

609 VANDANA 
AGGARWAL 

RAJENDRA 
PRASAD 
AGGARWAL 

10/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169618 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

610 LATA KUMARI HEM PRABH 2/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169033 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

611 TARA CHAND KEDARESHWAR 9/19/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169223 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

612 SUMAN 
KASHYAP BALI RAM 3/12/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169613 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

613 RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RAGHUNATH 
SHARMA 4/14/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 



614 RENUKA DEVI DURGA PARSAD 2/25/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

615 PREM LATA DURGA PARSAD 5/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167606 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

616 PALLVI SHARMA AMIN CHAND 
SHARMA 8/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

617 SUMNA KUMARI RAM SARAN 3/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 170059 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

618 HEM LATA VYAS DEV 6/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168965 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

619 RAJESH 
SHARMA BRHAM DATT 1/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

620 SANTOSH THAKUR DASS 
BHARDWAJ 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170025 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

621 SUNIL KUMAR MAST RAM 4/5/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

622 POOJA SOOD ASHWANI KUMAR 
SOOD 8/4/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168289 D.A.V. College Kangra 

623 AMAR SINGH RAM LAL 7/22/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

624 RANJNA PRAKASH CHAND 4/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169133 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

625 SUBHASH 
CHAND SHARMA 

BHAGI RATH 
SHARMA 1/24/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169197 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

626 SUNDER SINGH RAM SINGH 7/20/1981 GENERAL IRDP 168815 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

627 NAGMA VIJAY KUMAR 4/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168213 D.A.V. College Kangra 

628 KULDEEP 
DOGRA ROSHAN LAL 4/11/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168138 D.A.V. College Kangra 



629 POOJA DEVENDER 
SINGH 7/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

630 SWATI 
BHARDWAJ DUNI CHAND 12/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169220 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

631 BALWANT 
KUMAR GIAN CHAND 7/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169826 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

632 NEELAM KUMARI CHIRANJI LAL 1/2/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167547 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

633 SURESH 
CHANDEL TULSI RAM 10/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168560 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

634 SUNEETA DEVI PARKASH CHAND 5/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167786 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

635 VIJAY LAXMI 
SHARMA 

AMAR CHAND 
SHARMA 8/22/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168607 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

636 POOJA DEVI RAMJI 12/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167589 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

637 BANDNA DEVI BIDHI CHAND 12/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168022 D.A.V. College Kangra 

638 ABHISHEK 
KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 12/26/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167904 D.A.V. College Kangra 

639 INDU BALA KASHMIR SINGH 6/10/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168086 D.A.V. College Kangra 

640 ANUPAM KUMARI BHAGAT RAM 
SHARMA 3/9/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167023 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

641 VANDNA SUSHIL KUMAR 11/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168592 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

642 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR ATMA RAM 10/14/1986 SC IRDP 168295 D.A.V. College Kangra 

643 NISHA DEVI MOTI RAM 7/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169084 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



644 NARESH KUMAR JAI SINGH 4/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168764 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

645 RAJ KUMAR PARMA NAND 8/17/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169108 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

646 KISHORI LAL BHUP SINGH 12/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169015 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

647 POOJA BALA JOGINDER SINGH 5/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

648 DEEPAK KUMAR CHANDER MANI 5/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168940 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

649 NARESH KUMAR 
CHANDEL 

PURSHOTTAM 
CHAND 1/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167536 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

650 SUNIL KUMAR RAJ PAL 3/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167794 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

651 RAMAN RANA RATTAN CHAND 10/27/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

652 RAKESH KUMAR JAGAN NATH 4/1/1981 SC IRDP 167152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

653 SUNITA KUMARI AMAR NATH 5/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167800 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

654 SEEMA RANI KEHAR SINGH 6/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 167748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

655 PUSHPINDER 
SINGH PREM SINGH 7/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168305 D.A.V. College Kangra 

656 VIVEK KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 4/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167302 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

657 MAHINDER 
SINGH RANA KARAM SINGH 2/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169040 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

658 BABU RAM PADAM SINGH 7/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168913 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



659 YOGESH KAPILA RAMESH LAL 4/17/1981 GENERAL IRDP 170098 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

660 SHAVETA SOOD RAMAN SOOD 5/7/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

661 JAYA SHARMA R L SHARMA 8/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

662 SOAN KUMAR CHHOTU RAM 6/24/1984 SC IRDP 167195 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

663 MUNISH KUNDI TRILOK CHAND 7/20/1986 SC IRDP 167104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

664 REENA KUMARI MAUJI RAM 10/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

665 VIKASH PATIAL VIJAY KUMAR 1/17/1984 GENERAL IRDP 168834 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

666 REENA SHAMBHU RAM 
SHARMA 10/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

667 SUNIL DUTT AMAR NATH 12/18/1979 GENERAL IRDP 169206 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

668 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BHAG SINGH 2/17/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

669 SEEMA THAKUR BAHADUR SINGH 7/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

670 SURESH CHAND BALDEV RAM 4/21/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167293 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

671 NIDHI GUPTA KRISHAN LAL 
GUPTA 7/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169079 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

672 NISHA KUMARI JEET RAM 10/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167564 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

673 VIVEK GAUTAM UTTAM GAUTAM 6/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167866 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



674 HARBANS LAL AMAR NATH 6/6/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169848 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

675 SUMAN SURESH CHAND 6/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168531 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

676 SEEMA KUMARI BRIJ LAL 1/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168472 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

677 POONAM 
SHARMA 

DILA RAM 
SHARMA 11/15/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169093 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

678 ASHA DEVI MOHAR SINGH 7/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168910 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

679 BHAVANA AHBISHEK 
GULERIA 12/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168921 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

680 BANDANA 
KUMARI RAJENDER SINGH 9/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

681 VIJAY SINGH 
PATHANIA 

KARTAR SINGH 
PATHANIA 8/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168609 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

682 ROOM SINGH TIKAM RAM 5/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168787 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

683 SANDEEP SINGH SARWAN RAM 
THAKUR 8/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

684 DOLLY THAKUR HARMAHENDER 
SINGH 4/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168062 D.A.V. College Kangra 

685 MANOJ KUMARI DURGA DASS 9/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

686 GAYITRI THAKUR SUBE RAM 1/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

687 VIPIN THAKUR ROSHAN LAL 
THAKUR 4/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167854 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

688 BINDU SHARMA DALIP KUMAR 
SHARMA 5/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167412 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



689 ANIL KUMAR HARI CHAND 7/12/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167344 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

690 RAJESH VYAS AMAR NATH 
VYAS 3/31/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168335 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

691 RAGHUVIR 
SINGH PREM CHAND 1/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168775 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

692 RAM SINGH KARTAR SINGH 7/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168364 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

693 DEEPAK 
SHARMA 

DEVINDER 
KUMAR 3/27/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168941 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

694 NIRMLA DEVI NAGENDER PAL 9/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169082 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

695 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 8/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

696 RAJESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BISHAN DASS 
SHARMA 2/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

697 AJAY SINGH BADRI PRASAD 1/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167332 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

698 ALKA RANI YOGINDER SINGH 3/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167333 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

699 YASH PAL SINGH PURSHOTTAM 
CHAND 7/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168648 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

700 MADHU BALA LABH SINGH 3/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168150 D.A.V. College Kangra 

701 ISHWAR DASS NETRA NAND 3/6/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168978 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

702 TAPAS SHARMA PADAM DEV 
SHARMA 5/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

703 DHIRAJ BANSAL PRADEEP KUMAR 1/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169553 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 



704 NARENDER 
KUMAR THAKUR 

HEM CHAND 
THAKUR 2/4/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169065 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

705 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 3/6/1981 GENERAL IRDP 167713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

706 KESHVANAND JAMNA DASS 8/10/1977 GENERAL IRDP 167071 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

707 BIMLA DEVI BHAGAT 4/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167411 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

708 GIAN CHAND LEKH RAM 1/17/1976 GENERAL IRDP 168958 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

709 PREM LATA CHANCHAL RAM 1/14/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169098 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

710 HALYA DEVI AMAR CHAND 5/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

711 RENU MEHAR SINGH 6/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

712 BHARTENDU 
BALA ISHWARI DUTT 3/22/1981 ST UNRESERVED 169314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

713 BHAJAN LAL HARNAM SINGH 3/31/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168027 D.A.V. College Kangra 

714 RAJAN KUMAR MADAN LAL 8/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168318 D.A.V. College Kangra 

715 JETENDER 
KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 2/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168095 D.A.V. College Kangra 

716 JEEVAN KUMAR BANSI LAL 3/29/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168092 D.A.V. College Kangra 

717 ASHA KUMARI PAWAN CHAND 8/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

718 KULDEEP 
CHAND RAMESH CHAND 12/29/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168136 D.A.V. College Kangra 



719 AJAY SHARMA SUKH DEV 
SHARMA 9/26/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167916 D.A.V. College Kangra 

720 YOGRAJ PARAS RAM 6/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168652 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

721 HEMANT KUMAR DINESH KUMAR 11/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168968 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

722 JAGTAR SINGH PARSHOTAM LAL 9/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168090 D.A.V. College Kangra 

723 TILAK RAJ CHUNNI LAL 6/20/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168579 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

724 VIKRAM SINGH GHAMI RAM 8/15/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168620 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

725 KULJEET SINGH RAJENDER SINGH 3/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168142 D.A.V. College Kangra 

726 DIPTI SHARMA RAGHU NATH 
SHARMA 9/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168060 D.A.V. College Kangra 

727 NITIN 
BHARDWAJ 

SURESH 
BHARDWAJ 7/4/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 168254 D.A.V. College Kangra 

728 VINOD KUMAR CHANDER DEV 2/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169512 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

729 AJAY KUMAR PREM CHAND 11/24/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167909 D.A.V. College Kangra 

730 PRAKASH 
CHAND HIMAT SINGH 3/10/1976 OBC IRDP 169095 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

731 TEK CHAND KAMLA NAND 7/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169499 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

732 SANDEEP 
KUMAR BALAK RAM 9/24/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170012 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

733 RAKESH KUMAR MARCHU RAM 6/12/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



734 SEEMA SHARMA MAN MOHAN 
SHARMA 2/21/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169178 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

735 AMIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 4/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168875 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

736 ASHWANI 
KUMAR RANDEEP SINGH 1/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167391 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

737 MANISHA KALA PURNA NAND 
KALA 8/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

738 VIJAY 
BHARDWAJ RAMESH PAL 7/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167828 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

739 RAJESH KUMAR PIARE LAL 7/20/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169955 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

740 MANOHAR LAL PARVEEN KUMAR 4/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167499 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

741 ANJANA KUMARI DASONDHI RAM 4/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167366 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

742 EKTA PATHANIA KULTAR SINGH 4/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168064 D.A.V. College Kangra 

743 PRIYANKA 
PATYAL 

KUSHAL SINGH 
PATYAL 3/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168299 D.A.V. College Kangra 

744 SAMRITI VERMA JAI PARKASH 
VERMA 7/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

745 KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH PARMAR 

KULBIR SINGH 
PARMAR 4/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167469 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

746 ISHA THAPLIYAL SHAILENDER 
THAPLIYAL 1/10/1990 GENERAL IRDP 168738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

747 AJAY JEET ANANT RAM 
BANYAL 10/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167323 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

748 SUNIL KUMAR SANT RAM 10/27/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169615 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 



749 SUNIL KUMAR SANT RAM 10/27/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169614 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

750 RAJEEV KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 11/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

751 PRASHANT 
THAKUR TULSI RAM 6/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

752 SARSWATI RANI H R SHARMA 1/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169172 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

753 VIRENDER 
KUMAR BALAK RAM 8/24/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169246 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

754 MONIKA 
SHARMA LEKH RAM GARG 3/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167526 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

755 PANKAJ SETHI OM PRAKASH 4/29/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169925 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

756 VINOD KUMAR BARFI RAM 1/26/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167847 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

757 AMITA KUMARI GOVIND RAM 10/8/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168877 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

758 HUKAM CHAND BIRI SINGH 3/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168974 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

759 SINEMA KUMAR HARI SINGH 8/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169194 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

760 DISHA GUPTA BHAGAT RAM 4/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

761 MONIKA DESH RAJ 6/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168195 D.A.V. College Kangra 

762 VIJAY SINGH BHOLE RAM 9/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168833 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

763 AVADEN SINGH DEV RAJ 12/14/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168012 D.A.V. College Kangra 



764 MANUJ MISRA RAM CHANDER 
MISRA 12/16/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168181 D.A.V. College Kangra 

765 BANITA DEVI LASHKRI RAM 4/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168918 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

766 RAJESH KUMAR GURMUKH RAM 8/12/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169956 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

767 BINDU ASHOK SHARMA 12/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168927 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

768 RAJENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

RATTI RAM 
SHARMA 10/26/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

769 POONAM 
KUMARI MADAN LAL 9/15/1986 SC UNRESERVED 167125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

770 NARVIR SINGH ROOP SINGH 5/30/1974 GENERAL IRDP 167107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

771 VIKAS SOOD SARDARI LAL 
SOOD 6/17/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167840 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

772 PAVAN KUMAR DINA NATH 8/3/1975 GENERAL IRDP 169695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

773 NEELAM KUMARI 
CHAUHAN YUDHVIR SINGH 9/15/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167549 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

774 SUKANYA 
KUMARI PAWAN KUMAR 12/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170057 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

775 MANJEET 
KUMAR 

MOHINDER 
SINGH 7/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168166 D.A.V. College Kangra 

776 VIJAY KUMAR NAND LAL 7/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

777 SUNIL DHIMAN SHAMBHU NATH 
DHIMAN 6/27/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 168540 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

778 JYOTI DEVI DHANI RAM 12/13/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168106 D.A.V. College Kangra 



779 RAKESH KUMAR SOM NATH 3/3/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

780 RAJESH KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

ONKAR DEV 
CHOUDHARY 10/25/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168332 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

781 DIMPLE SHARMA SITA RAM 5/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168950 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

782 DINESH KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 3/14/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168056 D.A.V. College Kangra 

783 DIMPLE KUMARI ISHWAR SINGH 9/21/1972 GENERAL IRDP 168949 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

784 SUNITA SHARMA BASANT RAM 4/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169214 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

785 RANA KULBHU 
SHAN MALOOK SINGH 7/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169981 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

786 RAJESH KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 1/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167640 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

787 SHYAM KUMAR 
SHARMA 

GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 3/30/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167764 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

788 SANJEEV 
KUMAR RAM PARKASH 7/22/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

789 MANCHANA DEVI RAM CHAND 7/10/1986 ST IRDP 168157 D.A.V. College Kangra 

790 ANUJA AMBIYA H C AMBIYA 8/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167977 D.A.V. College Kangra 

791 MEENAKSHI RAMESH CHAND 
DHIMAN 6/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167514 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

792 BINDU SEHGAL DHANI RAM 
SEHGAL 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167249 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

793 RISHU RAVINDER 
KUMAR 9/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168398 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



794 DEVENDER 
KUMAR SATISH CHANDER 6/13/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

795 POOJA DEVI PUNJAB SINGH 1/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168285 D.A.V. College Kangra 

796 CHANDER 
MOHAN DUNI CHAND 7/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168038 D.A.V. College Kangra 

797 KAPIL MOHAN DUNI CHAND 2/12/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168125 D.A.V. College Kangra 

798 MANU KUMARI RANBIR SINGH 2/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167509 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

799 DINESH KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 3/14/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168055 D.A.V. College Kangra 

800 RAJAN BHADIAL DILE RAM 1/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168317 D.A.V. College Kangra 

801 ANIL KUMAR JANAKI DAS 2/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167347 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

802 VISHAL KUMAR PURSHOTTAM 
CHAND 8/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167862 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

803 RAJESH KUMAR PREM NATH 11/2/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

804 PRADEEP 
KUMAR BISHAN DASS 12/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

805 RENU PANDITA ROSHAN LAL 
PANDITA 4/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168392 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

806 ARTI SHANKAR DASS 6/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168908 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

807 NEELGAGAN RAGHUNATH 8/1/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169078 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

808 ANITA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 
SHARMA 5/26/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169803 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



809 ANIL KUMAR DESH RAJ 10/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167346 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

810 NEELAM KUMARI JAGAT SINGH 7/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167548 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

811 POOJA 
BHARDWAJ S R BHARDWAJ 4/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169091 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

812 NAMRATA 
THAKUR JEET KUMAR 3/8/1986 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 167533 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

813 SHAMMY KUMAR JOG RAJ 5/18/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168482 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

814 CHANDER 
KANTA NANDU RAM 6/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 168722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

815 PANKAJ RANI JAI KRISHAN 5/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168269 D.A.V. College Kangra 

816 MUNISH KUMAR BISHAMBER 
DASS 7/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168206 D.A.V. College Kangra 

817 ANJNA KUMARI PURSHOTTAM 
DASS 6/25/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167013 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

818 JYOTI PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

KESAR CHAND 
SHARMA 12/7/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167448 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

819 SUNITA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 2/22/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167798 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

820 ROHIT KUMAR TILAK RAJ 7/5/1987 GENERAL IRDP 170006 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

821 POONAM RANI GURDAS RAM 7/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169932 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

822 DINESH KUMAR SUKH RAM 
SHARMA 8/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167431 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

823 RAJESH 
MOUDGIL HEMRAJ SHARMA 2/6/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169958 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



824 KAPIL DEV BHAG SINGH 10/9/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167066 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

825 BHUPENDER 
SINGH KRISHAN DASS 6/18/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167408 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

826 VIJAY KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 2/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169506 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

827 BALBIR SINGH TARA CHAND 6/16/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167404 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

828 JYOTI KUMARI DHARAM PAL 4/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

829 RAMAN KUMAR PURAN CHAND 1/8/1989 SC UNRESERVED 168365 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

830 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

DEEP RAJ 
SHARMA 2/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168270 D.A.V. College Kangra 

831 ACHHAR SINGH MULU RAM 12/11/1981 GENERAL IRDP 168701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

832 FULMA DEVI DAYA RAM 11/5/1986 OBC SPORTSPERSO 
N 169556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

833 MAMTA SAINI JAGAT PRASAD 
SAINI 5/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169567 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

834 KSHMA THAKUR GIAN CHAND 
THAKUR 1/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169019 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

835 AMAR JEET JEET RAM 4/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

836 KRISHAN KUMAR DAULAT RAM 11/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

837 REENA KUMARI AMAR CHAND 8/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169143 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

838 BIMLA DEVI JODHU RAM 11/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168926 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



839 RISHI SHARMA BHAGAT RAM 4/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

840 ABHINAV 
PANGOTRA 

JASWANT 
PANGOTRA 1/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167241 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

841 PUNAM SUMAN RUP SINGH 
SUMAN 11/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168303 D.A.V. College Kangra 

842 ANSHU LOHIA PUSHAP RAJ 
LOHIA 5/17/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167018 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

843 TAPINDER KAUR YASHPAL SINGH 4/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 170074 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

844 SURJIT SINGH UTTAM SINGH 8/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170070 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

845 RAKESH KUMAR 
SETHI NAND LAL SETHI 3/25/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

846 PRIYANKA 
PATHANIA YUDHVIR SINGH 3/9/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

847 SANGEETA KULDEEP SINGH 1/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

848 JITESH SHARMA PREM SAGAR 6/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168989 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

849 SATISH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 12/10/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168460 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

850 AMAR NATH RAM PARKASH 9/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167003 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

851 KAMAL SINGH BALBIR SINGH 11/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167454 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

852 SUNEET KUMAR SAGAR SINGH 2/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168539 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

853 SANTOSH 
KUMAR 

HARDEV RAM 
SHARMA 9/6/1976 GENERAL IRDP 167727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 



854 RAKESH KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 7/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169972 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

855 RAHUL SETHI JASWANT SINGH 4/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167616 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

856 ANU JAI PAUL 
SHARMA 7/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

857 KIRAN JYOTI JANAK RAJ 
SHARMA 5/26/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169863 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

858 KIRAN BALA BISHAN DUTT 
LAKHANPAL 1/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167073 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

859 ASHWANI 
KUMAR RAWAN KUMAR 9/28/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167392 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

860 HARISH KUMAR LACHHI RAM 3/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

861 PARVEEN 
KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 11/27/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

862 KASHMIR CHAND LOHKA RAM 
PANDIT 6/25/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167463 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

863 MANOJ KUMAR SAT PAL 3/8/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169889 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

864 MADHU BALA RAM KRISHAN 10/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169876 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

865 MINAKSHI 
KUMARI 

TILAK RAJ 
SHARMA 1/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167519 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

866 VANITA DEVI BALDEV SINGH 6/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167825 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

867 ANJU BALA BHAGWAN DASS 4/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167369 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

868 SHIVANGNI 
RATHORE J S RATHORE 1/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168503 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



869 SAMIT SHARMA BHAGWAN DASS 11/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168413 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

870 RAKTIMA RAM DUTT 1/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

871 VANDNA GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 8/30/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

872 BABY SHAM LAL 1/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168015 D.A.V. College Kangra 

873 PREM LATA PANIA RAM 7/21/1988 SC UNRESERVED 169412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

874 ANURAG 
SHARMA 

BISHESHWAR LAL 
SHARMA 1/31/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167983 D.A.V. College Kangra 

875 RAJ KUMAR TIRATH RAM 8/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168313 D.A.V. College Kangra 

876 GAGAN DEEP MATHRA DASS 11/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

877 SUNIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 2/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168818 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

878 JITENDER RAM RAJ 7/4/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168096 D.A.V. College Kangra 

879 ANJNA KUMARI HARNAM SINGH 9/12/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167368 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

880 SHALINI 
CHAUDHRI SHRI RAM LAL 3/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 167191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

881 MADHU BALA BAKHSHI RAM 11/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169877 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

882 SAPANA SUMAN BANSI RAM 
SUMAN 7/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

883 BANITA SEWAK RAM 7/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168917 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



884 NARESH CHAND BARFI RAM 5/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

885 DEEPAK 
MAHAJAN 

SUBHASH 
MAHAJAN 10/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168044 D.A.V. College Kangra 

886 NEERAJ 
SHARMA 

KESHAV RAM 
SHARMA 5/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

887 POOJA RANI AMAR SINGH 6/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167593 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

888 SUMMALI 
SHARMA 

BHARAT 
BHUSHAN 
SHARMA 

4/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168536 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

889 PANKAJ VERMA UTTAM CHAND 
VERMA 12/23/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168272 D.A.V. College Kangra 

890 UPENDER 
KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 11/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168588 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

891 SEEMA DEVI SHAM MURARI 7/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168470 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

892 JITENDER SINGH SHAMSHER 
SINGH 6/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168099 D.A.V. College Kangra 

893 AJAY KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 7/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167912 D.A.V. College Kangra 

894 KARAM SINGH LAL CHAND 5/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168127 D.A.V. College Kangra 

895 RAJ KUMARI JAGAN NATH 
SHARMA 1/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168315 D.A.V. College Kangra 

896 RANDEEP SINGH SHAMSHER 
SINGH 4/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168371 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

897 MOHIT SOOD NARESH KUMAR 
SOOD 10/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168194 D.A.V. College Kangra 

898 RAKESH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 10/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



899 ANITA DEVI ANITA DEVI 12/26/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167357 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

900 ARTI RATHORE LEKH RAJ 
RATHORE 5/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167377 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

901 DEVINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

MAL RAM 
SHARMA 7/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167426 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

902 PAYAL SHARMA BESHESHWAR 
LAL 12/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168282 D.A.V. College Kangra 

903 ASHOK KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 10/20/1978 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 
N 168003 D.A.V. College Kangra 

904 BALDEV RAJ LEKH RAM 7/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167034 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

905 RAJEEV KUMAR ACHHAR SINGH 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168323 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

906 ABANTIKA 
CHAUDHARY 

DES RAJ 
CHAUDHARY 11/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167901 D.A.V. College Kangra 

907 SANJAY KUMAR TIKAM RAM 2/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168792 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

908 BANDNA SOOD KARAM CHAND 
SOOD 3/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168025 D.A.V. College Kangra 

909 REKHA SHARMA SHREE RAM 9/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

910 SUNIL THAKUR DEVKI NANDAN 8/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169210 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

911 BANITA KUMARI AMAR NATH 1/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167036 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

912 NAVEEN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BALI RAM 
SHARMA 6/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

913 REKHA SONI SURESH MOHAN 
SONI 7/2/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



914 SUMNA DEVI SURAT RAM 7/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167785 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

915 ANURAG 
SHARMA 

ISHWAR DASS 
SHARMA 2/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168906 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

916 KANCHAN 
SHARMA RANJEET KUMAR 9/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167065 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

917 NEERU KANWAR KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH KANWAR 12/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168238 D.A.V. College Kangra 

918 SANDEEP 
KANWAR 

KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH 9/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168418 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

919 RAKESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 11/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168354 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

920 SURESH KUMAR PYARE LAL 3/13/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

921 ANIL KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 10/11/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167944 D.A.V. College Kangra 

922 MADHU RANI NARAIN SINGH 5/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167488 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

923 RUCHIKA VED PARKASH 7/19/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

924 VIRENDER 
KUMAR SURESH CHAND 9/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167858 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

925 JITENDER 
KUMAR SOM DUTT 9/26/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168097 D.A.V. College Kangra 

926 INDU BALA TRILOK SINGH 1/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167445 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

927 AMARI DEVI PRAKASH 11/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168871 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

928 VIKAS KAUSHAL DES RAJ 6/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168613 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



929 VIKAS DHIMAN HARNAM SINGH 12/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168610 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

930 MANJEET SINGH CHUNI LAL 11/11/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167263 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

931 AVNISH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 7/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167399 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

932 MEENA KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 2/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167512 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

933 RAJESH LAL KHUSHAL CHAND 9/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168777 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

934 RIMPY RAVI BHUSHAN 2/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

935 BABITA KUMARI SITA RAM 9/15/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167401 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

936 YOGESH BRESTU RAM 6/28/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169256 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

937 AJAY KUMAR VISHAMBHER 
SINGH 12/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167906 D.A.V. College Kangra 

938 RAJESHWER 
SHARMA 

SHANKAR DEV 
SHARMA 1/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

939 RANVIR SINGH PARTAP SINGH 4/29/1986 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

940 BHISHAM 
BHALANI PARAS RAM 5/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168030 D.A.V. College Kangra 

941 HARSH LATA GANGA RAM 9/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167055 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

942 SHIV KUMAR 
MAHAJAN 

DINA NATH 
MAHAJAN 8/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

943 SUDHIR KUMAR SALOCHAN 
SINGH 7/19/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168526 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



944 JIWAN LAL MULAKH RAJ 1/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

945 SUNITA DEVI CHAMAN LAL 9/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169211 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

946 ROHIT GUPTA KRISHAN KUMAR 
GUPTA 2/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168405 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

947 KAPIL 
CHAUDHARY KARAN SINGH 11/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168123 D.A.V. College Kangra 

948 SHELAJ KANT DEEP CHAND 2/19/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168492 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

949 KAMAL JEET 
SHARMA 

DHRUB DUTT 
SHARMA 4/30/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167453 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

950 KULBHUSHAN BARFI RAM 3/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168135 D.A.V. College Kangra 

951 NEELAM KUMARI RUP CHAND 12/18/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168230 D.A.V. College Kangra 

952 KUSHAM SINGH KARM SINGH 11/21/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

953 CHANCHAL 
SINGH BIR SINGH 4/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167040 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

954 LABINDER 
SINGH PARIHAR 

JEET SINGH 
PARIHAR 6/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

955 MEHAR CHAND PURAN CHAND 
CHANDEL 12/29/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

956 DEVENDER 
SINGH TRILOK SINGH 4/1/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167425 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

957 ARTI SHARMA AMI CHAND 
SHARMA 10/3/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

958 RAKESH KUMAR SHAMBOO RAM 4/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168356 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



959 MANOKAMNA MADAN LAL 10/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168179 D.A.V. College Kangra 

960 SANJEEV 
KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/22/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168439 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

961 VINOD KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 1/6/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168625 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

962 RANJAN 
CHOUDHARY MADAN LAL 2/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168373 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

963 PARDEEP 
KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 7/5/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168275 D.A.V. College Kangra 

964 RAJENDER 
SINGH DEEP RAM 6/2/1978 SC UNRESERVED 169708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

965 JYOTI BALA ASHWANI KUMAR 7/31/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168104 D.A.V. College Kangra 

966 ANKUSH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 12/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

967 DALEEP KUMAR 
KAUNDAL ARJUN SINGH 10/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168936 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

968 LEELA DHAR LUDER MANI 12/8/1981 GENERAL IRDP 169034 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

969 AMIT HOSHYAR CHAND 11/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

970 BALBIR SINGH PARSHOTAM 
SINGH 10/10/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168914 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

971 BANITA BIHARI LAL 6/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

972 GHAN SHYAM THAKUR DASS 11/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

973 AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167339 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



974 MANJEET SINGH BAHADUR SINGH 10/18/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169884 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

975 LAKHBINDER 
SINGH 

GURCHARAN 
SINGH 4/25/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169872 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

976 DESH RAJ BALDEV 5/14/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168943 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

977 ANITA DEVI BACHITAR SINGH 8/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168885 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

978 MUKESH KUMAR PUNJAB SINGH 10/22/1975 GENERAL WFF 168204 D.A.V. College Kangra 

979 SHILPY GUPTA R N GUPTA 9/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169607 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

980 SANJEEV 
KUMAR MAHESH CHAND 3/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170020 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

981 VIJAYTA RANA RANBIR SINGH 
RANA 4/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170088 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

982 VASU DEV PRAKASH CHAND 
SHARMA 8/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168597 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

983 SAROJ SHARMA KAPIL DEV 
SHARMA 9/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

984 REETA KUMARI NEK RAM 3/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

985 YOGINDER 
SINGH GANGA DASS 2/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

986 TAPESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/10/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168577 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

987 KUSUM LATA 
ATTRI 

CHANDER 
PRAKASH ATTRI 7/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169870 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

988 BANITA SHARMA LEKH RAM 5/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



989 ANEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA JYOTI PARKASH 10/10/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167938 D.A.V. College Kangra 

990 SWAROOP 
KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 2/14/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168573 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

991 PARAMJEET 
SINGH RAMESH KUMAR 4/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168274 D.A.V. College Kangra 

992 NISHA RANI VAS DEV 5/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169918 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

993 ANUPMA 
MADHOK 

PARVISH KUMAR 
MADHOK 5/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

994 CHAMPA 
THAKUR DURGA SINGH 5/24/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168931 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

995 RAJNISH 
KANDORIA RASAL SINGH 12/22/1981 OBC IRDP 168346 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

996 VINOD KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 169621 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

997 KANCHAN 
THAKUR 

ROOP LAL 
THAKUR 6/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

998 SUNITA DEVI TARSEM LAL 5/14/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169616 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

999 JEEWAN KUMAR MALI RAM 2/10/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167447 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1000 RAJESH KUMAR AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 1/22/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167636 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1001 MILANT DOGRA MADAN MOHAN 
DOGRA 4/17/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168187 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1002 SATISH THAKUR HANS RAJ 8/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168463 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1003 DAVINDER 
SINGH KISHORI LAL 4/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168041 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1004 SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

SHAMSHER 
SINGH 10/24/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168420 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1005 SUMAN LATA TARSEM PAUL 11/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168535 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1006 RAJWANT SINGH MAAN SINGH 1/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1007 DINESH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 4/30/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167432 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1008 BABINDER 
SINGH SHIVA NAND 3/13/1985 SC IRDP 169305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1009 SHAHINA SALIM KHAN 1/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169602 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1010 HARISH CHAND ROOM SINGH 4/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1011 BANDANA DARWARI LAL 4/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1012 ANITMA SHARMA ROOP LAL 
SHARMA 11/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167363 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1013 MANDEEP 
KUMARI OM PARKASH 3/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168158 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1014 RAJESH KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 3/1/1976 GENERAL IRDP 167638 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1015 ALONY PATIAL ONKAR CHAND 
PATIAL 8/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167922 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1016 SURESH KUMAR JHABE RAM 12/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1017 RAJINDER 
KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 1/22/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168337 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1018 SUSHMA CHUNI LAL 10/7/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167813 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



1019 NAYAN SOOD KULDEEP CHAND 
SOOD 10/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168228 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1020 SANJEEV 
KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 4/6/1973 GENERAL IRDP 167722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1021 AKASH DEEP CHHOTU RAM 4/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169790 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1022 SUBHASH SINGH SANSAR SINGH 10/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168525 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1023 ANAND RISHI RAM SARAN 
DASS 11/19/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169797 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1024 SANJAY 
RANDHAWA PARKASH CHAND 10/30/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168436 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1025 AJAY KUMAR DUNI CHAND 8/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167324 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1026 VIKAS 
CHAUDHARY 

KAPAL DEV 
CHAUDHARY 2/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 170089 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1027 BALWINDER 
SINGH CHAIN SINGH 1/7/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168020 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1028 VINEET KUMAR MANI CHAND 8/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1029 RACHNA DEVI NIKKA RAM 11/29/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1030 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

NAIN SUKH 
SHARMA 10/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168770 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1031 ARTEE VERMA PREM KUMAR 
VERMA 1/21/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167986 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1032 PANKAJ KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 7/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169923 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1033 SOM KRISHAN 
THAKUR 

BIR SINGH 
THAKUR 7/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169195 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



1034 MONIKA MAST RAM 2/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168196 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1035 SEEMA DEVI ROSHAN LAL 8/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168468 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1036 SHAVETA 
KAUSHAL 

ASHWANI KUMAR 
KAUSHAL 11/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170046 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1037 VIPAN KUMAR GARIB DASS 6/7/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167850 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1038 MANJU BALA RAM LAL 7/7/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1039 RAJESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/1/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1040 VINOD KUMAR JEET RAM 1/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1041 AARTI KUMARI 
DOGRA BHAGAT RAM 6/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167321 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1042 ASHWANI 
KUMAR JAGAR NATH 3/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1043 DINESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 3/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167047 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1044 SHALINI RAM ASRA 4/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1045 RICHA THAKUR PRAKASH CHAND 
THAKUR 6/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1046 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR PIARU RAM 1/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1047 LAL SINGH RAM DEV 4/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1048 ASHWANI 
KUMAR MILAP CHAND 12/28/1989 SC UNRESERVED 169303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



1049 MAAN SINGH DOLE RAM 6/3/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1050 VIJAY GUPTA CHARANJI LAL 
GUPTA 6/19/1975 GENERAL IRDP 168831 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1051 PRITI BALA PURSHOTAM LAL 11/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167607 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1052 SATPAL KISHORI LAL 7/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168464 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1053 SHASHI KONDAL JAGDISH RAM 
KONDAL 6/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168486 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1054 SEEMA DEVI RAM PAL 4/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 170035 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1055 RITA DEVI ROOP CHAND 12/10/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1056 KHEM RAJ NARAIN DUTT 5/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1057 DEVENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 9/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167045 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1058 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR BHAGI RATH 2/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167603 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1059 SANDEEP 
KUMAR SOHAN LAL 10/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1060 ARCHNA MOHAN LAL 3/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167376 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1061 JAI SINGH KHEM CHAND 3/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168980 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1062 VIJAY SHREE 
GAUTAM 

PURUSHOTAM 
DATT GAUTAM 8/2/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169620 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1063 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

LEKH RAJ 
SHARMA 4/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169580 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 



1064 VASUDEV 
SHARMA TULSI RAM 4/11/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170082 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1065 SURESH KUMAR JHABE RAM 12/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1066 KULDEEP 
CHAND DAYA RAM 8/11/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168137 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1067 KAPIL KAUNDAL MEHAR SINGH 
KAUNDAL 8/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168124 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1068 MEENA DEVI DEV RAJ SHARMA 11/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1069 RAKESH KUMAR LEKH RAM 5/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1070 SANTOSH 
KUMARI HEERA SINGH 9/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1071 KIRAN KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 8/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167076 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1072 SUNITA KUMARI THAKUR DASS 3/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167801 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1073 VANDANA SHAHI JASWANT RAI 
SHAHI 6/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170079 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1074 DEVINDER 
KUMAR BHIKHAM RAM 4/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168947 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1075 RAVINDER 
SINGH PREM SINGH 4/18/1976 GENERAL IRDP 168382 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1076 RAVI THAKUR PREM SINGH 9/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168378 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1077 JEEVAN KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 3/17/1979 ST UNRESERVED 167259 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1078 ANITA KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 7/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167955 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1079 MANOJ KUMAR RIKHI RAM 8/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167502 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1080 SANDEEP 
PRASHAR 

SURINDER 
PRASHAR 10/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168428 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1081 VIJAY SINGH KALASH CHAND 5/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167298 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1082 SUNIL DUTT SEKHU RAM 7/20/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167291 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1083 VEENA DEVI SAJU RAM 10/31/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167827 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1084 JIWAN KUMAR DES RAJ 12/4/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168101 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1085 AKSHAY KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 
AGGARWAL 8/16/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167919 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1086 KAJAL KUMARI DESH RAJ 6/30/1988 SC IRDP 168113 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1087 MEENAKSHI 
TANDON 

VINOD PRASAD 
TANDON 5/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169569 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1088 BHARATI VERMA BALRAM SINGH 4/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1089 DEEPIKA 
SHARMA MAST RAM 8/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1090 SANJEEV 
KUMAR JAGDISH RAM 12/8/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1091 ANUPAM 
SHARMA 

TARA DUTT 
SHARMA 4/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167372 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1092 REENA DEVI PREM CHAND 5/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169141 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1093 SUNIL KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 
GULERIA 7/3/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169209 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



1094 KALPANA 
KUMARI CHATTER SINGH 1/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167450 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1095 RAVINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA AMAR NATH 1/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1096 SHASHI SHARMA RAM DASS 
SHARMA 11/15/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1097 PANKAJ PURI JIWAN PURI 9/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168267 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1098 RAKESH KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 10/7/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1099 MUNEESH 
KUMAR DEV RAJ SHARMA 10/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168205 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1100 MANJU BALA RAM LAL 7/7/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1101 ATUL SHARMA JAGDISH 
SHARMA 5/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1102 GEETIKA 
RAMAUL VINOD RAMAUL 5/19/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1103 DEV DUTT 
PRASHAR 

SOM DUTT 
PRASHAR 9/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1104 SUNIL KUMAR LUXMAN DASS 5/17/1979 OBC IRDP 167792 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1105 RAKESH KUMAR SWAROOP 
CHAND 1/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168355 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1106 KANCHAN 
GUPTA 

RAJENDER 
GUPTA 8/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1107 RAJEEV KUMAR PARAS RAM 
SHARMA 12/15/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167627 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1108 REENA DEVI MATHRA DASS 
JASWAL 6/3/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



1109 AJAY KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 1/4/1989 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169283 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1110 POOJA KUMARI TIKAL RAJ 4/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167590 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1111 VIKRAM SINGH RAJ KUMAR 10/31/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168619 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1112 SATPAL SINGH ISHWAR SINGH 11/29/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168465 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1113 KAVITA OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 3/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169564 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1114 SNEHA JUSTA SUDHEER JUSTA 8/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1115 VIVEK KATOCH RAJINDER SINGH 10/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168644 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1116 SHVETA SOOD TILAK RAJ SOOD 1/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168511 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1117 POOJARI LAL RAJ KUMAR 5/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168686 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

1118 POOJA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 9/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168685 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

1119 KAMLINDER 
SINGH HARI SINGH 2/23/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168119 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1120 RAJEEV KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 12/25/1981 GENERAL IRDP 169588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1121 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BANSI LAL 6/5/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168438 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1122 RAJ KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 4/22/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168311 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1123 HARISH 
KRISHAN PURAN CHAND 6/15/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168962 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 



1124 VIKRAM GAUTAM AMAR SINGH 1/24/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168615 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1125 PRADEEP SINGH AMER SINGH 2/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1126 RAMESH KUMAR LEKH RAJ 11/18/1982 SC IRDP 168369 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1127 ASHISH KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 9/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167997 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1128 ANJNA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 3/25/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167959 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1129 TANUJA SAKLANI PREM CHAND 9/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168576 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1130 SANJEEV 
KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 10/26/1976 SC UNRESERVED 167716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1131 POONAM JAGAN NATH 7/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167595 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1132 AARTI DEVI ROOP LAL 8/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168861 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1133 SEEMA DEVI HARI CHAND 1/29/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1134 HARVINDER 
SINGH JIWAN LAL 9/9/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168964 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1135 POONAM 
KUMARI KISHORI LAL 12/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169931 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1136 ANJANA KUMARI AMARJEET 
KUMAR 9/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167012 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1137 SHEETAL 
SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 9/20/1980 GENERAL IRDP 168804 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1138 MANOJ KUMAR BHAJAN SINGH 6/12/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169048 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1139 PUNAM SHARMA KHEM CHAND 5/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169101 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1140 ANURADHA DUNI CHAND 
VERMA 4/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168903 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1141 RAKESH KUMAR KRISHAN DEV 4/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169126 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1142 KISHAN CHAND DEV RAJ 9/2/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169014 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1143 JEEWAN SINGH JARNAIL SINGH 5/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169857 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1144 USHA KUMARI 
CHOPRA 

PIAR CHAND 
CHOPRA 10/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168589 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1145 PRADEEP 
KUMAR RANDEEP SINGH 5/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1146 VISHAL ARYA ARUN KUMAR 
VERMA 5/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1147 AJAY KUMAR RAMESH DUTT 
SHARMA 6/13/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169781 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1148 ARUN SANGAL ROOP LAL 
SANGAL 1/23/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167381 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1149 VINEET KUMAR PREM SINGH 3/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167844 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1150 ANIL KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 4/28/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167348 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1151 SANJAY KUMAR ROOP LAL 6/29/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169162 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1152 RAJVEER SINGH MAYA RAM 10/2/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169123 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1153 BANDNA DEVI KESHAV RAM 5/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168916 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1154 NIRMALA PRITHI CHAND 11/29/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169081 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1155 RAKESH 
THAKUR 

SHIV RAM 
THAKUR 4/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1156 SHILPA JARIAL NARENDER 
SINGH 11/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170047 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1157 MUNISHA 
KUMARI BASANT RAM 3/30/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1158 PRERNA AMAR SINGH 
THAKUR 11/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1159 KIRTI THAKUR KRISHA THAKUR 12/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167466 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1160 MUNISHA RANI JAGDISH CHAND 11/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167532 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1161 MANJU KARTAR SINGH 8/12/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168168 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1162 SHANKUSH MILAP CHAND 12/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168483 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1163 VIPAN KUMAR ANANT RAM 
RANA 11/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167849 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1164 PANKAJ KUMAR GORKHU RAM 12/17/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168265 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1165 REKHA SHARMA JAGDISH RAM 1/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1166 PAWAN KUMAR DALIP SINGH 2/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167580 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1167 ARTI DEVI MOHINDER 
SINGH 11/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167987 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1168 VARUN KUMAR PURAN CHAND 5/23/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168595 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1169 SAPNA 
DHATWALIA BALRAM SINGH 9/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1170 RAJESH KUMAR MADAN LAL 8/19/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169949 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1171 URMIL SHARMA PADAM DEV 
SHARMA 3/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169504 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1172 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 2/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169961 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1173 VIJAY PAL SINGH SARWAN SINGH 3/2/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169507 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1174 RUBANI SHARMA KUSHAL KUMAR 10/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1175 SAMITA RANA JAGDISH CHAND 
RANA 6/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169160 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1176 PANKAJ WALIA BALDEV SINGH 7/20/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168273 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1177 NARESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SATISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 4/12/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168222 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1178 MONIKA PIARA LAL 9/17/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169897 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1179 VIJAY KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 12/24/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1180 DHARAM 
PRAKASH PARMA NAND 2/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1181 DEVENDER 
KUMAR JAISI RAM 11/6/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1182 VIRENDER 
KUMAR TEK CHAND 1/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169247 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1183 GEETA DEVI KHAZANA RAM 7/24/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168956 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1184 BHARTI SHAMSHER 
SINGH 1/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167038 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1185 RAJENDER 
KUMAR BESAR RAM 12/20/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169112 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1186 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

JAGDISH 
SHARMA 6/6/1981 GENERAL IRDP 168769 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1187 NAVEEN SETHI DES RAJ SETHI 9/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1188 ATTAL SHAMA MILAP CHAND 3/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167394 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1189 AJAY KUMAR RAJENDER PAL 5/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1190 RAKESH KUMAR MOUGI RAM 3/17/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1191 SHIVANI 
MAHAJAN JATINDER PAL 10/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168504 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1192 MANOJ THAKUR CHAMAN SINGH 3/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167264 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1193 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR ATMA RAM 10/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168296 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1194 RAKESH 
SHARMA 

SHIV RAM 
SHARMA 5/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1195 NARENDER 
SINGH PREM SINGH 2/22/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1196 ANIL KUMAR BAHADUR CHAND 2/21/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167244 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1197 ANIL THAKUR BALDEV SINGH 
THAKUR 8/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167950 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1198 VIJAY KUMAR HARDWARI LAL 11/24/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168603 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1199 HUKAM CHAND TEK CHAND 1/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1200 GOPAL SINGH CHET RAM 4/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1201 MONIKA KUMARI VINOD KUMAR 5/27/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1202 MEERA ABIR CHAND 2/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1203 HARENDER 
SINGH PARAS RAM 1/10/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167257 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1204 MEENA KUMARI RATTAN CHAND 12/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1205 MANISH KUMAR NIRTA RAM 2/4/1989 ST UNRESERVED 168162 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1206 CHAMAN SINGH BASAKHU RAM 1/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1207 RANA 
KULBHUSHAN MALOOK SINGH 7/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169982 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1208 SHIV KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170049 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1209 KULVINDER 
SINGH MEHAR SINGH 5/4/1976 GENERAL IRDP 169866 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1210 KALPNA 
SHARMA 

ISHWAR DASS 
SHARMA 1/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168115 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1211 VISHAVDEEP 
SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 12/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168640 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1212 NARINDER 
KUMAR CHANDER MANI 8/30/1979 GENERAL IRDP 169070 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1213 JYOTI THAKUR BANSI PAL 7/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168996 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1214 ANIK KAUSHAL DHARAM PAUL 
KAUSHAL 12/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167939 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1215 SHAMMI BANYAL KARTAR SINGH 2/19/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168480 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1216 SURYA 
PARKASH SURAT RAM 10/4/1978 ST UNRESERVED 169492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1217 VIKRAM SINGH DHIAN SINGH 3/1/1980 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 168621 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1218 ANITA RANI MADAN LAL 6/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167957 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1219 GANESH KUMAR BIHARI LAL 10/9/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168066 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1220 VISHAL KUMAR 
SOOD MAST RAM SOOD 9/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168839 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1221 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 1/7/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168344 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1222 ARTI PRITHVI SINGH 
RANA 1/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1223 MANJULA 
CHAUHAN BABU RAM 5/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167497 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1224 GOPAL SHARMA JEET RAM 
SHARMA 10/3/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1225 PALLAVI 
SHARMA 

KAMAL PRAKASH 
SHARMA 10/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167271 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1226 RAJESH BHURIA ROSHAN LAL 
BHURIA 5/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168324 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1227 JYOTSNA ONKAR SINGH 3/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168110 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1228 RAJ KUMAR NARAINU 4/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169110 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



1229 ARUN KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 8/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169815 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1230 TEK RAM JAI DASS 5/10/1975 SC UNRESERVED 168824 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1231 MANOJ KUMAR PIRTHI CHAND 11/2/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169890 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1232 REKHA SHARMA KAMLESH KUMAR 6/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1233 OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 

MUNNA RAM 
SHARMA 4/4/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 169579 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1234 SHASHI KANT 
PATHANIA 

BASANT SINGH 
PATHANIA 1/14/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168803 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1235 KAMAL SAINI GIAN CHAND 
SAINI 12/6/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 169561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1236 SUNIL KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 3/29/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168548 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1237 VIKRANT SINGH 
RANA 

RANBIR SINGH 
RANA 10/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1238 MINAKSHI RAMESH KUMAR 6/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167517 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1239 REKHA 
CHAUHAN 

JEET SINGH 
CHAUHAN 8/31/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1240 MAHESH KUMR 
KAPOOR 

INDERJEET 
KAPOOR 6/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1241 NISHA KIRAN VIKRAM CHAND 12/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167563 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1242 RAJESH KUMAR JOGINDER 
KUMAR 1/2/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167633 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1243 VIRENDER 
KUMAR GIAN CHAND 11/20/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167856 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 



1244 RAJESH BALA DHARAM SINGH 
CHAUHAN 3/31/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167632 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1245 DEEPAK YOGANDER PAL 
SONI 4/21/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167420 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1246 RAKESH KUMAR NANAK CHAND 
SHARMA 3/9/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169125 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1247 ROHIT RAMESH CHAND 9/4/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 169448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1248 VIRVHADRA 
SINGH 

PARSHOTAM 
DASS 10/27/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169250 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1249 RAJEEV 
SHARMA 

SUBHASH 
CHANDER 
SHARMA 

9/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167278 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1250 JAGMOHAN 
VERMA 

RAM KRISHAN 
VERMA 12/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1251 SHIWALI 
THAKUR PIAR CHAND 10/9/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 169190 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1252 SAROJ KAMAL TILAK CHAND 
SHARMA 11/22/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169170 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1253 LALIT KUMAR NAND LAL 12/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169027 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1254 POOJA SHARMA MASAT RAM 
SHARMA 3/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1255 SARITA PATIYAL RAMESH CHAND 
PATIYAL 10/13/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168456 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1256 MUKESH KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 4/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1257 SONIA DHIMAN HEM RAJ DHIMAN 1/28/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169196 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1258 SHALU 
UPADHYAYA 

RAM PRASAD 
UPADHYAYA 3/12/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168802 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



1259 ANITA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 2/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169802 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1260 GOPAL SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 12/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168074 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1261 RAJNISH KUMAR MOHAN LAL 10/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167279 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1262 POOJA SHARMA KARAMJEET 7/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168287 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1263 VIMAL KUMAR MELA RAM 10/4/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168622 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1264 VISHAL CHAND 
AZAD 

KRISHAN CHAND 
AZAD 8/13/1978 SC UNRESERVED 169251 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1265 VIVEK DOGRA VIJAY SINGH 
DOGRA 9/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169520 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1266 CHANDER 
KANTA GIAN CHAND 10/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168036 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1267 JYOTIKA 
KATOCH 

JAGDEV CHAND 
KATOCH 9/27/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1268 JAIVANTI TEK CHAND 12/2/1991 OBC IRDP 168982 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1269 KRISHAN LAL MANOHAR LAL 2/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168134 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1270 POOJA VIRENDRA 
KUMAR 12/28/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167275 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1271 SAPNA DEVI KANSHI RAM 4/13/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1272 RASHMI SHARMA ROMESH CHAND 12/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169989 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1273 SANJEEV 
KUMAR NAND LAL 4/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



1274 KAVITA ROSHAN LAL 
CHAUDHARY 12/13/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169011 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1275 LALIT KUMAR J K SHARMA 7/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1276 MOOLRAJ GORAKH RAM 2/12/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168203 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1277 ANITA DEVI BIKRAM SINGH 12/11/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167953 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1278 BABY RANI JAGDISH CHAND 8/28/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168016 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1279 VIJAY KUMAR NARENDER 
KUMAR 7/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169231 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1280 RAJNI DEVI DHARAM CHAND 
SAINI 1/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 169966 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1281 POONAM 
KUMARI RAKESH KUMAR 3/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167596 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1282 PUNEET DUTT SHYAM SUNDER 12/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167612 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1283 ANIL KUMAR SANT RAM 5/25/1980 ST UNRESERVED 167007 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1284 JATINDER MAST RAM 8/20/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168091 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1285 POONAM 
KUMARI VIKRAM SINGH 3/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167597 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1286 KALPNA DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 5/11/1988 OBC IRDP 168114 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1287 SAPA DEVI JAI SINGH 5/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168449 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1288 RAM KUMAR SARUP CHAND 10/9/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 168362 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1289 NEERAJ KUMARI CHARAN DAS 
RANA 1/21/1988 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167554 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1290 SUSHIL KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 8/13/1973 OBC IRDP 168567 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1291 VINOD KUMAR SOHAN LAL 1/7/1986 GENERAL IRDP 167215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1292 SHYAM KUMAR 
SHARMA 

GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 3/30/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167763 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1293 RAJNI OM PRAKASH 
ATTRI 1/5/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1294 MAHENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

MOHAN LAL 
SHARMA 2/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1295 ROHIT GUPTA KRISHAN KUMAR 
GUPTA 2/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168406 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1296 KUSUM SHARMA MANGAL SAIN 
SHARMA 7/25/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167482 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1297 ANITA KUMARI OM PARKASH 
ATTRI 6/6/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167358 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1298 RAJNI OM PRAKASH 7/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169963 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1299 NAIYA THAKUR DASS 12/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168214 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1300 PRATEEK 
KUMAR 

PARMESHWARI 
DASS 10/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168293 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1301 SHAKUNTLA 
DEVI 

MANOHAR LAL 
CHAUHAN 6/4/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169604 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1302 ARCHANA 
GUPTA O P GUPTA 12/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168907 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1303 MAHANDRA 
KAUR 

VISHAMBER 
SINGH 9/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169878 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1304 DHAN DEVI 
SHARMA 

SADA RAM 
SHARMA 5/3/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167427 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1305 RICHA PAMBRA KHUSHI RAM 1/16/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168394 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1306 SEEMA DEVI DEVINDER 
KUMAR 5/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168469 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1307 SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 5/15/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168543 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1308 SEEMA SHARMA SANTOSH KUMAR 
SHARMA 12/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1309 BALJIT SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 3/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168018 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1310 AMBIKA KUMARI TEK CHAND SONI 2/23/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169792 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1311 SUNIL KUMAR GURDEV 5/12/1984 GENERAL IRDP 169208 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1312 AJAY KUMAR HANS RAJ 
SHARMA 6/15/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169784 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1313 RANJANA JAIMAL SINGH 4/24/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169984 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1314 ARTI KATOCH KISHAN CHAND 
KATOCH 5/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167988 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1315 ANSHUMAN 
GULERIA 

KULDIP SINGH 
GULERIA 5/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169807 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1316 KULBIR KAUR RAMESH CHAND 1/13/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169865 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1317 AMAR SINGH 
DOGRA 

MEHRU LAL 
DOGRA 1/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168869 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1318 RAJEEV DINA NATH 7/13/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169944 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1319 VIVEK KUMAR HANS RAJ 10/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168646 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1320 SHIKHA 
CHOUDHARY 

TILAK 
CHOUDHARY 9/29/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168495 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1321 RAKESH 
BHARDWAJ RATTAN LAL 4/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1322 SANJEEV 
KUMAR LEKH RAM 4/15/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1323 KAVITA KAPOOR TEK CHAND 
KAPOOR 9/2/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169012 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1324 NEELAM 
GULERIA 

AMAR SINGH 
GULERIA 4/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169074 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1325 RITIKA GULERIA JAGDISH SINGH 
GULERIA 11/24/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168400 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1326 VIJAY KUMAR BASANT SINGH 6/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167830 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1327 ASHIMA 
AWASTHI DINESH AWASTHI 1/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167996 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1328 PARDEEP 
KUMAR PURAN CHAND 3/11/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 167572 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1329 MOIKA THAKUR PIAR SINGH 8/11/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1330 PAWAN KUMAR 
DOGRA LAL MAN 11/30/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168281 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1331 SANJAY KUMAR SURINDER 
KUMAR 7/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168432 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1332 BISHAMBER 
DASS DHARMO 5/12/1982 SC IRDP 168033 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1333 ARUNA KUMARI LAL CHAND 1/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167382 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



1334 GULSHAN DATTA DHARM CHAND 
DATTA 3/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167437 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1335 NAVJYOTI RAM SAWROOP 
BHARDWAJ 5/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168227 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1336 AJAY KUMAR HAZARI LAL 10/15/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 169785 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1337 ANIL KUMAR PREM CHAND 4/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167940 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1338 ANUPAM 
KANWAR 

PADAM SINGH 
KANWAR 1/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1339 SHWETA 
KATOCH 

HARBANS CHAND 
KATOCH 3/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168513 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1340 SUNISH SHARMA GOPAL KRISHAN 
SHARMA 10/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1341 SHVETA SOOD TILAK RAJ SOOD 1/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168510 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1342 ANIL KUMAR RAM SAWROOP 6/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1343 SONIA KUMARI 
DHIMAN ONKAR SINGH 11/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168523 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1344 AVINASH KUMAR HEERA LAL 6/28/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1345 SHAMA RAJ KUMAR 10/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170045 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1346 SHIV KUMAR 
MAHAJAN 

DINA NATH 
MAHAJAN 3/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1347 VISHAL SHARMA VIDYA PRAKASH 
SHARMA 3/15/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169518 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1348 SHASHI PAL TARA CHAND 1/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168487 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1349 POOJA SHARMA SATPAL SHARMA 10/13/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1350 NEERAJ KUMAR MANGAL DASS 9/12/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169911 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1351 DISHA VERMA OM PARKASH 
VERMA 8/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168061 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1352 SUDHIR KUMAR SURAT RAM 
SUMAN 11/7/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167777 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1353 RAKESH KUMAR SHANKAR DASS 1/31/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1354 SHUCHI 
MAHAJAN S C MAHAJAN 6/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168509 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1355 SUDESH CHAIN LAL 10/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 167196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1356 SURESH KUMAR RAKSHPAL SINGH 11/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170067 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1357 VIVEK KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 5/27/1991 SC UNRESERVED 170097 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1358 ALAPNA GUPTA ARUN GUPTA 7/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167920 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1359 VIJAY SINGH BHARAT RAM 2/23/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1360 ATULESH 
KUMAR SHER SINGH 6/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168011 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1361 SUDERSHAN 
SINGH 

TARA CHAND 
RAJPUT 11/20/1971 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167774 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1362 VANEET RANOT RANJIT SINGH 12/25/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1363 VINEY KUMAR MADAN LAL 
SHARMA 2/3/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168624 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1364 POONAM 
SHARMA 

RAM SAWRUP 
SHARMA 8/30/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168291 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1365 SHASHI SUMAN GYAHRU RAM 6/4/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169186 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1366 VINOD KUMAR SHASHI KUMAR 7/10/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168629 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1367 RAKESH BAKIL SINGH 7/5/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168347 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1368 RAGHAV KUMAR KISHORE CHAND 3/2/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168309 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1369 SUCHI AWASTHI ASHOK KUMAR 
AWASTHI 5/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1370 RAKESH KUMAR SHASHTRI 
PARKASH 4/25/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168351 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1371 RAMENDER 
DUTT SHARMA 

RAMESH DUTT 
SHARMA 1/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168368 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1372 SARIKA SUPEHIA KULDEEP 
SUPEHIA 8/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168454 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1373 AMBIKA SHARMA HARI CHAND 
SHARMA 11/25/1984 GENERAL IRDP 167336 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1374 SOMESH 
SHARMA 

PRAKASH CHAND 
SHARMA 8/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167767 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1375 VISHWESH 
SHARMA 

PRAKASH CHAND 
SHARMA 9/19/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167865 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1376 TILAK RAJ RATTAN LAL 11/21/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168581 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1377 NISHA MAHAJAN RAGHUNANDAN 
MAHAJAN 9/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168252 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1378 ANIL KUMAR 
RANA HANS RAJ RANA 7/3/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167947 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1379 ASHWANI 
KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/29/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168007 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1380 SHAM SINGH GULAB SINGH 10/23/1983 GENERAL IRDP 168478 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1381 AJAY SINGH 
PATHANIA 

BISHAMBER 
SINGH 1/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167917 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1382 PANKAJ 
KAUNDAL RAMESH CHAND 2/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168264 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1383 AJAY KUMAR RAM PARKASH 7/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167914 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1384 PAYAL PAWAN KUMAR 12/21/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1385 SUNIL KUMAR KARNAIL SINGH 8/4/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 170062 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1386 ANU BALA GOVIND SINGH 2/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167973 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1387 SANDEEP BALA MANI RAM 7/30/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1388 KAMAL RAJ PARAS RAM 3/11/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169002 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1389 SAIMA 
TABASSUM MOHD ISLAM 11/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1390 POOJA SOHAL VINOD KUMAR 
SOHAL 5/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168288 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1391 AMAN KUMAR GULJARI LAL 1/3/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167928 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1392 YOGRAJ 
CHAUDHARY JAGDISH CHAND 4/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168653 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1393 VIKESH KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 7/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168614 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1394 REKHA SHARMA BALDEV DASS 
SHARMA 4/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169148 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1395 VIKRAM SINGH MANGAL SINGH 12/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169237 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1396 URMILA MAHANT JOG RAJ 10/11/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168826 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1397 DAVINDER 
SINGH RAMESH KUMAR 1/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169832 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1398 SUNITA DEVI AMER NATH 10/20/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167799 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1399 KRISHNA GANGA RAM 9/2/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169017 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1400 HEMANT KUMAR DINESH KUMAR 11/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168969 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1401 NEELAM KUMARI PURAN CHAND 10/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168232 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1402 RAVINDER 
SINGH BIRI SINGH 1/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169139 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1403 YOGRAJ PARAS RAM 6/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168651 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1404 KAILASH SINGH GURBACHAN 
SINGH 5/31/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168112 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1405 ANITA KUMARI SOHANU RAM 3/15/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167011 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1406 ARU KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 9/18/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169812 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1407 SANDEEP 
KUMAR KALYAN SINGH 7/20/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 170013 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1408 NEELAM VERMA RAM CHAND 
VERMA 12/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169910 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1409 VARINDER 
SINGH ZULFI RAM 11/28/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 170081 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1410 MAHAK SOHAL ASHWANI KUMAR 
SOHAL 11/20/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 168753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1411 SUPRIYA RANA DHANVIR SINGH 
RANA 2/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168556 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1412 VIKRANT 
GULERIA 

LALIT SINGH 
GULERIA 12/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169239 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1413 ALKA 
CHAUDHARY BALBIR CHAND 8/18/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169791 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1414 FRAINKY MANMOHAN 
SHARMA 10/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167049 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1415 RIPAN KUMAR FAQUIR CHAND 1/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 170003 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1416 CHANCHLA 
KUMARI HARI SINGH 4/16/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169831 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1417 SANDEEP 
KAUSHAL JAGADISH CHAND 6/3/1982 SC UNRESERVED 170011 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1418 SHILPI GULERIA SURESH SEN 1/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169188 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1419 ANKITA VERMA DHANI RAM 
VERMA 5/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168894 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1420 ANU SHARMA RAM LAL SHARMA 12/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167021 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1421 NARESH KUMAR 
DHIMAN JOGINDER SINGH 8/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 168221 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1422 SUMAN 
CHOUDHARY 

AMAR SINGH 
CHOUDHARY 4/3/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168533 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1423 KUSUM LATA AMAR SINGH 
GUPTA 9/24/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169024 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 



1424 KIRAN BALA AMARJEET SINGH 12/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168132 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1425 BABLI TILAK RAJ 4/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168014 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1426 SHALINA VIJAY KUMAR 
SOOD 2/16/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168801 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1427 RUBINA JASWANT SINGH 8/12/1989 GENERAL IRDP 168788 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1428 MANISHA 
KUMARI KISHORI LAL 5/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167494 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1429 SUSHMA DEVI OM PRAKASH 3/16/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169218 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1430 KANCHAN 
THAKUR PARTAP SINGH 8/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167458 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1431 ARVIND KASHMIR SINGH 9/4/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167383 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1432 BALVIR SINGH SANTOSH KUMAR 6/18/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169825 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1433 RAKESH KUMAR CHINT RAM 12/8/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 169426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1434 PREM CHAND MANGAT RAM 7/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1435 KULBEER SINGH 
THAKUR 

JAGDISH SINGH 
THAKUR 3/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167468 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1436 PAWAN KUMAR RAM SINGH 3/21/1984 GENERAL IRDP 168772 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1437 SUNIL KUMAR PREM CHAND 
SHARMA 5/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1438 DEEPAK RANA BANSI LAL RANA 12/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168045 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1439 CHARANJEET 
SINGH GULERIA 

KASHMIR SINGH 
GULERIA 2/26/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168039 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1440 ANIL KUMAR BARAHAMA NAND 7/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167009 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1441 RAMESH CHAND DAHALU RAM 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169131 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1442 VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RAM CHAND 
SHARMA 7/24/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167833 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1443 ASHWANI 
KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 9/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168005 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1444 SHASHI BALA JAGDISH CHAND 5/25/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1445 SUSHEEL 
KUMAR DESH RAJ 9/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167809 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1446 SATYA DEVI DHARAM SINGH 8/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169174 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1447 NEHA GHAI BALRAJ KUMAR 4/2/1988 SC UNRESERVED 169913 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1448 RAJ KUMAR DINA NATH 6/28/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167619 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1449 VINDNA KUMARI JOGINDER SINGH 8/30/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168623 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1450 JEEVAN SINGH AMAR SINGH 8/24/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168093 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1451 ANIL KUMAR RAM NATH 11/9/1977 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 167010 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1452 SONAL DHIMAN OM PARKASH 
DHIMAN 8/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168518 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1453 KAKA RAM CHINT RAM 1/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168998 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1454 RANJU KUMARI GOPI CHAND 3/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168375 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1455 GULSHAN 
GULERIA DEVI SINGH 1/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168076 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1456 NEHA 
SOUNKHLA OM PRAKASH 10/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168242 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1457 AJAY KUMAR SHAM LAL 
SHARMA 3/10/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167907 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1458 AJAY KUMAR BISHAMBER 
DASS 10/25/1988 OBC EX-

SERVICEMAN 167908 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1459 ANJU KUMARI NAND LAL 2/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167014 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1460 YOJANA MEHTA RATTAN KISHORE 5/6/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169623 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1461 MUNISH KUMAR MAHENDER PAUL 2/17/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1462 KRISHNA DEVI DHANI RAM 12/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1463 ANITA KUMARI DINA NATH 3/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167362 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1464 VIJAY KUMAR SHER SINGH 
THAKUR 2/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169233 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1465 JAWALA 
PRASHAD 

MAHIMA 
PRAKASH 6/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168983 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1466 RAKESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 
SHARMA 6/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169969 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1467 ANUJ KUMAR RAJINDER 
KUMAR 2/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169810 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1468 SHWETA RANA KULWANT SINGH 
RANA 7/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168515 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



1469 NARENDER 
SINGH BALWANT SINGH 4/18/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167535 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1470 ALPNA KUMARI OM PARKASH 4/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167924 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1471 KAMLESH KASHMIR SINGH 6/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169006 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1472 OM PRAKASH 
BANSAL SHRI BALI RAM 11/9/1984 SC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1473 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BHAG SINGH 2/17/1983 GENERAL IRDP 167721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1474 VINEET KUMAR OM PRAKASH 
MANKOTIA 3/16/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167845 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1475 PARDEEP 
KUMAR SANT RAM 7/31/1979 SC UNRESERVED 167576 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1476 RAKESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 2/5/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1477 BABLESH 
THAKUR 

NARENDER 
KUMAR THAKUR 5/22/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1478 ANUPAM KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH 12/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1479 PARVEEN 
KUMAR JAGAT RAM 11/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1480 MAYA SHARMA BALI RAM 
SHARMA 3/8/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1481 SUSHMA DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 11/12/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168569 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1482 SARWAN KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 12/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168457 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1483 RAMAN KUMAR 
LATH 

DHARAM PAL 
LATH 1/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169979 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1484 BHARTI 
CHAUDHRY 

GANGA RAM 
CHAUDHRY 3/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1485 NITIN KANWAR NARESH CHAND 7/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168256 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1486 KUMARI 
RANJANA BIRBAL 4/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167476 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1487 SOM RAJ BALDEV SINGH 8/7/1983 SC IRDP 170053 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1488 MADHU DAULAT RAM 
BHATIA 5/4/1984 SC IRDP 169875 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1489 KUMARI MONIKA DESH RAJ 8/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1490 USHA CHHAJTA GOPAL CHHAJTA 4/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169505 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1491 VISHAL KUMAR PURSHOTTAM 
CHAND 8/20/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167861 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1492 CHARU THAKUR SHER SINGH 
THAKUR 3/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1493 ANJANA KUMARI VED PRAKASH 
SHARMA 5/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1494 REENA KUMARI AMAR CHAND 8/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169144 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1495 RAKSHA DEVI SATYA PAL 8/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169129 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1496 DEEPAK KUMAR DHARAM PAL 
LATH 9/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169835 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1497 VIKASH KUMAR BRAHMA NAND 10/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167300 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1498 AJAY KUMAR RAM PRASAD 4/22/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167913 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1499 RAJIV KUMAR 
SHARMA 

HUKAM CHAND 
SHARMA 12/25/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1500 MUKESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 1/23/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169905 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1501 VINOD KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168628 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1502 GAVISH KUMAR PARMA NAND 7/25/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1503 RAKESH 
SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 3/9/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169975 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1504 SHYAM LAL BALI RAM 2/18/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167765 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1505 BASANT SINGH DHARAM CHAND 8/18/1976 GENERAL IRDP 169659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1506 POOJA KAPOOR HARBANS LAL 
KAPOOR 4/8/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169092 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1507 MANOJ KUMAR RAM PRASAD 4/16/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168175 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1508 UMESH MOHAN KULDEEP MOHAN 8/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168586 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1509 AJAY KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 4/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167911 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1510 ANUSH SHARMA KULDIP CHAND 
SHARMA 8/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167984 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1511 BABITA SHARMA JAGAN NATH 4/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169824 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1512 YOGITA SHARMA GANGA DUTT 
SHARMA 3/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1513 ATULA SHARMA SHYAM LAL 12/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167396 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



1514 SEEMA PARMAR RANJIT SINGH 
PARMAR 3/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1515 PREM SAGAR KARM CHAND 6/20/1988 GENERAL IRDP 167129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1516 ANITA DEVI RAM LAL 10/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167245 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1517 HARVINDER 
SINGH KAILASH CHAND 6/20/1985 ST IRDP 167258 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1518 CHAMAN LAL MANGAL RAM 6/22/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1519 VIKAS SHARMA BRIJ LAL SHARMA 12/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1520 SUSHEEL 
KUMAR JAI CHAND 4/15/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167808 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1521 GHAN SHYAM 
SAINI 

SUDARSHAN 
KUMAR SAINI 12/25/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169843 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1522 RAJNI BALA 
POONI 

KULDEEP SINGH 
POONI 11/17/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 

N 169965 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1523 BHUPENDER 
SHARMA 

UMA DUTT 
SHARMA 9/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1524 DEV RAJ MAST RAM 2/2/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168050 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1525 YOGESH KUMAR GANGA SAGAR 2/27/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168649 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1526 SHALINI 
CHAUDHARY 

DES RAJ 
CHAUDHARY 2/7/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168475 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1527 JITENDER JAGDEV SINGH 6/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1528 ANTANA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 4/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 168895 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1529 DEV DUTT MAN SINGH 10/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168049 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1530 SUNIL KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 8/3/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 170064 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1531 RAKESH KUMAR RAM LAL 
KAUSHAL 3/22/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1532 RAKESH KUMAR JAGAT PAL 9/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1533 MUNISH SINGH MAHADEV SINGH 12/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168761 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1534 VIKRANT 
THAKUR KAUL RAM 3/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169240 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1535 MADHU SHARMA KAMAL KISHORE 3/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1536 AMAN KUMAR GULJARI LAL 3/1/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167926 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1537 VIJAY KUMAR 
SINGH BALI RAM 8/19/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169235 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1538 KAMLA DEVI RAM SINGH 10/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169004 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1539 SANJEEV 
KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 8/27/1978 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1540 RAJESH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 5/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1541 SHASHI PAL BANSI LAL 3/22/1978 SC IRDP 168488 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1542 SUNNY KAPOOR BACHITTAR 
SINGH 6/8/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168555 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1543 RUCHITA RANA B S RANA 1/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168412 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1544 REENA DEVI NIRANJAN SINGH 4/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169142 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1545 ANURAG 
THAKUR ONKAR CHAND 10/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167374 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1546 RAJESH KUMAR DALEEP SINGH 9/5/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1547 RASHMI GOEL HARI CHAND 
GOEL 8/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169137 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1548 RAJESH 
SHARMA RATTAN LAL 1/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1549 SANDEEP 
KUMAR MALO SINGH 10/2/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168425 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1550 SHELJA VERMA SHYAM LAL 
VERMA 10/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169606 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1551 SHAMMI 
KAPOOR KHEMBO RAM 8/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168481 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1552 ANUP KUMAR ARJUN SINGH 6/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167978 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1553 MAHENDER 
KUMAR BANSI RAM 2/22/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167489 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1554 MONIKA CHADDA PRAKASH 
CHADDA 10/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169899 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1555 SANTOSH 
KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 5/17/1975 GENERAL IRDP 168795 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1556 ANISHA SINGH SURENDER 
SINGH 6/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167356 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1557 MAMTA BALA 
SHARMA 

SURINDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 6/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168153 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1558 NARINDER KAUR GIAN SINGH 11/23/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169907 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1559 KUMARI RENU 
BALA RAMESH CHAND 5/26/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167477 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1560 GAURI DUTT PREM SUKH 10/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168953 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1561 RAJ KUMARI 
THAKUR 

PARAS RAM 
THAKUR 3/15/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168316 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1562 KAPIL DEV ROSHAN LAL 9/6/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169010 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1563 BALWANT SINGH BRAHM CHAND 4/26/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167405 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1564 SHALINI 
SHARMA 

RAM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 1/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169184 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1565 VIRENDER 
GAUTAM RAM LAL 9/9/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169245 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1566 RAJEEV KUMAR KANHAIYA RAM 4/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1567 MANISHA 
KANWAR 

JOGINDER SINGH 
KANWAR 6/23/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169882 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1568 NITIN JAMBAL RAM KRISHAN 
JAMBAL 10/29/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168255 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1569 RAJNEESH 
DOHROO 

ATMA RAM 
DOHROO 3/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168343 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1570 KAMALDEEP 
SINGH SATPAL SINGH 3/31/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169858 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1571 SHAWETA 
THAKUR 

DALIP SINGH 
THAKUR 6/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1572 LUCKY PRATAP SINGH 11/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169035 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1573 MANDEEP SINGH 
JAMWAL 

KANWAR 
RAJINDER SINGH 4/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169880 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1574 SUNITA KUMARI AMAR NATH 5/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167804 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1575 PRIYA KUMARI PURSHOTAM 
CHAND 5/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 167608 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1576 SANJAY KUMAR 
RATNA 

RAJENDER 
RATNA 4/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168793 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1577 PREETI RAJINDER 
KUMAR 2/25/1990 SC UNRESERVED 169934 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1578 NISHANT 
SHARMA 

LEELA DHAR 
SHARMA 8/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169085 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1579 NEELAM KUMARI 
SHARMA 

MILKHI RAM 
SHARMA 9/30/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1580 VIKRAM SINGH 
THAKUR 

JODH SINGH 
THAKUR 6/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1581 AMIT SOOD RAMESH CHAND 
SOOD 4/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167934 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1582 MANISHA 
VAIDYA M P VAIDYA 2/14/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169045 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1583 BHARTI SONI RAJINDER PAL 
SONI 4/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168920 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1584 DINESH KAPOOR SANTOSH RAJ 
KAPOOR 7/11/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168951 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1585 VINOD KUMAR BALI RAM 8/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169511 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1586 KAMAL KISHOR DHARAM SINGH 6/24/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167062 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1587 AMIT MASAND NAROTAM CHAND 5/26/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167933 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1588 SHALINI BAL KRISHAN 6/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170043 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1589 OM PRAKASH TRAHRU RAM 5/16/1976 GENERAL IRDP 169694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1590 SAPNA 
PRASHAR 

SHIV KUMAR 
PRASHAR 9/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1591 VIJAY KUMAR PALA RAM 
VERMA 6/18/1979 GENERAL IRDP 170086 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1592 DEEPIKA PARKASH CHAND 4/2/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168048 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1593 SHWETA 
KAUSHAL 

DES RAJ 
KAUSHAL 5/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168514 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1594 NISHA NANAK SINGH 6/15/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168248 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1595 MAMTA DEVI SUKHDEV SINGH 12/25/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168154 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1596 
BHARAT 
BHUSHAN 
SHARMA 

PURAN CHAND 8/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168028 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1597 BANDANA SAINI JAGDISH 12/31/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168915 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1598 VIJENDER SINGH PRITHVI SINGH 4/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167838 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1599 MONIKA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 2/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1600 SHYAM SINGH KRISHAN DEV 1/13/1986 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 169192 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1601 ALKA KUMARI SUBHASH SINGH 11/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167921 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1602 SUNITA KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 9/19/1982 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 168553 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1603 RAKESH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 11/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168350 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1604 SANDEEPAK 
GULERIA NEK RAM 5/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1605 SUMAN SURESH CHAND 6/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168532 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1606 GITAJALI 
SHARMA 

SHUBH KARAN 
SHARMA 7/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168073 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1607 NITIKA RAKESH KANT 7/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168253 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1608 JYOTI SHARMA SHANTI 
SWAROOP 11/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167059 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1609 NIDHI SHARMA ANIL SHARMA 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168243 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1610 SHIKHI MEHTA BIPAN MAHAJAN 9/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168499 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1611 ASHWANI 
KUMAR GIAN CHAND 2/17/1979 SC UNRESERVED 168004 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1612 MOHINDER 
SINGH ROSHAN LAL 6/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168191 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1613 RITA DEVI ROOP SINGH 2/20/1977 GENERAL IRDP 169153 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1614 SUDHA RANI SURENDER 
KUMAR 11/13/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170056 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1615 PUJA GUPTA DALIP GUPTA 1/3/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1616 VIJAY KUMAR MAYA RAM 10/21/1981 GENERAL IRDP 169232 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1617 KAUSHALYA 
DEVI TIRATH RAM 1/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1618 PAWAN KUMAR KALI DASS 3/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167586 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



1619 RAJNI BALA TELU RAM 10/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169964 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1620 VED PRAKASH MAST RAM 4/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168599 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1621 PANKAJ KUMAR BIR SINGH 5/31/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169921 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1622 RAJESH KUMAR GULZARI LAL 1/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168329 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1623 ANITA SHARMA SHYAM LAL 
SHARMA 6/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1624 MONIKA GUPTA CHARANJI LAL 
GUPTA 10/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168197 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1625 HITESH KUMAR DIVENDER NATH 
MALHOTRA 9/8/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168972 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1626 INDU OM PRAKASH 12/31/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168084 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1627 PUNAM KUMARI MOHINDER PAL 12/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169937 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1628 CHADER KANT SATYA PRAKASH 5/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169317 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1629 SUNIL JASWAL OQBAL SINGH 
JASWAL 8/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170060 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1630 RITA KUMARI PRATAP SINGH 1/30/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 170004 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1631 MANISHA DEVI SURESH KUMAR 9/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168164 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1632 VIPIN RAI BALWANT RAI 2/18/1982 SC UNRESERVED 170095 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1633 RANJANA DEVI VIJAY SINGH 9/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168374 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1634 MEENA KUMARI PRADEEP KUMAR 
SHARMA 5/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169895 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1635 ANITA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 
SHARMA 5/26/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169801 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1636 KAPIL DEV DASONDHI RAM 
SHARMA 4/30/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169860 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1637 RENU SHARMA TARSEM LAL 10/31/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170000 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1638 SEEMA RANI DEVINDER 
KUMAR 3/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170039 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1639 NANDITA 
SHARMA INDERJEET 3/3/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168217 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1640 PUNAM SHARMA BRAHMA NAND 
SHARMA 1/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1641 JOGINDER 
SINGH KEHAR SINGH 12/21/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168993 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1642 MUKESH KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 12/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169056 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1643 NEELAM CHANDER MANI 2/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1644 UMESH KUMARI 
SHARMA GOVERDHAN LAL 8/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169226 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1645 SARDARAN DEVI NANAK CHAND 7/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168452 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1646 RAJESH KUMAR PARMA NAND 6/8/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1647 ANITA KUMARI PRITHI SINGH 8/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167360 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1648 PUSHPA DEVI MAHADEV VERMA 11/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 



1649 VIKAS GUPTA NEK CHAND 
GUPTA 9/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168612 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1650 ANIL 
LUDHIARICH 

JAGDEV SINGH 
LUDHIARICH 7/8/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167948 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1651 DEEPALI 
KATOCH D C KATOCH 4/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168047 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1652 VISHAV BHARTI SUBHASH CHAND 10/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168639 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1653 KALPANA 
SHARMA 

NAND LAL 
SHARMA 7/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167060 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1654 SUNIL KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SANT RAM 
SHARMA 5/11/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167796 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1655 NEELAM GUPTA JAGDISH GUPTA 6/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1656 PARDEEP 
KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 11/6/1983 SC IRDP 167120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1657 AMIT KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 
SHARMA 6/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1658 JITENDER SINGH DHANI RAM 2/6/1988 SC IRDP 169667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1659 UMESH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 
SHARMA 3/22/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169225 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1660 SONIA 
CHAUDHARY 

PURSHOTAM 
SINGH DHANNA 10/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168521 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1661 NISHA RANI PURAN CHAND 
BANSAL 10/15/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169917 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1662 ROHIT MEHTA YADAV KUL 
BHUSHAN MEHTA 9/16/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169449 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1663 RAJEEV KUMAR 
SUMAN NEK RAM 2/15/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167628 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



1664 SEEMA PRITAM SINGH 4/17/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1665 VANDNA KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 1/15/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167823 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1666 DINESH KUMAR HEM RAJ 3/1/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167433 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1667 PANKAJ THAKUR NAND LAL 
THAKUR 11/20/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1668 ANURADHA 
SHARMA 

SURENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 3/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1669 NAGESH 
THAKUR 

HARDEEP SINGH 
THAKUR 11/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168211 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1670 SANDEEP 
KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/19/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168426 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1671 NITU CHANDER 
PRAKASH 7/23/1986 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168258 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1672 ARUN KUMAR SUDESH KUMAR 9/17/1987 SC IRDP 169813 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1673 JEEVAN SINGH NARAYAN SINGH 4/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1674 PRAMOD KUMAR TARA CHAND 1/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167600 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1675 ASHOK KUMAR BUDHI RAM 2/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1676 AMAR SINGH NANDU RAM 3/16/1973 GENERAL IRDP 168868 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1677 MEENA KUMARI DHANI RAM 12/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169050 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1678 DEEPAK KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 9/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169834 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1679 VIKAS CHAND GURDEV SINGH 12/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167299 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1680 BIPIN CHANDEL DEVENDER 
SINGH 4/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168928 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1681 ABHISHEK 
THAKUR 

PARTAP SINGH 
THAKUR 2/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168863 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1682 KUMARI JYOTI 
GUPTA 

HARMESH CHAND 
GUPTA 9/26/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169868 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1683 RAJESH KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 3/23/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169957 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1684 PARVEEN 
KUMAR 

RAJINDER 
KUMAR 12/2/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169929 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1685 SANJIV KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 1/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 167726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1686 PANKAJ KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 3/22/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169922 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1687 MINAKSHI THAKUR SINGH 12/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1688 KAMAL KUMAR MOHAN 11/24/1983 GENERAL IRDP 169001 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1689 VINOD KUMAR BRAHM DASS 1/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169242 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1690 PAMENDER 
KUMAR MILAP CHAND 7/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167566 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1691 NAGMA VIJAY KUMAR 4/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168212 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1692 NEERJA DEVI HANS RAJ 2/15/1989 ST UNRESERVED 168236 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1693 KEWAL KRISHAN JASWANT SINGH 4/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169013 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1694 NIRMALA PRITHI CHAND 11/29/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169080 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1695 LALITA KUMARI LEKH RAM 11/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167483 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1696 BABITA RANI BALDEV CHAND 7/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167402 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1697 KRIPALI BEDI HANS RAJ BEDI 3/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167261 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1698 KANCHAN BALA SURJIT SINGH 
THAKUR 12/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169859 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1699 VINOD BALA C R SHARMA 5/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170090 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1700 RITESH KUMAR VISHAN DASS 5/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1701 RACHANA 
SHARMA SUKH DEV 9/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1702 PUSHPA LATA AMAR SINGH 7/25/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169105 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1703 DEV RAJ SHAMBHU RAM 2/24/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1704 HEEM KUMARI PRABHAT SINGH 1/5/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168082 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1705 ASHOK KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 5/25/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168001 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1706 RAJBINDER 
SINGH KIKKAR SINGH 11/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167622 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1707 VANDNA DEVI MOHINDER 
SINGH 7/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168593 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1708 SUKHBINDER 
SINGH MOHAR SINGH 3/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168530 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



1709 SAMIKSHA 
KUMARI RAM SINGH 3/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1710 PANKAJ RANA PARTAP SINGH 
RANA 8/31/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168268 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1711 SUMAN KUMARI YASHWANT 
SINGH 9/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167780 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1712 ASHWANI 
KUMAR AMIN CHAND 10/4/1974 OBC IRDP 167390 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1713 SANGEETA DALIP CHAND 7/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1714 SAKUNTLA DEVI BANARSI DASS 2/27/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169158 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1715 SAPNA KEWAL SINGH 12/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168450 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1716 PANKAJ 
CHAUDHARY MEHAR CHAND 5/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168262 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1717 DEEPIKA 
CHAUHAN 

ROOP SINGH 
CHAUHAN 5/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1718 MONIKA DUTTA JAGDEV DUTTA 11/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169900 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1719 GINNY BHANOT GURANG BHANOT 6/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167256 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

1720 MANDEEP SINGH DILO RAM 8/13/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169879 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1721 SAVITA SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 12/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170033 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1722 ANUPAM MALA VED BRAT 10/5/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167980 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1723 SANGEETA 
MASAND 

PRADEEP 
MASAND 11/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168431 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



1724 ANSHU 
SHAROTRI 

NAVIN CHANDER 
SHAROTRI 12/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167970 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1725 ANIL KUMAR RUP LAL 3/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1726 RENU BALA TILAK RAJ 5/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1727 RAKHI VAIDYA SHYAM LAL 
VAIDYA 8/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169128 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1728 RICHA SHARMA TEJ RAM SHARMA 2/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1729 AJAY SINGH 
GULERIA 

PARSHOTAM 
SINGH GULERIA 3/17/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169788 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1730 ADITI SURENDER PAL 8/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168865 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1731 MADAN SINGH BHAG SINGH 6/23/1981 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
HANDICAPPED 167086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1732 ANITA DHIMAN INDER DEV 
DHIMAN 1/4/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167954 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1733 SHYAM DASS SANT RAM 4/9/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1734 RANJU THAKUR KARTAR SINGH 
THAKUR 5/4/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1735 BHUMIKA 
SHARMA 

CHAMAN LAL 
SHARMA 3/31/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

1736 ASHWANI 
KUMAR RAM KISHAN 12/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169820 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1737 AMBIKA SOOD VIJAY KUMAR 
SOOD 3/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1738 DINESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

PADAM CHAND 
SHARMA 3/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



1739 BHUBESH 
SHARMA 

ONKAR CHAND 
SHARMA 4/24/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167407 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1740 RAMESH KUMAR MEGHU RAM 12/25/1988 SC IRDP 169435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1741 PUNAM THAKUR ONKAR SINGH 8/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167611 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1742 ANURADHA MANOHAR LAL 4/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168904 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1743 BIRI SINGH ROOP SINGH 8/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168929 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1744 RAJNI THAKUR RAJMAL THAKUR 10/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1745 VIPIN THAKUR ROSHAN LAL 
THAKUR 7/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167855 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1746 ADITI SHARMA RAVI KANT 8/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1747 KIRAN BALA PREM CHAND 12/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167072 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1748 RAVI KUMAR JANKI DASS 9/13/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1749 MADHU RANAUT KASHMIR CHAND 
RANAUT 2/17/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168151 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1750 KIRAN KUMARI LAJPAT RAI 5/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1751 UMESH THAKUR KHEM SINGH 
THAKUR 6/14/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168587 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1752 OMKAR SHARMA KRISHAN LAL 12/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169088 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1753 JEEVAN KUMARI GIAN SWAROOP 
CHAND 2/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169856 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1754 SARIKA RAM LUBHAYA 8/29/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 169728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1755 SUNIL DUTT BAKSHI RAM 6/13/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1756 RICHA RANA KULWANT SINGH 
RANA 7/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168395 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1757 DHAVINDER 
KUMAR JAI CHAND 12/24/1978 OBC IRDP 168054 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1758 SUSHIL KUMAR 
AWASTHI 

SHIV RAM 
AWASTHI 6/11/1973 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168568 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1759 SURESH 
SHARMA 

MANSA RAM 
SHARMA 11/17/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168563 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1760 RAKESH KUMAR MAHABIR SINGH 1/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168353 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1761 KUMARI SAVITA JAGDISH BHARTI 9/19/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169869 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1762 SOURABH 
SHARMA 

JAGDISH RAM 
SHARMA 9/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168524 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1763 GURNAM SINGH ROOP SINGH 4/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167053 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1764 KUMARI 
BIMLESH RAM SWAROOP 2/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1765 SUBHASH 
CHAND LAKSHMAN 4/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1766 KAPIL HARI RAM 11/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1767 PREM SINGH BALA RAM 5/1/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1768 SHIVANI RATTAN CHAND 1/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 168806 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



1769 TANWER KAITH PARTAP SINGH 8/14/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 
N 169495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1770 DINESH KUMAR RAMA NAND 8/16/1971 GENERAL IRDP 167048 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1771 PAWAN KUMAR KAMAL JEET 
SINGH 4/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167582 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1772 BALDEV RAJ LEKH RAM 7/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1773 LALIT KUMAR CHET RAM 10/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1774 PRAVEEN 
SHARMA RAM LAL 6/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1775 SARITA MOHAR SINGH 
CHAUHAN 10/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1776 KUMARI 
BANDANA 

KISHAN CHAND 
SHARMA 5/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169867 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1777 SHELLY MEHRA JOGINDER 
KUMAR 1/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168494 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1778 RANJNA 
CHAUHAN 

TRILOK CHAND 
CHAUHAN 10/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169134 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1779 RAJESH KUMAR RANBIR SINGH 9/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167639 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1780 SAROJ BALA JYOTI PARSHAD 1/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169601 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1781 MUNISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

AMAR SINGH 
SHARMA 9/24/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168207 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1782 KULJINDER 
SINGH KARAM SINGH 11/11/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168143 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1783 INDU DHYAL SATISH KUMAR 6/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168087 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1784 SAPNA KUMARI MAST RAM 10/10/1989 GENERAL IRDP 167183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1785 SUSHIL KUMAR DURGA RAM 9/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1786 RADHIKA 
KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 12/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168308 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1787 JYOTI SABAHIA RAMESH SINGH 
SABAHIA 8/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168108 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1788 NANDITA 
SHARMA INDERJEET 3/3/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168216 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1789 SARITA KUMARI 
SHARMA 

KANSHI RAM 
SHARMA 7/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1790 POONAM TOMAR SURAT SINGH 6/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1791 MAMTA THAKUR JANAM SINGH 
THAKUR 5/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168156 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1792 DEVENDER 
KUMAR BHUP SINGH 7/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168945 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1793 MINAKSHI 
SHARMA 

SHAM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 2/29/1976 GENERAL IRDP 168189 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1794 ANURADHA RAVINDER SINGH 5/17/1986 ST UNRESERVED 169649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1795 SAVITA SHARMA SHYAM LAL 
SHARMA 2/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170032 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1796 SANTOSH 
KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 3/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168448 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1797 AJAY KUMAR NIHAL SINGH 6/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168866 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1798 JITENDER SINGH THAKUR CHAND 11/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



1799 GAURJA DEVI KESHAV RAM 2/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 168954 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1800 NAROTAM SHER SINGH 11/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168765 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1801 SURINDER 
SINGH DES RAJ 11/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168564 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1802 KAPIL DEV BHAG SINGH 9/10/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167067 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1803 SUNEEL KUMAR SITA RAM 2/23/1986 ST UNRESERVED 167199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1804 JAI SINGH GANGA RAM 1/9/1978 SC UNRESERVED 169352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1805 VISHAL KUMAR DEVI RAM 
GAUTAM 4/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169252 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1806 NAVEEN SONI GURDASS SONI 2/21/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167542 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1807 SUNITA KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 1/30/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 167802 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1808 SANDEEPAK 
GULERIA NEK RAM 5/19/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1809 ASAN KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 3/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167385 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1810 CHANDER 
MOHAN DUNI CHAND 7/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168037 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1811 NEETIKA 
BHARDWAJ DURGA DASS 11/19/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1812 SANTOSH 
KUMARI HEERA SINGH 9/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1813 TEENA KUMARI RATTAN CHAND 10/10/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167818 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



1814 PAWAN KUMAR NAND LAL 8/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167584 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1815 RAKESH KUMAR RANGIL SINGH 4/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169970 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1816 MUKESH 
MANKOTIA ROSHAN LAL 1/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169906 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1817 BANDANA 
KUMARI SATISH KUMAR 9/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169829 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1818 SAROJ BALA SOHAN LAL 1/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1819 RANJEET SINGH SUKH DEV SINGH 4/3/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1820 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR KHUSHI RAM 11/23/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169962 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1821 KUMARI 
BIMLESH RAM SWAROOP 2/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1822 AMIT SHARMA R C SHARMA 1/23/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167340 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1823 SAROJ KUMARI GAJJAN RAM 1/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1824 PRIYANKA 
CHAUDHARY 

KISHAN CHAND 
CHAUDHARY 8/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167609 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1825 GHAN SHYAM SARAN DASS 11/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168957 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1826 REENA KUMARI KULWANT SINGH 3/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1827 RAKESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/1/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1828 DIMPLE RANJAN RATTAN CHAND 5/4/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167429 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



1829 RAM KRISHAN MASTU RAM 9/12/1986 ST IRDP 167155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1830 KAMLESH 
KUMAR BHOOP SINGH 6/12/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1831 SUNITA DEVI BHURI SINGH 4/12/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168552 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1832 SANJAY KUMAR MAYA RAM\ 8/26/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169161 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1833 NARESH KUMAR LAL MAN 2/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169069 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1834 VIJAY KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 6/27/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168604 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1835 RAMA KUMARI PRAKASH CHAND 10/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1836 KUMARI BALA JAGGO RAM 4/7/1976 ST UNRESERVED 168144 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1837 RINKU KANWAR KANWAR SHAKTI 
CHAND 3/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1838 REKHA KALSH OM DUTT KALSH 12/19/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168388 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1839 INDU BALA ABHAY CHAND 
KATOCH 9/11/1974 GENERAL IRDP 168085 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1840 AMNJEET 
CHAUDHARY JAGAT RAM 12/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167935 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1841 RAJESH KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY MAOHAR LAL 6/25/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168331 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1842 SURESH CHUNI LAL 12/16/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168559 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1843 NAMITA JAMWAL HARNAM SINGH 12/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168215 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1844 RAJEEV KUMAR MAST RAM 4/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167625 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1845 PRABAL 
AGGARWAL BC AGGARWAL 2/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1846 NISHA DALIP KUMAR 
SHARMA 9/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167561 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1847 SHASHIPAL 
SHARMA DALIP KUMAR 12/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1848 NIRMAL SINGH KARTAR SINGH 5/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168246 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1849 DEEKSHA 
SHARMA MILKHI RAM 2/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167042 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1850 ATULA SHARMA ROOP CHAND 
SHARMA 4/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167397 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1851 DEVI DASS JHARU RAM 4/2/1979 SC UNRESERVED 168053 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1852 PUNAM SHARMA TIRATH RAM 
SHARMA 7/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1853 ANITA LAGWAL BALBIR SINGH 
LAGWAL 12/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168889 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1854 RENU BALA HARI SINGH 3/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168784 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1855 SAMRITI 
BHARDWAJ 

SURINDER 
KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

3/16/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 170010 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1856 SUSHMA DEVI PREM CHAND 
SHARMA 6/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168571 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1857 DEEP 
CHOWDHARY SAROOP LAL 4/29/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169833 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1858 MUNSH KUMAR VINAY KUMAR 8/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168210 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1859 MAMTA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 4/23/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169041 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1860 MANI RAM KHEM CHAND 5/18/1978 SC IRDP 169043 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1861 SUNIL KUMAR RAJ PAL 3/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167788 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1862 BIPAN KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 11/1/1979 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167413 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1863 PARDEEP 
KUMAR PURAN CHAND 3/11/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 167573 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1864 SATISH KUMAR PREM SINGH 4/15/1970 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168462 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1865 ANIL KUMAR KHUSHDIL 
CHOWDHARY 9/5/1978 OBC IRDP 167941 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1866 RUCHI BALRAJ KUMAR 12/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168409 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1867 GAURAV SOOD PAWAN KUMAR 
SOOD 11/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168068 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1868 HEMANT 
BHARDWAJ HANS RAJ 9/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169850 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1869 SANDEEP 
SHARMA 

KHUSHI RAM 
BASHISHTH 11/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170015 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1870 RAJNEESH BABU AMIN CHAND 10/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168342 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1871 ARVIND KUMAR SANT RAM 9/22/1979 SC UNRESERVED 167384 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1872 BHUPENDER 
SINGH RANJIT SINGH 2/17/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167039 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1873 JITENDER SINGH CHATTAR SINGH 9/6/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168988 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



1874 KARMENDER 
SINGH PARAS RAM 3/9/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167068 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1875 SHWETA JAIN NARESH KUMAR 
JAIN 6/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169609 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1876 AJAY KUMAR SOHAN SINGH 12/14/1985 ST IRDP 168681 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

1877 PANKAJ 
SHARMA RAM LAL 3/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168271 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1878 SANDEEP KAUR BACHAN SINGH 7/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

1879 SANDEEP 
CHOUDHARY JAGDISH CHAND 9/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168417 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1880 MONIKA KULDEEP SINGH 8/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167522 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1881 SUDARSHAN 
SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 5/1/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169198 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1882 BANDANA 
SHARMA JAGDISH CHAND 10/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168021 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1883 RANJNA KUMARI KULDEEP SINGH 1/24/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169985 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1884 SUMIT CHAUHAN KULBIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN 3/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168814 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1885 ANU AMAR SINGH 
THAKUR 11/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167019 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1886 MANJU SHARMA SHAM LAL 
SHARMA 2/15/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1887 KIRAN KUMARI LAJPAT RAI 5/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1888 ANITA KUMARI MELA RAM 7/2/1985 ST UNRESERVED 167956 D.A.V. College Kangra 



1889 KANTA DEVI BIHARI LAL 11/28/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168121 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1890 HARISH KUMAR PANNA LAL 5/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168683 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

1891 SUNIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 10/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167793 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1892 RAJEEV KUMAR SATYA PARKASH 10/20/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169945 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1893 KARAN SINGH DIDAR SINGH 3/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169861 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1894 MANOJ KUMAR BAKSHISH SINGH 1/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168176 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1895 ANIL KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 8/6/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168881 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1896 POOJA RANI RAM PAL 10/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168286 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1897 BHAVNA 
SHARMA 

YASH PAL 
SHARMA 12/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1898 JIWAN LATA TEK CHAND 7/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168990 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

1899 RAKESH KUMAR OMKAR NATH 1/16/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169971 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1900 SHAIFI RANI SUKH DEV SINGH 12/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170041 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1901 SHALINI GOPAL RAI 
KARMANI 2/3/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168474 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1902 DESH RAJ BASANT SINGH 5/6/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168944 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

1903 SUSHMA KUMARI PARTAP SINGH 12/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169219 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



1904 RENU BALA KARAM CHAND 12/18/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168391 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1905 VANDNA 
SHARMA 

KARAM CHAND 
SHARMA 4/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167824 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1906 SUSHIL KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167810 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1907 MANJU BALA JAI SINGH 12/2/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169885 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1908 BABITA KUMARI HARBANS SINGH 12/1/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167400 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1909 SURENDER 
PAUL RATTAN CHAND 10/9/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 169216 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

1910 SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

DHARAM VIR 
SINGH 3/26/1986 ST UNRESERVED 169454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1911 SUSHIL KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 5/6/1982 SC UNRESERVED 170071 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1912 PRATIMA 
SHARMA 

KARAM CHAND 
SHARMA 10/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167601 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1913 VIPAN KUMAR SOHAN SINGH 6/19/1981 GENERAL IRDP 169244 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1914 GAURAV MEHTA NAND LAL MEHTA 10/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168067 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1915 SANDEEP 
CHAUHAN BALWANT SINGH 12/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168416 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1916 PUSHPENDER 
KUMAR DESH RAJ 8/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1917 NIRANJAN DEV GOKUL CHAND 2/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1918 RANJU 
PRASHAR 

ASHOK KUMAR 
PRASHAR 8/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169136 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



1919 VIKAS SHARMA RAMESH KUMAR 8/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169236 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1920 ANNU KUMARI KEWAL SINGH 1/22/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167968 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1921 SAROJ BALA HIRA LAL 12/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168799 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1922 SANJEEV 
KUMAR JAI CHAND 2/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 168442 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1923 ASHWANI 
KUMAR PRITHVI CHAND 2/6/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167387 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1924 UMESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 7/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170076 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1925 ANJNA KUMARI DALEEP SINGH 6/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167960 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1926 RAJ KUMAR BHAG SINGH 6/25/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169941 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1927 MANISH BAM DEV 4/6/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168160 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1928 MEENA DEVI DEV RAJ SHARMA 11/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1929 KANIKA UPPAL RANU RAM 9/26/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167460 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1930 SWATI SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 7/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169617 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1931 MADHU BALA SHIV RAM 11/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167486 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1932 SAPNA SAROHA RAM DASS 12/14/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168797 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1933 SUSHIL THAKUR OM PRAKASH 11/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 



1934 RAJESH SINGH JANAM SINGH 1/31/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168333 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1935 SHELLY SHYAMA PREM NATH 
BHARDWAJ 8/19/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168805 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1936 MOHINDER 
SINGH MEHAR CHAND 8/10/1973 OBC IRDP 168192 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1937 NEERAJ VERMA BRAHAMA NAND 11/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1938 PRADEEP SINGH AMER SINGH 2/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1939 MANITA SHARMA MANOHAR LAL 
KALIA 12/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169883 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1940 HARSH AWASTHI VINOD KUMAR 
AWASTHI 7/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168078 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1941 RAVI DUTT SANTOKHA RAM 8/26/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1942 MANOHAR LAL SANT RAM 1/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169888 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1943 BIRBAL SINGH BHIKHAM RAM 6/4/1972 GENERAL IRDP 167415 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1944 MANDEEP SINGH RAMESH CHAND 8/14/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168159 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1945 KUSUM LATA 
ATTRI 

CHANDER 
PRAKASH 7/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169871 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1946 NAVAL KISHORE BALBIR SINGH 9/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167540 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

1947 SUMAN LATA TARSEM PAUL 11/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168534 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1948 PERMINDER 
SINGH RANA 

RAJINDER SINGH 
RANA 4/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 



1949 SEEMA RANI ASHOK KUMAR 6/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168473 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1950 RENU ROSHAN LAL 11/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168389 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1951 RITA DEVI JAGDISH CHAND 8/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1952 ARTI SHARMA SARBJIT SHARMA 9/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167989 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1953 SWATI SHARMA MANOJ SHARMA 10/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168575 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1954 PUJA KAPIL ISHWAR DASS 4/28/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169936 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1955 MUNISH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 12/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169576 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1956 SANJEEV SINGH PRATAP SINGH 12/27/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1957 NITIKA TOMAR PARKASH CHAND 7/4/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169578 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

1958 CHANDER 
SHEKHAR GANGA RAM 10/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1959 RAJ DEVI LEKH RAJ 4/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169939 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1960 SHAILJA RAM JI DASS 3/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170042 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1961 DINESH KUMAR 
GUPTA 

BALDEV RAJ 
GUPTA 3/30/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1962 MANJU GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA 9/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1963 JASMER SINGH CHAMBEL SINGH 12/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169852 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



1964 HARDIAL SINGH BHAG SINGH 8/17/1981 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169849 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1965 SUJATA SWAROOP SINGH 11/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168528 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1966 DEEPAK KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/22/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168043 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1967 BABITA KUMARI DALBIR SINGH 12/15/1984 ST UNRESERVED 168013 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1968 TILAK RAJ CHUNNI LAL 6/20/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168583 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

1969 MEENA KUMARI HARJEET SINGH 4/24/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168183 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1970 HARSH LATA GANGA RAM 5/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167054 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1971 VANDANA RANI TILAK RAJ 2/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 170078 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1972 PINKESH 
KUMARI SARAN DASS 11/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168284 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1973 RANJANA MAHENDER 
PRAKASH 5/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

1974 ANUPAM MALA VED BRAT 10/5/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167981 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1975 SUMANA DEVI SITA RAM 7/24/1986 SC UNRESERVED 167781 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1976 PRIYANKA 
PATIAL NARINDER SINGH 8/8/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167610 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1977 ANUPAMA 
PATIYAL 

SUKH DEV 
PATIYAL 1/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167024 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1978 PUSHPA DEVI BALWANT SINGH 2/5/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167614 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



1979 KUMARI GARIMA KULDEEP SINGH 
RANA 2/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168146 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1980 SHIVANI 
PATHANIA RAJINDER SINGH 4/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168505 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1981 VIRENDER 
SINGH JAI SINGH 10/21/1985 SC UNRESERVED 168634 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

1982 RICHA SHARMA CHAMAN LAL 
SHARMA 2/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170001 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1983 ASHWANI 
KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 4/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169819 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1984 ANJALI DEVI SHYAM LAL 8/31/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1985 KARNAIL SINGH DEVI SINGH 11/21/1984 ST UNRESERVED 168128 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1986 UPENDER 
CHANDEL PRITAM SINGH 5/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167819 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

1987 JAGJIT SINGH 
BUTAIL 

SADHU SINGH 
BUTAIL 2/18/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168089 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1988 REEMA DEVI DUMNU RAM 9/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169140 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

1989 BHARAT 
KAPOOR 

JAGDISH 
KAPOOR 7/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

1990 NEELAM KUMARI 
THAKUR 

SARAN DASS 
THAKUR 2/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

1991 SEEMA RANI KEHAR SINGH 6/26/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 167747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

1992 ANU SHARMA AMAR NATH 2/9/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167022 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

1993 RITA DEVI VIKRAM DASS 3/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 168399 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



1994 MEENA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 1/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169893 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

1995 ARCHANA 
KUMARI NAND LAL 7/14/1989 SC UNRESERVED 167375 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

1996 MINAKSHI 
SHARMA 

SANKU RAM 
SHARMA 4/9/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168190 D.A.V. College Kangra 

1997 TARUNA KUMARI JAGDISH RAM 
SHARMA 11/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1998 REKHA SONI SURESH MOHAN 
SONI 2/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

1999 SAPNA PATIYAL SUBHASH 
JASWAL 9/27/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2000 MONIKA 
SHARMA SOM RAJ 9/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167527 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2001 PANKAJ 
SHARMA SUKHDEV CHAND 1/13/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167571 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2002 KULDEEP 
KUMAR ANANT RAM 1/26/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167470 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2003 ANIL KUMAR KARAM CHAND 8/12/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167345 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2004 NEHA SHARMA BARWARI LAL 
SHARMA 11/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167559 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2005 CHANDER 
MOHAN HANS RAJ 1/5/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167417 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2006 KASHMIR CHAND BHAGWAN DASS 7/17/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2007 RUCHI YOGINDER 
KUMAR 9/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168408 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2008 ANOOP SHARMA VIDYA SAGAR 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167017 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 



2009 RAHUL RAVINDER 
KUMAR 9/29/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168310 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2010 RADHIKA 
KUMARI RAMESH CHAND 12/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168307 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2011 DIPIKA 
CHAUHAN 

AMAR SINGH 
CHAUHAN 4/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2012 JASVINDER 
KAUR JEET SINGH 5/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2013 GHAN SHYAM ATTRU RAM 5/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167051 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2014 POOJA RANI SURESH KUMAR 3/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167592 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2015 DIPALI ASHOK KUMAR 12/12/1978 GENERAL IRDP 169842 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2016 SUNAINA 
MANDYAL 

BALWANT SINGH 
MANDYAL 12/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169205 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2017 RUCHI PARMAR K L PARMAR 9/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169156 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2018 RAMA RANI SURESH KUMAR 7/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2019 AJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA 

OM PRAKASH 
SHARMA 4/25/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167327 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2020 SUMANA DEVI BIDHI CHAND 1/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167782 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2021 RAJESH KUMAR CHANDU RAM 9/9/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2022 DEE[TI MAHAJAN SUSHIL MAHAJAN 1/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168939 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2023 NAGEEN CHAND MADAN SINGH 7/12/1972 GENERAL IRDP 169388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2024 PARVEEN 
KUMAR JOGINDER PAUL 4/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 168278 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2025 ASHWANI 
KUMAR 

BANKU RAM 
MUSAFAR 7/13/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167389 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2026 CHANMEL SINGH KUNDAN SINGH 10/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2027 ANURADHA 
CHANDEL PRITHVI RAJ 10/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168905 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2028 RENU RATTAN CHAND 1/11/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169149 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2029 MUNISH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

RAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 4/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168208 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2030 SHIVANI 
CHAUHAN 

BALKRISHAN 
CHAUHAN 7/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169608 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2031 ANIL KUMAR SADA RAM 2/3/1984 GENERAL IRDP 167006 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2032 MUKESH KUMAR MOHINDER DUTT 5/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169574 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2033 MANISHA HANS RAJ 
MAHALA 1/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167493 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2034 MUKESH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 7/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169904 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2035 ANIL SHARMA JAGAN NATH 
SHARMA 10/21/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167949 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2036 SATYENDER 
SHARMA 

JOGINDER 
SHARMA 4/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2037 VIJAY KUMAR BHAGI RATH 2/11/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 170084 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2038 MEERA DEVI SANT RAM 7/21/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169052 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



2039 HATINDER 
KUMAR PURSHOTAM LAL 9/15/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168081 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2040 SANJAY KUMAR KEWAL CHAND 5/18/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 170017 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2041 VIRENDER 
SINGH NARAYAN SINGH 2/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169249 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2042 SAMSHER SINGH INDER SINGH 12/18/1974 SC UNRESERVED 168414 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2043 SATISH KUMAR ZALAM SINGH 9/26/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 168459 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2044 VIPAN KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 3/30/1979 OBC IRDP 170093 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2045 ANIL KUMAR JAGAT RAM 8/2/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167942 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2046 ANIL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 4/27/1977 OBC IRDP 167943 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2047 MUBARK SINGH JAGJIT SINGH 4/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167530 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2048 KUMARI MAMTA DHARAM SINGH 
RANGRA 5/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167474 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2049 SANDIP SHARMA BISHAN DASS 1/29/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2050 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR OM PARKASH 7/10/1983 SC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2051 SUMEET 
CHANDEL SAT PAL SINGH 9/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170058 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2052 RAM PAL MOHINDER PAUL 11/26/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168363 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2053 PANKAJ KUMAR CHUNI LAL 7/3/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167567 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



2054 SANJEEV 
KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/20/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168440 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2055 VIKAS MAHAJAN VIJAY KUMAR 5/16/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167839 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2056 VIRENDER 
KUMAR SAUNU RAM 12/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167857 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2057 ANIL KUMAR CHATER SINGH 2/20/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168882 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2058 RANDHEER RANJIT SINGH 8/19/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168372 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2059 VISHAL SINGH SANTOKH SINGH 11/6/1976 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 
N 167864 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2060 VIJAY KUMAR SHARAN DASS 8/4/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167831 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2061 VED PRAKASH GULAB SINGH 2/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169619 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2062 KULDEEP SINGH CHANDU RAM 6/1/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169020 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2063 ARUN KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 10/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167379 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2064 NARESH KUMAR MEGH SINGH 8/1/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169068 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2065 KAMAL KUMAR GORKH NATH 1/16/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168118 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2066 PARSHOTAM LAL KISHORI LAL 4/13/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2067 SAVITA NEE 
SAVITRI DEVI CHAIN SINGH 12/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2068 VAPINDER 
SINGH RAM NATH 4/16/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168828 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 



2069 TENZIN LAMO RINCHAIN 
NAMGIAL 10/21/1984 ST UNRESERVED 168825 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2070 VIKRAM SINGH SHANKAR DAS 1/23/1976 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168618 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2071 PARMJIT SINGH KABUL SINGH 2/19/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 169928 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2072 JYOTI PRAKASH 
SUMAN JAGAR NATH 4/12/1986 SC UNRESERVED 168995 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2073 KAMAL KUMAR POHLO RAM 11/24/1977 SC UNRESERVED 168116 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2074 BALBIR SINGH KARAM CHAND 4/15/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 168017 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2075 VIVEK KUMAR AJEET KUMAR 10/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2076 RAVINDER 
SINGH BELI RAM 4/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168783 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2077 SAVROOP 
CHAND KARAM CHAND 8/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167285 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2078 KAMAL KUMAR POHLO RAM 11/24/1977 SC UNRESERVED 168117 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2079 KAMLESH 
KUMAR PREM SINGH 1/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167260 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2080 KULDIP CHAND VIDHI CHAND 8/8/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168140 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2081 VIJAY KUMAR 
PATHANIA BALDEV SINGH 11/11/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168606 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2082 AMAN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 4/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167925 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2083 BIPAN SINGH BUDHI SINGH 10/10/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168032 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2084 SURESH KUMAR HARISH CHAND 8/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2085 MEENA KUMARI FATEH SINGH 4/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169894 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2086 PARVEEN 
KUMAR PREM SINGH 10/10/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167578 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2087 NAVJEET SINGH RAGHUBIR SINGH 11/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167544 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2088 NAVNEET 
THAKUR BRIJ LAL 11/6/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167545 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2089 VIPAN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 5/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 167851 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2090 SUMAN LATA ROSHAN LAL 9/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169201 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2091 KESHAV KUMAR JAGAT PAL 5/17/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167069 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2092 NEETU DEVI PRATAP SIGH 10/29/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167557 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2093 SUDHIR KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BIDHI CHAND 
SHARMA 5/27/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167778 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2094 KAMAL KANT SITA RAM 12/27/1977 GENERAL IRDP 168999 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2095 SHASHI PAUL BIHARI LAL 4/25/1975 OBC IRDP 168490 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2096 SATISH KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 2/5/1974 OBC VISUALLY 
HANDICAPPED 170029 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2097 NEELAM 
KATOCH 

DHAN DEV 
JASWAL 8/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169076 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2098 SURENDER 
MOHAN AMAR SINGH 12/13/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168558 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



2099 SURESH KUMAR KALAM SINGH 1/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2100 KALPANA DEVI NATHU RAM 12/28/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167449 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2101 AVINASH ATTRI MADAN LAL ATTRI 1/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169821 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2102 SAVITA RANI JOGINDER LAL 11/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168466 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2103 MANOJ KUMAR HARI CHAND 3/7/1976 SC UNRESERVED 169046 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2104 PRATIBHA 
THAKUR 

KASHMIR SINGH 
THAKUR 1/26/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169097 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2105 RAVINDER 
SINGH SWAMI RAM 5/26/1973 GENERAL IRDP 168383 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2106 RAVI KUMAR MANGAT RAM 12/21/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169990 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2107 RAN SINGH DHANI RAM 12/30/1975 SC UNRESERVED 167669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2108 SANDEEP 
KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 11/27/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168423 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2109 SANJEEV 
THAKUR VICHITAR SINGH 1/1/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2110 SUNIL DATT OM DATT 
SHARMA 1/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2111 MANOJ KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 4/30/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167504 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2112 ASHISH DOEGAR MADAN GOPAL 
DOEGAR 11/7/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2113 SUNIL VIJAY RAM 
SHARMA 1/14/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167290 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



2114 MUKESH 
CHANDEL PRITTAM SINGH 6/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2115 SHUBH KAMNA PARAS RAM 4/14/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168507 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2116 SANJEEV 
KUMAR NEK RAM 6/2/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169166 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2117 SUMITA KUMARI 
MANDIAL RUP LAL 10/5/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167783 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2118 RAJESH KUMAR MANGAT RAM 12/20/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168325 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2119 RAVINDER 
SINGH BALWANT SINGH 2/10/1979 GENERAL IRDP 168381 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2120 RENU DOGRA DHARAM SINGH 6/22/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169150 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2121 MAMTA KUMARI KRISHNU RAM 7/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2122 PANKAJ 
SHARMA 

RATTAN CHAND 
SHARMA 3/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169926 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2123 NARESH KUMAR MEGH SINGH 8/1/1974 GENERAL IRDP 168762 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2124 PANKAJ KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/15/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168266 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2125 ANIL SHARMA JAGDISH CHAND 
SHARMA 4/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167355 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2126 SUSHIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 6/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167811 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2127 KUMARI MAMTA DHARAM SINGH 
RANGRA 5/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167473 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2128 RAJESH KUMAR NEK RAM 8/31/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169115 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



2129 VISHAL KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/28/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168637 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2130 REENA KUMARI SHYAM DUTT 3/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2131 GULSHAN 
NANDA 

KANWAR SINGH 
NANDA 4/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 168077 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2132 MADHU BALA OM PRAKASH 1/4/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169036 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2133 VIKAS GAUTTAM YUGAL KISHOR 7/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168611 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2134 SUSHMA KUMARI ONKAR CHAND 3/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167815 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2135 SURENDER 
KUMAR PREM LAL 7/13/1978 SC UNRESERVED 167203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2136 AMRU KASHMIRA 6/20/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167936 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2137 AMITAV GILL SEWA SINGH 1/22/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169795 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2138 RAMA MAST RAM 
VERMA 1/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2139 RAM KRISHAN OM PARKASH 10/9/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168361 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2140 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR NARWAL RAM NATH 11/11/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169586 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2141 BANDNA 
THAKUR HEMRAJ VERMA 7/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167406 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2142 RAKESH 
CHAUHAN 

JAGDISH 
CHAUHAN 5/7/1986 ST UNRESERVED 168348 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2143 HANS RAJ KALI DASS 11/9/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168959 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



2144 JOGINDER 
KUMAR GULABA RAM 11/19/1978 SC IRDP 167058 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2145 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR 

PARSHOTAM 
DASS 10/1/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2146 SANDEEP 
SHARMA 

BRAHM DASS 
SHARMA 8/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2147 MUKESH CHAND KAILASH HAND 4/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167266 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2148 SHUBHKAMNA PARAS RAM 4/14/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168508 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2149 RAJ KUMAR SITA RAM 11/1/1974 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167620 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2150 RAJESH VERMA RATTAN CHAND 
VERMA 4/13/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2151 RAJEEV KUMAR PURAN CHAND 7/24/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168321 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2152 VINOD KUMAR BALIK SINGH 11/17/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 168630 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2153 RAJINDER 
KUMAR SADHU RAM 11/14/1974 SC IRDP 168336 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2154 SANJAY THAKUR NARAIN SINGH 11/14/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169163 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2155 MUKESH KUMAR MOHINDER DUTT 5/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169573 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2156 RANI DUTT SANT RAM 4/5/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2157 ANIL KUMAR DUNI CHAND 8/13/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 167945 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2158 ANIL KUMAR PREM CHAND 9/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167349 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



2159 SANJEEV 
KUMAR PRITHVI SINGH 1/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2160 ANJALI SHARMA GIRDHARI LAL 5/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167365 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2161 URMILA DEVI RAVINDER 
CHAND 9/21/1975 GENERAL IRDP 167207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2162 AJAY KUMAR 
SINGH RANBIR SINGH 1/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168867 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2163 KUNDAN SINGH 
THAKUR 

RAMESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 3/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167262 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2164 AMAR JEET 
SINGH 

ANANT RAM 
BANYAL 5/8/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167335 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2165 NIKUT 
BHARDWAJ 

JAGDISH 
PRASHAD 6/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168245 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2166 NEERAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 11/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167553 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2167 SUNIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 6/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169483 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2168 CHHABI RAM DHANI RAM 5/27/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168935 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2169 HARISH KUMAR PANNA LAL 5/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168963 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2170 POONAM 
CHAUDHARY 

KAMAL KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY 2/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2171 BABITA 
CHANDEL OMKAR SINGH 5/8/1986 GENERAL WFF 167032 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2172 KUNDAN KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 
WALIA 1/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167480 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2173 MADAN LAL KANSHI RAM 7/15/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 



2174 NEELAM KUMARI RATTAN CHAND 2/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169908 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2175 PRAMOD KUMAR RAM BHAJ 10/23/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169096 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2176 ABHISHEK 
VOHRA NARESH VOHRA 3/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167242 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2177 ANAND KUMAR BRAHM CHAND 9/24/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168878 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2178 SAROJ KAMAL TILAK CHAND 
SHARMA 11/22/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169171 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2179 RAJESH KUMAR BABU RAM 9/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169948 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2180 HEM SINGH DODA RAM 3/8/1979 SC IRDP 168966 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2181 MEENAKSHI MUNSHI RAM 11/23/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168184 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2182 ANUPAMA 
SHARMA CHIRANJI LAL 5/25/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168901 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2183 VERENDER 
KUMAR HARI KRISHAN 4/20/1974 SC UNRESERVED 168602 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2184 RAVI SINGH ROOP LAL 10/25/1978 GENERAL IRDP 169138 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2185 KAMAL KANT SITA RAM 12/27/1977 GENERAL IRDP 169000 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2186 SATVINDER 
SINGH 

SHAMSHER 
SINGH 1/10/1982 GENERAL PHYSICAL 

HANDICAPPED 170030 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2187 SHANTA KUMAR THAKUR DASS 10/28/1988 ST IRDP 167287 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2188 PANKAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 

VAM DEV 
SHARMA 1/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169090 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



2189 DINESH CHAND BALI RAM 10/28/1973 SC UNRESERVED 167430 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2190 ANAND GUPTA BRIJENDER 
GUPTA 1/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167004 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2191 
SANJEEV 
KUMAR 
KOUNDAL 

TRILOK CHAND 3/25/1978 OBC IRDP 168445 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2192 YOGESH KUMAR JAGAN NATH 4/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2193 ANIL KUMAR YADVINDER 
SHARMA 11/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168883 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2194 NISHA DEVI SUKH DEV 4/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168250 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2195 CHET RAM MOHAR SINGH 12/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168933 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2196 AJAY KUMAR RAI SINGH 3/13/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167910 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2197 SUNIL KUMAR LACHHU RAM 12/20/1973 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2198 GURNAM SINGH NARAIN SINGH 4/25/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 167439 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2199 MANOJ KUMAR 
GORLA 

BIKRAM JEET 
GORLA 3/16/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168178 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2200 SUSHMA DEVI DEV RAJ 1/24/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167814 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2201 ASHUTOSH 
PARMAR 

RANVIR SINGH 
PARMAR 5/10/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2202 VINOD PATHAK MANSA RAM 4/10/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169514 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2203 BHAGAT RAM DEVI SSUKH 7/28/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



2204 SANJAY KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 3/31/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168435 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2205 RAJ KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 3/31/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167617 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2206 ABHISHEK ARUN KUMAR 2/21/1986 GENERAL IRDP 167322 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2207 ANIL KUMAR DESH RAJ 4/8/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167353 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2208 SATISH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/26/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2209 DINESH KUMAR BISHAMBAR 
DASS 3/31/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167435 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2210 DAYA RAM HIMAT RAM 9/6/1977 SC IRDP 168937 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2211 AJAY KUMAR 
KAUSHAL 

MAKHAN LAL 
KAUSHAL 10/20/1979 GENERAL IRDP 167002 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2212 AMRIT PAL HARI RAM 4/20/1978 SC UNRESERVED 167342 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2213 BHAGAT SINGH PREM DASS 12/11/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169312 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2214 PAWAN KUMAR AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 2/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167579 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2215 AJAY KUMAR GURBAX SINGH 1/6/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167326 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2216 PAWAN KUMAR THAKUR DASS 2/2/1987 ST UNRESERVED 169930 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2217 UTTAM SINGH PRABH DAYAL 6/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167297 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2218 MEENA KUMARI PRITHI CHAND 1/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 169892 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2219 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

PURSHOTTAM 
SINGH 12/15/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2220 PIAR CHAND KAHU RAM 12/20/1978 SC UNRESERVED 168283 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2221 NEERAJ 
SHARMA 

AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 1/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167556 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2222 RAHUL SHARDA HARI OM SHARDA 4/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169938 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2223 MAHENDER 
SINGH RANA 

RAGHUBIR SINGH 
RANA 8/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2224 PAVEET 
SHARMA 

KALYAN CHAND 
SHARMA 4/4/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168279 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2225 RANJEET SINGH PRABHU RAM 7/25/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2226 ROHIT DADHWAL VIKRAM SINGH 1/4/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168404 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2227 RAJ KUMAR CHAMARU RAM 7/16/1976 GENERAL IRDP 167618 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2228 RAJENDER 
SINGH ROSHAN LAL 1/12/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 169707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2229 RAJEEV KUMAR DHANBIR SINGH 4/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2230 NEELAM 
KATOCH DHAN DEV 8/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169075 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2231 RAJAN SHARMA PARBHAT 
SHARMA 1/18/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167621 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2232 AJAY KUMAR MADAN LAL 9/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169786 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2233 SHAILJA KUMARI CHANDER GUPAT 
SAHKHYAN 4/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 



2234 SUSHIL KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/5/1980 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168566 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2235 SATISH KUMAR AMAR NATH 8/4/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2236 RAKESH KUMAR LEKH RAM 9/27/1981 SC IRDP 167149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2237 VIRENDER 
KUMAR INDER SINGH 9/24/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169248 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2238 ANJANA KUMARI BHAGI RATH 10/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168891 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2239 PRIYANKA 
SHARMA HANS RAJ 3/1/1988 ST UNRESERVED 169702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2240 SEEMA DEVI KISHORI LAL 3/16/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 170036 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2241 RAKESH KUMAR 
SAROCH CHHAJU RAM 6/6/1978 SC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168357 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2242 MEENU 
CHAUDHARY 

SHER SINGH 
CHAUDHARY 2/17/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 167515 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2243 MOHAMAD 
SALEEM BALI MHAMAD 3/28/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167520 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2244 RAJEEV KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167626 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2245 SIMMI AHUJA PREM AHUJA 2/21/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169193 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2246 VIVEK VERMA KULDIP CHAND 11/9/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168642 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2247 SATINDER 
KUMAR RAMEL SIGH 3/15/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168458 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2248 KUMARI MEENA SARAIN SINGH 3/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168147 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2249 SUBHASH 
CHAND PARKASH CHAND 10/12/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167773 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2250 RUCHI SHARMA TILAK RAJ VYAS 2/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168410 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2251 RAVI PAUL RUP LAL 11/12/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2252 SANJEEV 
KUMAR AMAR SINGH 12/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2253 KAMAL KANT 
SHARMA 

ISHWAR DEV 
SHARMA 2/25/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2254 SHIKHA DHIMAN RAVINER KUMAR 8/9/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168496 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2255 SUSHIL KUMAR LAL CHAND 4/22/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 170072 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2256 BANDNA KUMARI BHAGIRATH 
SHARMA 12/5/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167035 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2257 RAJESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 8/23/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 169710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2258 VITESH SHARMA SHRUTI PRAKASH 
SHARMA 1/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168641 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2259 RAJESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 11/24/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169951 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2260 RAJESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 8/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167634 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2261 KAILASH 
SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 6/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168111 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2262 PAWAN KUMAR BACHITTAR 
SINGH 5/7/1977 OBC IRDP 168280 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2263 ANSHU BALA MAGAN SINGH 1/10/1984 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 
N 167370 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



2264 RAKESH KUMAR JAGAN NATH 4/1/1981 SC IRDP 167150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2265 KANCHAN DEVI RAMESH CHAND 
RAI 3/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169009 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2266 RAJESH KUMAR SANT RAM 2/21/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167637 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2267 SANDEEP 
SHARMA ONKAR CHAND 4/16/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170014 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2268 NARESH KUMAR MEGH SINGH 8/1/1974 GENERAL IRDP 168763 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2269 SEEMA DEVI KISHORI LAL 3/16/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 170037 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2270 VIVEK KUMAR KALI DASS 1/28/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2271 ASHISH KUMAR 
MAHAJAN 

SURINDER 
KUMAR MAHAJAN 12/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167998 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2272 VANDANA AJIT SINGH 4/6/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 170077 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2273 PRINCI SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 11/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168297 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2274 SEEMA KUMARI BAM DEV 
SHARMA 12/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170038 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2275 SUSHMA KUMARI RATTAN SINGH 1/20/1980 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168572 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2276 MANOJ KUMAR BALDEV RAM 
CHAUHAN 5/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2277 MAHESH KUMAR DEVI RAM 12/10/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2278 VED RAM GAUTAM RAM 4/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168829 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



2279 ANSAAR SINGH RAM CHAND 10/10/1987 OBC IRDP 167969 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2280 MANOJ KUMAR LACHHMAN DASS 5/5/1980 SC IRDP 168174 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2281 SHWETA 
SHARMA 

SANTOSH KUMAR 
SHARMA 1/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168516 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2282 VARSH NAAG AMAR NATH 
NAAG 10/17/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168594 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2283 MANMEET SWAROOP 
CHAND 1/23/1983 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168173 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2284 ANIL KUMAR DINA NATH 4/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167005 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2285 NEENA DEVI INDERJEET 
SINGH 9/23/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2286 NISHA KUMARI SUBHASH CHAND 10/21/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168251 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2287 NEELAM KUMARI PRITHI CHAND 4/4/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168231 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2288 ANUP KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 5/12/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168897 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2289 SUNIL KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 6/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168545 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2290 SANJAY 
SHARMA 

GOVIND RAM 
SHARMA 5/31/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2291 REENA RANA BALDEV SINGH 
RANA 2/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2292 ANJANA KUMARI HARI CHAND 8/10/1981 GENERAL IRDP 167367 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2293 MANISH THAKUR NAND LAL 
THAKUR 1/9/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168163 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2294 MUKESH 
SHARMA 

MURARI LAL 
SHARMA 12/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169058 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2295 PRAVEEN 
KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 1/9/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167605 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2296 HARSH 
MAHAJAN VIJAY MAHAJAN 4/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168080 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2297 VANDANA 
KUMARI VIJAY SINGH 4/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168591 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2298 RAJEEV KALI RAM 10/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168319 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2299 ASHISH SHARMA KULDEEP 
SHARMA 10/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167999 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2300 SUMAN KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 3/16/1977 GENERAL IRDP 167779 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2301 SANJEEV 
KUMAR KISHORI CHAND 7/25/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170022 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2302 VINOD KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 8/28/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168627 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2303 AMIT KUMAR KHEM RAJ 12/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167338 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2304 MEGHA THAKUR DHANBIR SINGH 
THAKUR 8/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169571 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2305 RAJIV GULERIA RASHPAL SINGH 
GULERIA 6/25/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168340 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2306 DURGA DEVI PREM CHAND 1/17/1984 SC IRDP 168730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2307 TEJ SINGH GAUTAM RAM 9/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168822 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2308 RUCHI SUDESH KUMAR 10/1/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2309 VIKRAM JIT 
SINGH BANSHI LAL 12/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167843 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2310 ASHOK KUMAR AMAR NATH 12/21/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167029 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2311 VINOD KUMAR KARAM CHAND 2/10/1974 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168626 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2312 VIKRAM SINGH RAJ KUMAR 10/31/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168617 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2313 RAVINDER 
KUMAR PREM SINGH 6/19/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169993 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2314 JAYA KUMARI MANI RAM 5/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168984 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2315 SHASHI 
BHUSHNA 

RAMI CHAND 
SHARMA 1/12/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169185 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2316 YOGENDER 
KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 10/26/1987 SC IRDP 169255 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2317 OMKAR SHARMA KRISHAN LAL 12/17/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169087 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2318 VIVEK SINGH SHAKTI SINGH 8/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168647 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2319 VISHAL KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 6/18/1983 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168638 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2320 SHASHI KANT PRITHVI CHAND 5/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168485 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2321 SHALINI DHIMAN KAMAL NAYAN 12/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168476 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2322 VIJAY KUMAR ROOP SINGH 6/21/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2323 MUNISH KUMAR AMAR CHAND 2/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167267 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



2324 
GURSHARAN 
KUMAR 
MANGOTRA 

DARSHA KUMAR 9/15/1980 SC UNRESERVED 167440 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2325 ANURADHA MANJIT KUMAR 2/11/1977 SC UNRESERVED 167982 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2326 SHALINI RAM ASRA 4/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2327 MUKESH 
KAPOOR C M KAPOOR 10/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169055 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2328 MANJUSHA DEVI SURJEET SINGH 
KANWAR 10/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2329 SONIA GUPTA PREMENDER 
KUMAR GUPTA 10/29/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168522 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2330 RAJNI KUMARI RASILA RAM 4/27/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168345 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2331 SUNIL KUMAR ROOP CHAND 5/6/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168546 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2332 SANJAY KUMAR KOORA RAM 9/8/1980 SC UNRESERVED 168434 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2333 VIKRAM JEET RAM KRISHAN 9/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168616 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2334 MUKESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 10/16/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2335 SURENDER 
KUMAR 

DINESHWAR 
CHAUHAN 6/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169215 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2336 VISHWA DEEP 
SHARMA 

BHRIGU RAM 
SHARMA 5/12/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169519 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2337 AMIT CHAUHAN RATTAN CHAND 
CHAUHAN 3/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169793 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2338 DEVINDER 
KUMAR PARAS RAM 10/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168946 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 



2339 LAL SINGH DEVI SINGH 10/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169026 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2340 ANKIT DEOR OM PRAKASH 6/18/1986 ST UNRESERVED 167966 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2341 HEM RAJ BRAHMA NAND 9/9/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167443 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2342 RAM CHAND PARKASH CHAND 8/19/1973 GENERAL IRDP 169976 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2343 SANTOSH 
KUMAR 

SHUBHKARAN 
SHARMA 4/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2344 ANUPAMA PRAKASH 8/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168899 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2345 SEEMA KUMARI PARTAP SINGH 7/13/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2346 RAJINDER 
KUMAR KANSHI RAM 8/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2347 PRAVEEN BALA VIJAY KUMAR 3/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167602 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2348 RAJENDER 
PRASAD GULAB SINGH 5/21/1978 GENERAL IRDP 167140 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2349 PARMEET KAUR AJMER SINGH 1/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169927 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2350 SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

PARMESHWARI 
DASS 3/16/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170023 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2351 DIKSHA GUPTA AMAR CHAND 
GUPTA 12/18/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167428 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2352 RAJNI 
LAKHANPAL YOG RAJ 7/25/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169121 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2353 ASHA DEVI HEM CHAND 5/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 



2354 NEELAM KUMARI AMAR NATH 10/17/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169077 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2355 RESHMA SOOD MEHAR CHAND 8/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168688 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

2356 MEENA DEVI JOGINDER SINGH 2/28/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2357 TILAK RAJ BHAG CHAND 11/29/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 169224 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2358 NITIN RATHORE HANS RAJ 
RATHORE 10/26/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167270 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2359 MONIKA KUMARI ADARSH KUMAR 9/7/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168199 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2360 RINU SHARMA BIAS DEV 
SHARMA 1/30/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169152 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2361 URMIL SHARMA PADAM DEV 
SHARMA 3/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169503 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2362 BANIT RANA DURGA SINGH 
RANA 6/30/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168026 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2363 KAMAL JEET AMNI CHAND 1/6/1984 SC IRDP 167451 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2364 ANIL KUMAR MAN CHAND 8/22/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167343 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2365 NEERU KANWAR KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH KANWAR 12/22/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168237 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2366 CHANDER 
KANTA SOM KRISHAN 6/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168932 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2367 TANIKA GULERIA NARENDER 
SINGH 3/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169222 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2368 SANJEEV 
KUMAR BRAHM DASS 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169165 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 



2369 SOHAN SINGH PARTAP CHAND 2/24/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167288 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2370 REENA RANI PRITAM SINGH 4/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168386 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2371 MANJU DEVI RAM KISHAN 1/18/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168170 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2372 RAKESH SINGH GULBANT SINGH 6/9/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168359 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2373 RAKESH KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 8/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2374 JEEWAN LAL MADHO RAM 3/31/1983 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168094 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2375 REENA KUMARI RAGHUBIR SINGH 3/23/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168385 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2376 SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

KULBHUSHAN 
SINGH 3/9/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168424 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2377 SAROJ AMAR NATH 5/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2378 RAKESH KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 7/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169973 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2379 RAMAN KUMAR FAQIR CHAND 1/29/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169978 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2380 MANJU DEVI ROOP SINGH 12/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2381 RAMILA DEVI BALAM RAM 5/3/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168370 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2382 SANTOSH 
KUMARI ROOP LAL 6/5/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169169 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2383 DINESH KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 3/8/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169840 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2384 SANDEEP 
KUMAR RAMLOK 10/22/1979 OBC IRDP 168421 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2385 ROHANI SHARMA SURINDER 
KUMAR 4/10/1985 OBC IRDP 168402 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2386 NARINDER 
SINGH MANOHAR SINGH 7/3/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168224 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2387 BRINDA KUMARI JOGINDER PAUL 4/18/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2388 NAVEEN 
SHARMA 

SOM DEV 
SHARMA 3/21/1983 ST UNRESERVED 168766 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2389 SHELIJA KUMARI KIRTI MAHAJAN 10/6/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168493 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2390 SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

KARTAR SINGH 
MINHAS 1/1/1974 ST WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168419 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2391 VEENA KUMARI SHER SINGH 1/15/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168830 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2392 KAPIL MOHAN DUNI CHAND 12/2/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168126 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2393 SUMAN LATA TEK CHAND 2/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2394 AMIT BANYAL DHIAN SINGH 
BANYAL 3/5/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167337 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2395 HUKAM RAJ 
BHAGAT 

DILU RAM 
BHAGAT 11/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2396 VIJAY THAKUR GANDHI RAM 
THAKUR 11/14/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167836 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2397 SUNIL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/25/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168542 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2398 RAJESH KUMAR AGYA RAM 12/18/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 169950 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2399 LATA KUMARI BRAHAM DASS 
MANDHOTRA 12/15/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168149 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2400 GAURAV 
SHARMA KESHAV KUMAR 9/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167050 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2401 REENA DEVI RATTAN CHAND 3/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 167684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2402 ANIKA THAKUR BALAM RAM 
THAKUR 9/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168879 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2403 RITU MAHAJAN UPENDER PAL 
GUPTA 2/19/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169155 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2404 NEERAJ KUMAR AGYA RAM 12/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169912 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2405 BRIJ PANKAJ 
DIXIT RAMESH DIXIT 6/13/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168034 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2406 MADHU PARMAR BALRAJ SINGH 2/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167487 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2407 DIMPY SHARMA SATINDER 
KUMAR 12/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169839 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2408 ANITA KUMARI CHAUKAS RAM 3/21/1987 ST UNRESERVED 167246 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2409 RAVINDER 
CHAND BHAWANI CHAND 2/7/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168379 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2410 PUSHPENDRA 
SINGH 

DAVENDRA 
SINGH 8/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2411 SHIV KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/16/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170050 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2412 UDAY BHANU 
MISHRA 

GUPAT CHANDER 
MISHRA 2/7/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168584 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2413 RAJEEV 
CHOUDHARY JAI CHAND 10/30/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 168320 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2414 GOVIND SINGH TARA CHAND 1/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2415 SAURBH SURINDER 
KUMAR 8/31/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170031 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2416 RICHA SONDHI RANBIR KUMAR 
SONDHI 6/30/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168396 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2417 SANTOSH 
KUMAR 

PURSHOTAM 
RAM 5/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2418 SUDERSHAN 
DUTT LAIQ RAM 4/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2419 JAG MOHAN SUKH RAM 11/1/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167057 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2420 SUNEEL KUMAR SHYAM LAL 5/13/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2421 SATISH KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 6/30/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2422 AJIT PAL SINGH KIRPAL SINGH 12/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169789 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2423 RUCHINA LALIT VIDYA KUMAR 7/19/1989 ST IRDP 169452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2424 TEK CHAND KAMLA NAND 1/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2425 AMIT KUMAR KULDEEP CHAND 1/18/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167930 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2426 MAHENDER 
SINGH UDHAM SINGH 11/1/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169037 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2427 ASHOK KUMAR PIAR CHAND 4/21/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168002 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2428 MONIKA BHATIA SARWAN KUMAR 1/22/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169898 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2429 PANKAJ KUMAR JAGAR SINGH 5/19/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2430 KAMLESH 
KUMAR PREM SINGH 12/16/1976 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169008 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2431 VEENA DEVI PURAN SINGH 1/19/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168600 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2432 ASHWANI 
KUMAR RABBAL RAM 4/24/1988 SC UNRESERVED 168008 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2433 ARUN KUMAR OM PARKASH 1/2/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 167990 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2434 RAMANNA 
KAUNDAL OM PARKASH 8/27/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168367 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2435 SANJEEV 
KUMAR JAI CHAND 11/25/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 170021 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2436 SUDESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

VIDYA PRAKASH 
SHARMA 11/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170055 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2437 SEEMA PIARE LAL 10/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 170034 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2438 SUNITA DEVI LAL CHAND 5/30/1986 GENERAL IRDP 167797 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2439 GOPAL DASS BABU RAM 4/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169846 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2440 LEKH RAJ RAM KISHAN 6/7/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2441 SANDEEPAK PYARE SINGH 1/7/1978 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168429 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2442 TEK CHAND BALDEV RAM 4/15/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167296 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2443 JYOTI THAKUR GOPAL THAKUR 11/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168997 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



2444 TAJNEESH 
KAUNDAL 

DHARAM PAL 
KAUNDAL 12/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 169221 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2445 MADHU BALA LOKENDER 7/29/1986 OBC IRDP 169566 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2446 CHETNA GIAN SINGH 1/18/1988 GENERAL IRDP 169549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2447 GOVIND RAM JAGAT RAM 7/3/1988 SC IRDP 169343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2448 ASHIMA 
PRASHER VINOD KUMAR 9/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168911 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2449 AJAY PAL SINGH UDHAM SINGH 2/4/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169787 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2450 SONIA JAI PAL 1/23/1988 SC UNRESERVED 169611 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2451 RANI KUMARI CHUNI LAL 10/2/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2452 MAHESH KUMAR NARPAT RAM 2/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169039 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2453 SUMAN GARJAN SINGH 3/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2454 VIRENDER 
KUMAR JAI SINGH 3/24/1978 SC UNRESERVED 168633 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2455 INDU THAKUR ASHOK KUMAR 4/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168975 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2456 BAM DEV 
KAUSHAL PIRITHI CHAND 8/29/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 169827 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2457 RAVI KANT KALAM SINGH 3/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2458 SAMSHER SINGH INDER SINGH 12/18/1974 SC UNRESERVED 168415 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



2459 MAMTA SHARMA SARUP KUMAR 7/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168155 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2460 JUGLA UTTAM CHAND 3/1/1985 OBC IRDP 168103 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2461 RAJENDER 
SINGH SHER SINGH 11/25/1986 ST UNRESERVED 169421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2462 RAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

LEKH RAM 
THAKUR 11/16/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2463 RASHPAL SINGH BISHAMBER 
SINGH 4/20/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168377 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2464 NEERAJ BALA KAMLESH CHAND 8/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167269 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2465 SARBJEET KAUR BHUPINDER 
SINGH 1/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2466 RAKESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 8/12/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2467 BABITA DEVI KASHMIRI LAL 1/13/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169823 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2468 VIJAY BANYAL BALDEV CHAND 
BANYAL 7/6/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169230 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2469 PAWAN KUMAR HUKAM CHAND 12/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167583 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2470 DUMNU RAM TEK CHAND 2/16/1973 GENERAL IRDP 168952 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2471 ASHA DEVI HEM CHAND 5/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 169545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2472 BALWANT SINGH JAGAT RAM 12/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2473 POOJA KUMARI SATISH KUMAR 9/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167591 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



2474 RAJNEESH 
KUMARI DINA NATH 6/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169119 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2475 RAJESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/6/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169116 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2476 JANAM SINGH JEET SINGH 10/3/1980 ST UNRESERVED 169353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2477 CHANDER 
MOHAN FATEH CHAND 10/1/1983 GENERAL IRDP 168723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2478 MAHENDER 
SINGH UDHAM SINGH 11/1/1974 GENERAL IRDP 169038 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2479 KIRAN BALA ROOP SINGH 11/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2480 ABHISHE 
VARESH VARESH KUMAR 7/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167903 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2481 RENU BALA 
BANSAL 

DEVI RAM 
BANSAL 12/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 167168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2482 AMRINDER KAUR HARMESH SINGH 6/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169796 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2483 ADITYA SINGH BALVIR SINGH 11/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2484 SHASHI PAL TARA CHAND 1/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168489 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2485 SANJEEV 
KUMAR HANS RAJ 3/11/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168443 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2486 RAKHI RAVINDER 
KUMAR GUPTA 1/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168360 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2487 KANU PRIYA GURTEJ KUMAR 6/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168122 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2488 SUBHASH 
CHAND LEHROO RAM 3/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2489 DESH RAJ ROSHAN LAL 9/20/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167423 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2490 REENA KUMARI PURUSHOTTAM 
CHAND 5/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 167687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2491 AVTAR CHAND NATHA RAM 12/28/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 169822 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2492 JYOTI 
CHAUDHARY AMAR SINGH 3/2/1982 OBC IRDP 168105 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2493 DEVENDER 
KUMAR MAST RAM 5/22/1980 OBC WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168052 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2494 MANISH KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 7/24/1986 GENERAL WFF 167090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2495 SARIKA KUMARI KRISHAN CHAND 6/20/1979 SC UNRESERVED 167185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2496 ANJU RANI BALDEV SINGH 1/27/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167962 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2497 RENUKA RANA BRIK LAL RANA 1/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168393 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2498 SUSHMA DEVI BALDEV SINGH 12/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168570 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2499 SUNITA KUMARI TARA CHAND 9/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169213 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2500 RAJESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 8/1/1977 OBC IRDP 168326 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2501 GEETANJALI ONKAR SINGH 10/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 168070 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2502 PUNEET 
GAUTAM DAYA RAM 12/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167277 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2503 AMIT KUMAR JANAK RAJ 4/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167243 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 



2504 SANGITA 
KUMARI GIAN CHAND 3/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168791 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2505 SUNIL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/25/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168544 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2506 PANKAJ 
AWASTHI 

SHANTI 
SWAROOP 
AWASTHI 

7/25/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168261 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2507 DEVENDER 
SINGH RANOUT SUNDER SINGH 4/15/1975 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 167046 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2508 MOHIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 7/24/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168193 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2509 AMBIKA DEVI SATISH KUMAR 10/23/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 167929 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2510 KUSHAL CHAND SIMBRU RAM 9/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2511 CHUNI LAL BADRI NATH 5/8/1977 GENERAL IRDP 167041 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2512 SAPNA 
CHAUHAN BALBIR SINGH 7/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170026 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2513 NAND LAL MURARI LAL 10/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169063 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2514 ALPNA KUMARI OM PARKASH 7/4/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167923 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2515 KUMARI 
DEEPIKA SUNIL KUMAR 8/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168145 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2516 MANJU DEVI RAM KISHAN 1/18/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 168171 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2517 RAJENDER 
KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 10/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 169113 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2518 RAJ KUMAR CHUHA RAM 1/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169109 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



2519 ASHWANI 
KUMAR PARMA NAND 8/1/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168912 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2520 HANSA KUMARI DUNI CHAND 5/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168961 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2521 MAHESHWAR 
SINGH NEGI 

JAGAT SINGH 
NEGI 1/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2522 CHAMAN 
KATOCH BELI RAM 1/1/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168930 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2523 REENU SUNDER SINGH 1/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169145 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2524 RAJANI SUKH RAM 10/10/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169111 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2525 SANJEEV 
KUMAR NEK RAM 6/2/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169164 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2526 KAVITA RAJ KUMAR 1/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 168130 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2527 ANUPAM 
CHAUDHARY KAMLESH CHAND 9/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167979 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2528 RENU BALA KISHAN SINGH 11/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169999 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2529 KAMAL SINGH BHAG SINGH 10/17/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2530 RAMESH KUMAR DALIP SINGH 11/26/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2531 VISHAL GAUTAM BHAGAT CHAND 5/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168838 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2532 PAWAN KUMAR HEM RAJ 3/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167581 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2533 INDU BALA RATTAN CHAND 3/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169851 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2534 BHARATI 
SHARMA 

JAGDISH CHAND 
SHARMA 2/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168919 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2535 RITIKA SHARMA ISHWAR DASS 
SHARMA 2/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2536 MOHIT KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 9/9/1991 SC UNRESERVED 169896 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2537 RAJIV SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 8/11/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168341 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2538 KUMARI KIRAN TULSI RAM 3/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169022 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2539 VINESH VERMA MEGH SINGH 
VERMA 11/30/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167846 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2540 PRITAM CHAND NEK RAM 10/5/1989 SC IRDP 167131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2541 KANCHAN 
TAKUR KASHMIR SINGH 3/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167457 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2542 VIYOM PARKASH JAGDISH LAL 5/9/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 168840 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2543 KANU PRIYA RAMBIR SINGH 4/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2544 PUSHPA DEVI GAMBHIR SINGH 6/25/1988 SC UNRESERVED 168304 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2545 VINOD KUMAR LACHHU RAM 12/3/1980 GENERAL IRDP 167216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2546 VINOD KUMAR ANANT RAM 2/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2547 ANJU DEVI ROOP LAL 10/11/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 167961 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2548 NARENDER PAL KARAM CHAND 4/30/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169066 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 



2549 SHIVANI 
SHARMA 

ASHWANI 
SHARMA 8/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169189 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2550 MURAT BAKSHI ANIL BAKSHI 7/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167268 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2551 SOHAN LAL SUNDER SINGH 7/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169610 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2552 SUMITA SHARMA KULDIP KUMAR 
SHARMA 6/11/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2553 GOPAL CHAND BABU RAM 4/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169845 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2554 DIKSHA ROLAK AJEET SINGH 
TOLAK 5/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2555 RUBY DEVI PREM SINGH 10/30/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168407 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2556 VINOD KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2557 RAMESH CHAND SHYAM SINGH 6/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2558 SANJOGTA DEVI HEM RAJ 4/18/1980 OBC IRDP 170024 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2559 PARDEEP 
KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 3/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167575 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2560 NAVDEEP 
SHARMA MANSHA RAM 1/31/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2561 RAJNISH BALA MADAN LAL 5/13/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 169967 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2562 SUNIL SHARMA AMAR NATH 
SHARMA 1/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168550 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2563 ANIL KUMAR KANSHI RAM 10/20/1980 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167354 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 



2564 GULSHAN 
KUMAR 

BACHITTAR 
SINGH 10/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 167438 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2565 RAM LAL THAKUR DAS 3/14/1990 ST UNRESERVED 169977 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2566 VIJAY KUMAR KARAM CHAND 2/20/1982 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 170087 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2567 RAJESH KUMAR ANANT RAM 10/2/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167635 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2568 PARVEEN 
KUMAR RANDEEP SINGH 10/27/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167577 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2569 DINESH KUMAR TIKHU RAM 3/15/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168057 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2570 RAKESH BHURI SINGH 6/13/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169124 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2571 RAMESH KUMAR JAIMAL SINGH 9/7/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169980 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2572 RAMAN KUMAR SEHAJ RAM 3/23/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2573 AMRIT LATA CHHEWANG 
RIGZIN 6/24/1990 ST UNRESERVED 169642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2574 VIRENDER 
KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 12/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169516 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2575 SONU KUMAR DESH RAJ 8/26/1980 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167772 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2576 SUMAN PURAN SINGH 4/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169612 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2577 VINOD KUMAR PIAR SINGH 8/14/1980 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168632 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2578 NAMITA 
CHANDEL 

R P SINGH 
CHANDEL 1/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 



2579 RAVI KUMAR NASEEB SINGH 10/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2580 KARAN RANA ROSHAN LAL 2/13/1992 GENERAL IRDP 167462 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2581 HANS RAJ MOHAN LAL 6/8/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168960 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2582 RAJINDER 
SINGH RAFLOO RAM 4/5/1977 SC UNRESERVED 168338 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2583 JOGINDER 
SINGH KEHAR SINGHJ 12/21/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168991 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2584 RACHANA 
KUMARI DHAN DEV 12/3/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169106 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2585 VINOD KUMAR CHHOTU LAL 6/9/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168836 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2586 LAXMI RANA MAHANT RAM 3/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 167084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2587 VIKRANT 
GULERIA 

LALIT SINGH 
GULERIA 3/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169238 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2588 RENU BALA SURINDER 
KUMAR 10/7/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2589 BINDU KUMARI MILKHI RAM 1/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168031 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2590 RAJESH KUMAR TARA CHAND 9/27/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2591 YADVINDER 
KUMAR HARDEV SINGH 8/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169253 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2592 MONIKA OM PRAKASH 
CHOUDHARY 5/5/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167521 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2593 NIRMALA DEVI SHER SINGH 3/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167560 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 



2594 VANDANA 
KUMARI 

BISHAMBHAR 
DASS 4/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 167821 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2595 RAKESH DOGRA SHAMBHU RAM 8/25/1982 SC UNRESERVED 168349 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2596 DINESH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 8/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2597 RAVI KANTA BARFU RAM 4/20/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2598 SONI LATA MANOHAR SINGH 5/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167769 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2599 VIRENDER 
SINGH JASWANT SINGH 4/10/1977 GENERAL IRDP 168635 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2600 ARVINDER 
KUMAR SHANKAR LAL 3/30/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 167994 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2601 SHAILA RAGHUBIR SINGH 3/13/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 167752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2602 ARVINDER 
KUMAR SHANKAR LAL 3/30/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 167995 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2603 AMBIKA BHARTI KEWAL KRISHAN 
DIXIT 3/25/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168873 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2604 YOGENDER 
SINGH TULA RAM 12/4/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168842 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2605 ARSI GUPTA RAJESHWAR 
GUPTA 8/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2606 RITIKA SHARMA GAYATRI DUTT 
SHARMA 2/8/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168785 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2607 VINOD KUMAR SHYAM SINGH 2/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168837 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2608 SANGEETA DEVI TILAK RAJ 5/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168430 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



2609 PRIYANKA RANA GAJENDRA 
SINGH RANA 4/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168301 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2610 AKHIL MAHAJAN KUL BHUSHAN 3/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167918 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2611 NAGENDER 
KUMAR BHICHHU RAM 10/7/1988 OBC IRDP 169060 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2612 SHIV KUMAR RAM KUMAR 8/28/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170048 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2613 SATISH KUMAR JODH SINGH 7/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169173 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2614 RAMA THAKUR HARI CHAND 9/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2615 POONAM SAINI GIRDHARI LAL 7/21/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 169933 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2616 RAJEEV KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 1/10/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168322 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2617 SONIA DHARAM PAUL 6/3/1989 SC UNRESERVED 167770 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2618 ANITA DEVI BALI RAM 3/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 167952 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2619 SAPNA 
CHAUHAN BALBIR SINGH 7/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170027 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2620 RAJ KUMAR BHAG SINGH 6/25/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169942 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2621 ARCHNA KUMARI SURESH KUMAR 1/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167026 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2622 PRADEEP 
KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 8/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167599 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2623 RAKESH KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 10/21/1983 SC UNRESERVED 168780 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 



2624 SHWAITA AJIT SINGH 
KATOCH 12/25/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168512 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2625 MANISHA 
DADWAL 

BHUPINDER 
SINGH 10/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169881 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2626 ROHIT THAKUR ROSHAN LAL 10/12/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170007 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2627 DEEPIKA RAMESH KUMAR 9/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 169836 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2628 RAJINDER 
KUMAR JAGDISH RAM 12/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2629 JYOTI DEVI RAMESH CHAND 10/1/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168107 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2630 RENU KUMARI HOSHIYAR SINGH 7/24/1987 ST UNRESERVED 169445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2631 DUSHYANT 
KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2632 OM PRAKASH DEVI RAM 3/29/1983 SC UNRESERVED 169086 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2633 BABLI KRISHAN CHAND 7/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167403 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2634 RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

ANANT RAM 
SHARMA 8/17/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2635 RASHI SHARMA RAM PARKASH 
SHARMA 8/10/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169987 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2636 MEENU 
CHAUHAN JALAM SINGH 1/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169570 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2637 DEEPAK RANA JAGDEV SINGH 
RANA 4/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168046 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2638 SAROJ KUMARI MUNSHI RAM 10/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 



2639 POOJA THAKUR PRITAM SINGH 
DHATWALIA 11/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2640 SEEMA DEVI BABU RAM 7/8/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168471 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2641 ANCHAL DHIMAN DEV RAJ DHIMAN 6/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167937 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2642 RAM CHAND TARA CHAND 1/13/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2643 NEELAM KUMARI CHET RAM 3/29/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 167111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2644 RADHA KRISHAN MAST RAM 
SHARMA 11/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2645 RAKESH KUMAR NARINDER 
KAUNDAL 8/26/1979 OBC IRDP 168352 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2646 KULDEEP 
KUMAR SITA RAM 10/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 167078 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2647 RAMESHWAR 
DAYAL ROOP RAM 5/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 169720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2648 AMI CHAND KALI DASS 12/19/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168874 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2649 KULDEEP 
KUMAR PREM LAL 7/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2650 JAGJEET 
CHAUHAN 

SHAKTI CHAND 
CHAUHAN 7/21/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167446 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2651 BINTU RAM 
CHAUHAN 

TELU RAM 
CHAUHAN 12/14/1986 GENERAL IRDP 169316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2652 MEENAKSHI SANTOSH KUMAR 9/14/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167513 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2653 SAVITA KUMARI RAM KRISHAN 7/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



2654 NISHA KUMARI KASHI NATH 5/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168767 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2655 NEHA CHAUHAN NAVNEET SINGH 
CHAUHAN 11/9/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169577 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2656 SOMESH DOGRA SATYA PARDEEP 
DOGRA 10/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168808 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2657 DIWAN SINGH NARAM LAL 10/12/1983 GENERAL IRDP 169335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2658 RATAN CHAND ATMA RAM 7/19/1983 GENERAL IRDP 168781 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2659 LATA DEVI KHUB RAM 4/9/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169032 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2660 SAT PRAKASH CHUNI LAL 6/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168800 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2661 SUMAN KUMARI JOGINDER 
KUMAR 4/23/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 168813 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2662 MONIKA VYAS DHARAM PAUL 
VYAS 5/18/1979 GENERAL IRDP 168201 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2663 MANOJ KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 7/29/1982 SC UNRESERVED 167507 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2664 MANISHI GUPTA KULDIP CHAND 4/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168165 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2665 MANOJ KUMAR SITA RAM 6/19/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169047 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2666 VIJAY SINGH SHRI DHAR 1/12/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168608 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2667 NITIN KUMAR SUDESH KUMAR 7/22/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168257 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2668 SONAM MEHAR CHAND 7/4/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 167768 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 



2669 RICHA LOMASH RATTAN LAL 
SHARMA 9/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2670 RAVINDER 
SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 5/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2671 SAROJ KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 10/7/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170028 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2672 RUCHI PAWAN KUMAR 7/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2673 USHA DEVI JOG CHAND 5/9/1983 ST UNRESERVED 168827 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2674 RAJNI THAKUR RAJMAL THAKUR 10/17/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169122 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2675 RINKU PARMA RAM 5/23/1987 ST UNRESERVED 168397 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2676 POONAM PRITAM SINGH 11/27/1984 ST UNRESERVED 168773 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2677 SHALINI DEVI HARBANS SINGH 1/29/1987 SC UNRESERVED 167754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2678 SURESH KUMAR SOBU RAM 12/16/1975 SC UNRESERVED 168821 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2679 UMA SHARMA RAM ASRA 
SHARMA 8/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170075 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2680 REETIKA DEVI MEHAR CHAND 7/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169995 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2681 RAJ KUMAR 
SHANDIL SUKH RAM 2/10/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 167137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2682 REKHA KUMARI HARI SINGH 8/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169147 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2683 PUSHPA DEVI KESHAV 4/19/1982 SC UNRESERVED 169102 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



2684 REKHA DEVI SUBHASH CHAND 5/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Nahan. 

2685 DEEPAK 
TRIPATHI 

JAGDISH 
CHANDER 12/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2686 NEERAJ KUMARI PARKASH CHAND 9/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167555 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2687 SUMNA DEVI SHANKAR DASS 6/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169204 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2688 NEETU KHARATI LAL 12/30/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 168239 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2689 GEETA DEVI MOHAN LAL 6/14/1989 ST UNRESERVED 169665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2690 RAJIV SINGH AMAR CHAND 6/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168779 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2691 VIKRAM THAKUR PREM SINGH 2/1/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169509 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2692 SUNIL KUMAR PIAR CHAND 2/8/1985 SC UNRESERVED 170061 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2693 ASHWANI 
KUMAR HANS RAJ 6/22/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2694 SUDERSHANA 
KUMARI KUNDAN LAL 6/3/1984 SC IRDP 167775 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2695 ANIL KUMAR GARHAK SINGH 3/15/1984 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167352 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2696 SAROJ CHAMAN LAL 7/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2697 RAVI KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/11/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169992 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2698 HITESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SANT RAM 
SHARMA 5/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167056 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 



2699 KULDIP SINGH KRISHNA RAM 10/19/1982 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168141 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2700 ANU BALA HEER BHAJAN DAS 
HEER 4/30/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169808 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2701 ACHHAR SINGH DHARAM DASS 3/13/1972 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168864 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2702 BIPIN HANDEL RAM SINGH 
CHANDEL 8/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167252 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2703 MANJU BALA KARAM SINGH 9/1/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 168169 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2704 BIPIN CHANDEL DEVENDER 
SINGH 4/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167251 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2705 MONISHA KARTAR SINGH 4/13/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169902 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2706 ANJUM KUMAR BISHAN DASS 10/17/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 167964 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2707 GEETA SHARMA JAGAN NATH 
SHARMA 3/28/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168069 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2708 JASPAL SINGH 
BAGHA 

SHAMSHER 
SINGH BAGHA 9/15/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 169853 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2709 SUNIL KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 3/30/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169207 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2710 JAIVANTI BHAG CHAND 12/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168981 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2711 ANITA KUMARI NIKU RAM 12/21/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 168887 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2712 REKHA DEVI DEVI SINGH 5/27/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169146 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2713 JITENDER 
KUMAR 

KRISHA KUMAR 
VAIDYA 7/25/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168986 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 



2714 VIJAY KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 4/4/1987 OBC IRDP 167832 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2715 SHAILJA GUPTA RAMESH KUMAR 
GUPTA 12/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169603 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2716 PAWAN KUMAR MOHAN LAL 11/23/1981 ST UNRESERVED 167273 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2717 BANITA THAKUR PARDHAN SINGH 
THAKUR 10/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2718 RAMAN KUMAR VISHWANATH 7/5/1992 ST UNRESERVED 168366 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2719 AMIT KUMAR AMAR NATH 8/8/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167931 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2720 RAKESH SINGH GULBANT SINGH 6/9/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168358 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2721 RAVI KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/11/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169991 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2722 ANUPAMA 
AWASTHI RAVI KANT 4/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168900 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2723 MONIKA DEVI RAM LOK 12/21/1981 SC UNRESERVED 167524 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2724 DHARAM SINGH PRAKASH CHAND 3/11/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2725 SAMEER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

KANSHI RAM 
SHARMA 3/9/1973 GENERAL IRDP 168789 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2726 CHINTA DEVI KHYALI RAM 3/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2727 ARTI OM PRAKASH 10/6/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2728 ASHWANI 
KUMAR SUDHARM SINGH 12/23/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 169818 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2729 RAJ KUMAR BISHAN DASS 9/20/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 168312 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2730 MADHU DAULAT RAM 
BHATIA 4/5/1984 GENERAL IRDP 169874 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2731 NISHA KUMARI SANDESH KUMAR 10/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 169915 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2732 SANJAY KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 3/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2733 POONAM RANA RUPENDER 
SINGH RANA 12/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2734 RAJESH THAKUR BISHAN DASS 12/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168778 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2735 VIJAY KUMAR HEM RAJ 
SHARMA 4/15/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169234 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2736 RAJ KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 4/25/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168776 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2737 APOORVA NAND LAL 9/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 168708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2738 LUCKY HARNAM SINGH 3/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167484 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2739 AJAY KUMAR GURDYAL CHAND 11/19/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169783 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2740 MOHINDER 
SINGH DHANI RAM 4/3/1989 ST UNRESERVED 167265 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2741 SONIA KUMARI RAKESH KUMAR 1/18/1984 SC UNRESERVED 170054 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2742 SHRUTI SHARMA SHANTI 
SWAROOP 10/14/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169191 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2743 TARA VERMA NARAYAN SINGH 
VERMA 2/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2744 HIM LATA MOHAN SINGH 10/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168970 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2745 ARVIND KUMAR AMAR SINGH 1/4/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167992 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2746 MAMTA DEVI RAM PARSAD 10/24/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167492 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2747 SUBHASH 
CHANDER VED CYAS 4/19/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168811 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2748 PANKAJ KUMAR AJAY KUMAR 8/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169089 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2749 GEETA DEVI KIRPA RAM 5/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2750 NARENDER 
KUMAR KARAM CHAND 1/10/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168218 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2751 SANTOSH 
KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 12/6/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168447 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2752 SUNANDA DEVI KANWAR SINGH 2/4/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168537 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2753 ABHISHEK 
THAKUR 

GHANSHYAM 
SINGH THAKUR 10/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168862 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2754 VIKASH THAKUR BRAHM DASS 8/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167842 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2755 POOJA PREM CHAND 8/1/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167587 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2756 ATUL SHARMA JAIPAL SHARMA 3/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167395 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2757 MEGHA THAKUR DHANBIR SINGH 
THAKUR 8/5/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169572 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2758 VIJAY KUMAR CHUHA RAM 1/2/1987 OBC IRDP 168605 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 



2759 VIVEK BHARTI SUDESH KUMAR 7/3/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 168643 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2760 SARITA 
CHAUHAN 

LEKH RAM 
CHAUHAN 6/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2761 SUDERSHAN TASHI DAWA 10/20/1981 ST UNRESERVED 168812 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2762 SUNIL DUTT KARAM DUTT 6/18/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168817 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2763 RAJNISH KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 11/12/1975 GENERAL IRDP 169968 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2764 NEEL KAMAL PURUSHOTTAM 
DASS 3/2/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 168229 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2765 JAGDIP SINGH 
RANA 

PARKASH CHAND 
RANA 5/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168088 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2766 MANJU SHARMA SURINDER PAL 10/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2767 MANORAMA 
DEVI MEHAR CHAND 1/26/1983 SC UNRESERVED 167508 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2768 NEELAM RANI DEV RAJ 
CHAUDHARY 2/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 169909 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2769 BANDANA 
KUMARI SARISH KUMAR 9/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169828 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2770 
DURGA 
PRAKASH 
PATHIK 

OM PRAKASH 
RAHI 7/23/1984 GENERAL WFF 169555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 

2771 HEM LATA PREM NATH 7/27/1987 SC UNRESERVED 168083 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2772 ANU KUMARI KUSHAL SINGH 12/5/1982 GENERAL IRDP 167020 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2773 PARVEEN 
PATHAK 

VASU DEV 
PATHAK 10/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2774 CHANDNI 
DHIMAN 

HARIDASS 
DHIMAN 5/10/1979 SC UNRESERVED 167419 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2775 ANITA KADANI GOPAL SINGH 8/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168886 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2776 SARISH KUMAR KANSHI RAM 6/11/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 168455 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2777 SHEELA DEVI DEVI SINGH 3/24/1979 SC UNRESERVED 169187 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2778 JAGDISH KUMAR HIRA SINGH 11/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168979 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2779 RAVINDER 
KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 1/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168782 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2780 AJEET KUMAR NORBU RAM 1/6/1979 ST UNRESERVED 168705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2781 TANVI SATISH KUMAR 12/19/1988 SC UNRESERVED 170073 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2782 UTTAM CHAND AMIN CHAND 11/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169228 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2783 SUNITA KUMARI TARA CHAND 9/18/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169212 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2784 SUSHEEL 
KUMAR JAGET SINGH 2/27/1987 ST UNRESERVED 169493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2785 ANJU SHARMA RAM PAL 
SHARMA 11/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167963 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2786 POOJA BALA JOGINDER SINGH 5/6/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 169407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2787 RACHANA 
KUMARI JAGDISH CHAND 8/1/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168306 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2788 KAMNA 
CHAUDHARY 

KISHORI LAL 
SHASHTRI 11/23/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 168120 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2789 ROHIT GUPTA PRAKASH CHAND 
GUPTA 2/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168786 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2790 SURESH KUMAR 
SHARMA BAL KISHAN 2/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168562 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2791 JAWAHAR LAL MOTI LAL 7/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2792 LAYAK RAM BANSI RAM 10/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 169378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2793 RAKESH KUMAR BIRBAL DHIMAN 7/3/1980 SC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2794 RAJNEESH 
KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 7/31/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169118 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2795 KAVITA KUMARI UDHAM SINGH 8/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168131 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2796 NIRMLA DEVI GUR SINGH 9/30/1980 OBC IRDP 168247 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2797 MANU DOGRA HARI SARAN 
DOGRA 3/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168180 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2798 ANJU BALA RAJENDER 5/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168893 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2799 SANJEEV 
KUMAR SATPAL 11/25/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 170019 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2800 REKHA DEVI KISHORI LAL 6/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168387 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2801 PRIYANKA RANA RAMESH KUMAR 4/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168300 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2802 MANOJ KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 12/1/1985 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 167503 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2803 DEVENDER 
KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 3/29/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 168051 D.A.V. College Kangra 



2804 KUMAD KUMARI TRILOK CHAND 7/17/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167472 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2805 RASHMI PYAR SINGH 1/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 169988 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2806 LOMITA S L SHARMA 11/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169873 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2807 HARI KRISHAN TEK RAM 12/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2808 PUSHPA KUMARI CHINT RAM 7/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 169103 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2809 MONIKA PARVESH SINGH 9/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167523 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2810 MANJEET SINGH NASIB SINGH 5/25/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 167495 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2811 AJAY DOGRA RAJ DOGRA 11/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2812 NISHA LOK RAJ 6/11/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 169083 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2813 KAILASH 
SHARMA PREM SINGH 2/17/1988 ST WARD OF EX-

SERVICEMA 168743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2814 SUMIT DARYAN HIMAT SINGH 7/12/1988 ST UNRESERVED 168690 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

2815 VIPAN KUMARI MOHAR SINGH 10/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169515 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2816 BALDEV KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 3/26/1985 ST UNRESERVED 168714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2817 RENU KUMARI PARMA NAND 9/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169151 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 

2818 REENA SUBHASH 
CHANDER 3/17/1982 SC IRDP 168384 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 



2819 LALITA SHARMA HUKAM CHAND 12/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2820 SHRESTA DEVI SAINI SINGH 4/13/1986 ST UNRESERVED 168506 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2821 BHIMU RAM NANAK CHAND 7/16/1981 SC UNRESERVED 168922 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2822 REENA RANI BALDEV RAJ 12/8/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2823 SONIKA DEVI TEJ SINGH 2/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168809 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2824 ROHANI SHARMA SURINDER 
KUMAR 4/10/1985 OBC IRDP 168403 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2825 KAILASH CHAND SHIV RAM 2/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2826 PRAMOD KUMAR 
VERMA MADAN LAL 11/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2827 KULDEEP SINGH PARMODH SINGH 12/31/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168139 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2828 POOJA DEVI PARAS RAM 11/14/1985 ST UNRESERVED 167276 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2829 BANDNA KUMARI KRISHAN CHAND 2/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 168024 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2830 GHAN SHYAM 
DOGRA 

HARBANS LAL 
DOGRA 3/21/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168071 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2831 SURAJ PAL 
SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 3/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 168557 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2832 ASHA DEVI KHOOB RAM 8/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2833 SUNITA DEVI GANGA RAM 11/16/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 



2834 NEEDHI GUPTA SUBHASH GUPTA 12/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167546 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2835 NEERAJ UMA DUTT 1/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2836 ARUNA DEVI JAI SINGH 4/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168909 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2837 SMITA KHATTA BALBIR SINGH 6/21/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 167766 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2838 SHRI DEVI RAM JEETU 3/20/1986 ST UNRESERVED 168807 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2839 POOJA PURSHOTAM 
CHAND BHATIA 2/11/1984 SC UNRESERVED 167588 Govt.Degree College, 

Hamirpur 

2840 EKTA DEVI TILAK RAJ 12/17/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 168063 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2841 VIJAY KKUMAR MOTI RAM 10/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168832 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2842 SONIA RAJINDER 
PRASAD 6/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 168520 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2843 SANJU RAM MAST RAM 3/28/1977 OBC IRDP 168446 GAV Sr. Sec. School 
Kangra 

2844 TAMNA MEHRA RAKESH MEHRA 2/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 167817 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2845 SURESH DHALTA GEETA RAM 
DHALTA 3/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 169486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2846 MRIDU SHARMA ASHWANI 
SHARMA 6/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169903 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2847 RAMNIKA 
THAKUR 

BHUPENDER 
THAKUR 10/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169132 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 

Mandi. 

2848 SHALINI JODH SINGH 6/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169181 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Girls) 
Mandi. 



2849 ARUN KUMAR 
SINGH PAWAN KUMAR 2/6/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSO 

N 167991 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2850 PRABHAT ROOP LAL 5/23/1987 ST UNRESERVED 168687 Govt. Degree College, 
RECKONG PEO 

2851 ANUBHA GUPTA VISHWAS 
CHANDRA GUPTA 1/27/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2852 MONIKA 
SHARMA BALDEV SHARMA 5/10/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2853 KUMARI NEENA SANT RAM 10/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167080 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2854 SAPNA KUMARI ROSHAN LAL 
DHARWALIA 9/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2855 VISHAL KUMAR SURESH PAL 4/13/1982 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 170096 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2856 PROMILA 
KUMARI VIRENDER SINGH 4/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2857 ANUP KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 5/12/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168896 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2858 VIJAY BALA BIDHI CHAND 5/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170083 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2859 CHETNA KUMARI PADAM DEV 11/2/1988 ST UNRESERVED 169319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2860 DHARMENDER 
SHARMA 

DEVI RAM 
SHARMA 12/12/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2861 SHMA RANI MOHINDER 
SINGH 2/13/1986 SC UNRESERVED 170052 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2862 ANUPAM 
TANDON 

BHUPINDER PAL 
TANDON 6/2/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168898 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 

Mandi. 

2863 ARCHANA RAMESH 
CHANDRA 6/16/1980 SC UNRESERVED 169542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Nahan. 



2864 NARINDER 
SINGH MANOHAR SINGH 7/3/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 168223 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2865 KESHAV KUMAR JAGAT PAL 5/17/1972 GENERAL IRDP 167070 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2866 SUNIL DATT DATT SHARMA 1/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 169738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Solan. 

2867 ANSHUMAN 
BALA SHARMA 

VIR NARAYAN 
SHARMA 5/20/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167972 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2868 PAWAN KUMAR CHAMARU RAM 1/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167274 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2869 BABITA 
CHANDEL OMKAR SINGH 5/8/1986 GENERAL WFF 167031 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2870 SUMIT TAKSHAK KISHAN SINGH 2/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 169478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2871 NEELAM KUMARI 
SHARMA 

MILKHI RAM 
SHARMA 9/30/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Bilaspur. 

2872 URGYAN DORHE CHHERING 
TOBGE 5/6/1984 ST UNRESERVED 169502 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 

Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2873 SEEMA RANI DEVINDER 
KUMAR 3/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 170040 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2874 SUNIL KUMAR KARNAIL SINGH 8/4/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 170063 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 

2875 SUNIL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 6/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls) 
Lakkar Bazar Shimla. 

2876 YOGESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

SHANTI LAL 
SHARMA 4/25/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168650 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 

2877 RAJENDER 
KUMAR PREM CHAND 10/10/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 167631 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 

Hamirpur. 

2878 RAJESHVER 
SINGH JAI SINGH 10/26/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169959 D.A.V. Sr.Sec. School, Una. 



2879 OSHIN SHARMA SUNIL SHARMA 10/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168260 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2880 LALIT KUMAR 
GANDHI 

NAGINDER 
CHAND GANDHI 6/29/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 169674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 

Solan. 

2881 TEK CHAND BALDEV RAM 4/15/1985 GENERAL IRDP 167295 Govt.PG College, Chamba. 

2882 SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 3/20/1981 OBC IRDP 167787 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) 
Hamirpur. 

2883 YOG RAJ MURLI CHAND 10/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168841 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Dhalpur, Kullu. 

2884 DAYA WANTI GOVIND RAM 3/14/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 168938 Govt.Sr. Sec.School (Boys) 
Mandi. 

2885 BABITA DEVI PRAKASH CHAND 10/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167033 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), 
Bilaspur. 

2886 ANITA KUMARI BAKSHI RAM 4/2/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 167361 Govt.Degree College, 
Hamirpur 

2887 ASHWANI 
KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 7/15/1977 OBC IRDP 168006 D.A.V. College Kangra 

2888 RAJESH KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 8/2/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-
SERVICEMA 168330 GAV Sr. Sec. School 

Kangra 


